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A LA CARTE / MISC. 
 

1. CHEX MIX, 1.75 OZ CHEDDAR FLAVOR (GENERAL MILLS 16000-12408-0) – 128804 
INGREDIENTS:  DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, ENRICHED FLOUR(WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, 
THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, 
WHEY, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTERMILK, MALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, MALTODEXTRIN, HIGH FRUCTOSE 
CORN SYRUP, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MILK, COLOR, LEAVENING(SODIUM BICRBONATE, 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTRUED MILK, SALT AND ENZYMES), 
SOUR CREAM (CREAM, CULTURES AND LACTIC ACID), YELLOW CORN FLOUR, MARGARINE (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, WHEY, BETA CAROTENE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NATURAL 
FLAVOR), MALT SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, ONION POWDER, WHEAT FLOUR, SOY 
LECITHIN, CITRIC ACID, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM CARBONATE, DRIED CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, 
SALT, ENZYMES), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICAL FLAVOR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, CHEDDAR CHEESE 
(MILK CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), CALCIUM STEARATE, DRIED PARMESAN CHEESE(MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, 
ENYZMES), ALMOND FLOUR, SOY FLOUR, PEANUT FLOUR.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK, ALMOND, SOY AND PEANUT. 
 

2. CHEX MIX, 1.75 OZ TRADITIONAL FLAVOR (GENERAL MILLS 16000-12400-0) – 128806 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE , RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID), DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, WHOLE WHEAT, PARTIALLYHYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SALT, CONTAINS 
2% OR LESS OF: MALTODEXTRIN, RYE FLOUR, YEAST, MALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, 
BAKINGSODA, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, COLOR ADDED, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES,WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE 
(VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR,GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL 
FLAVOR), MALT SYRUP, GARLIC, ONION, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SPICES, DISODIUM INOSINATE, 
DISODIUM GUANYLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SESAME SEED, NONFAT MILK, PEANUT FLOUR, ALMOND FLOUR, SOY FLOUR. 
FRESHNESS PRESERVED BY BHT.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK, ALMOND, SOY, SESAME AND PEANUT. 
 

3. CHEX MIX, ORIGINAL SHAKEN MIX 1.75OZ GARDETTO (GENERAL MILLS 70489-11178-0) – 128805 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, RYE FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SESAME 
SEEDS, MSG, YEAST, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, MALT, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, 
SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR), MALTODEXTRIN, MALTED CORN 
SYRUP, BAKING SODA, ONION, GARLIC, WHEAT GLUTEN, CORN STARCH, COLOR ADDED, SODIUM-STEAROYL LACTYLATE, 
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CARAWAY, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, NONFAT MILK, SOY FLOUR, SESAME 
SEED. FRESHNESS PRESERVED BY BHT.  Allergy Info: WHEAT, MILK, SESAME, SOY. 
 

4. CHEX MIX, SIMPLY CHEX CHEDDAR MIX (GENERAL MILLS 16000-19298-0) – 128809 
INGREDIENTS:  DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, RICE BRAN AND/OR 
CANOLA), SUGAR, WHEY, SALT, BUTTERMILK, CONTAINS 1% OR LESS OF: BUTTER, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, MONOSODIUM 
GLUTAMATE, NONFAT MILK, DRIED CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), SOUR CREAM (CULTURED 
CREAM, LACTIC ACID), MALTODEXTRIN, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, ONION POWDER, SODIUM BICARBONATE, YELLOW 
CORN FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID, COLOR (YELLOW LAKES 5 & 6, YELLOWS 5 & 6, 
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, ALMOND FLOUR, SOY FLOUR, PEANUT FLOUR. FRESHNESS 
PRESERVED BY BHT.  Allergy Info: WHEAT, MILK, PEANUT, SOY. 
 

5. CHIPS, BAKED K.C. MASTER BBQ (FRITO-LAY 28400-11199-0) – 180846 
INGREDIENTS:  DEHYDRATED POTATOES, CORN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, AND LESS THAN 1% OF THE 
FOLLOWING: ONION POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, DEXTROSE, LEAVENING (MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE AND SODIUM 
BICARBONATE), NATURAL FLAVORS, MOLASSES, FRUCTOSE, SPICES, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, TORULA 
YEAST, WHEAT STARCH, GARLIC POWDER, MALT EXTRACT, MALTODEXTRIN, EXTRACTS OF PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, CHICKEN 
FAT, SOY FLOUR, TOMATO PASTE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, YEAST EXTRACT, BARLEY MALT FLOUR, LACTIC ACID, EGG YOLK, 
AND WHEY.  Allergy Info: SOY, MILK, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

6. CHIPS, BAKED SOUR CREAM ONION (FRITO-LAY 28400-11203-0) – 180848 
INGREDIENTS:  DEHYDRATED POTATOES, CORN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, NONFAT MILK, SALT, DEXTROSE, SOY 
LECITHIN, CULTURED NONFAT MILK, LEAVENING (MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE AND SODIUM BICARBONATE), WHEY, ONION 
POWDER, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED CREAM, NONFAT MILK), NATURAL FLAVORS, PARSLEY, CITRIC ACID, AND AUTOLYZED 
YEAST EXTRACT.  Allergy Info: SOY, MILK, WHEAT. 
 

7. CHIPS, CHEETOS BAKED HOT .88OZ  (FRITO-LAY 28400-30993-0) – 128713 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED CORN MEAL (CORN MEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE , RIBOFLAVIN, AND 
FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, SOYBEAN OR SUNFLOWER OIL), 
MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SUGAR, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR 
(RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN & COTTONSEED OIL, 
HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY, ONION POWDER, WHEY, GARLIC 
POWDER, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, LACTIC ACID , DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM 
GUANYLATE, NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, SODIUM CITRATE AND CARRAGEENAN.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY. 
 

8. CHIPS, CHEETOS, BAKED REDUCED FAT .88 OZ (FRITO-LAY 28400-21642-0) – 128707 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED CORN MEAL (CORN MEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE , RIBOFLAVIN, & 
FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, SOYBEAN OR SUNFLOWER OIL), WHEY, 
CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SALT, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, 
DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED CREAM, NONFAT MILK), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE, 
MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, LACTIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLORS (INCLUDINGYELLOW 6), & CITRIC ACID.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY. 
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9. CHIPS, CHEETOS, CRUNCH HOT CHEETOS 1 OZ (FRITO-LAY 28400-11100-0) – 128689 

INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED CORN MEAL (CORNMEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE , RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID), VEGETABLE OIL, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, COTTONSEED, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED[COTTONSEED, SOYBEAN OR SUNFLOWER], OR HYDROGENATED [CORN OR COTTONSEED OIL], WHEY, 
CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED 
CREAM,NONFAT MILK), MSG, LACTIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLORS(YELLOW #6,EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC AND ANNATTO), 
CITRIC ACID AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.  Allergy Info: SOY, MILK. 
 

10. CHIPS, CHEETOS, CRUNCHY SNACKS 1 OZ  (FRITO-LAY 28400-11099-0) – 128679 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED CORN MEAL (CORN MEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, COTTONSEED, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
[COTTONSEED, SOYBEAN OR SUNFLOWER], OR HYDROGENATED [CORN OR COTTONSEED OIL], WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE 
(CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED CREAM, NONFAT 
MILK), MSG, LACTIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLORS YELLOW #6, EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC AND ANNATTO), CITRIC ACID, AND 
ARTIFICIAL COLOR.  Allergy Info: SOY, MILK. 
 

11. CHIPS, CHEETOS FANTASTIX HOT 1OZ (FRITO-LAY 000-24800-43578-0) – 128727 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED CORN MEAL (CORN MEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND 
FOLIC ACID), POTATO FLAKES, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, SOYBEAN, AND/OR 
SUNFLOWER OIL), CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), AND LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING 
:SALT, WHEY, BUTTERMILK, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, TOMATO POWDER, ROMANO CHEESE (PART-SKIM COW'S MILK, 
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ONION POWDER, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (INCLUDING RED 
40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 6), DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, LACTIC ACID, 
CITRIC ACID, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, AND VITAMIN A ACETATE.   Allergy Info: SOY, MILK. 
 

12. CHIPS, CHILI CHEESE FRITOS 1OZ (FRITO-LAY 28400-11021-0) – 128693 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE CORN, CORN OIL, SALT, WHEY, SPICES, CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY, 
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEAT FLOUR, TOMATO POWDER, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, ROMANO CHEESE FROM COW'S MILK (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, 
ENZYMES), DEXTROSE, ONION POWDER, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVOR, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, 
BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID, GARLIC POWDER, ARTIFICIAL COLORS, LACTIC ACID, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM 
GUANYLATE.  Allergy Info: SOY, WHEAT, MILK. 
 

13. CHIPS, DORITOS COOL RANCH REDUCED FAT 1OZ (FRITO-LAY 28400-36096-0) – 670897 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE CORN, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS 1 OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, SOYBEAN, OR 
SUNFLOWER OIL), BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, SALT, TOMATO POWDER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP 
SOLIDS, CORN STARCH, WHEY, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, 
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, MALIC ACID, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM 
ACETATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (INCLUDING RED 40, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1), SPICE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SODIUM 
CITRATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, AND DISODIUM GUANYLANTE.  Allergy Info:  MILK. 
 

14. CHIPS, DORITOS COOLER RANCH CHIPS 1 OZ (FRITO-LAY 28400-11137-0) – 128683 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE CORN, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, SOYBEAN, OR 
SUNFLOWER OIL), BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, SALT, TOMATO POWDER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP 
SOLIDS, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, MALIC ACID, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM ACETATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (INCLUDING RED 40, 
BLUE 1, YELLOW 5), SPICE NATURL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, AND DISODIUM 
GUANYLATE.  Allergy Info: SOY, MILK. 
 

15. CHIPS, DORITOS NACHO 1 OZ REDUCED FAT (FRITO LAY 28400-31748-0) – 670895 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE CORN, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, SOYBEAN, AND/OR 
SUNFLOWER OIL), SALT, CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, WHEAT FLOUR, WHEY, 
MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, ROMANO CHEESE FROM COW'S MILK (PART-SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE 
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ONION POWDER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND 
COTTONSEED OIL, CORN FLOUR, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTOSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, TOMATO 
POWDER, SPICES, LACTIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (INCLUDING YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, RED 40), CITRIC ACID, SUGAR, GARLIC 
POWDER, RED AND GREEN BELL PEPPER POWDER, SODIUM CASEINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, WHEY 
PROTEIN ISOLATE, AND CORN SYRUP SOLIDS.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT. 
 

16. CHIPS, DORITOS NACHO CHEESIER CHP 1 OZ (FRITO-LAY 28400-11142-0) – 128675 
INGREDIENTS:  CORN,VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, COTTONSEED, SOYBEAN, 
SUNFLOWER, OR PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL), BUTTERMILK, SALT, TOMATO POWDER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, 
WHEY, ONION POWDER, CORN STARCH, GARLIC, MSG, CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, 
NONFAT MILK, DEXTROSE, SOY GRITS, MALIC ACID, EXTRACTIVES OF ANNATTO AND TURMERIC, SODIUM CASEINATE, 
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM ACETATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SPICE, CITRIC 
ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE AND ARTIFICIAL COLORS (YELLOW #5, RED #40, BLUE 
#1), DISODIUM PHOSPHATE.  Allergy Info: SOY, MILK. 
 

17. CHIPS, FUNYUNS ONION FLAVOR SNACK .75OZ (FRITO-LAY 28400-11105-0) – 128685  
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED CORN MEAL (CORN MEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID), CORN AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CORN STARCH, ONION POWDER, SUGAR, SOY FLOUR, BUTTERMILK, 
MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, DEXTROSE, GARLIC POWDER, ARTIFICIAL COLORS, 
SPICE, NATURAL FLAVORS, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN FLOUR, AND GUMARABIC.  Allergy Info: SOY, MILK, WHEAT. 
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18. CHIPS, MUNCHIES CHEESE FIX SNACK  (FRITO-LAY 28400-44387-0) – 180861 
INGREDIENTS:  DORITOS® BRAND NACHO CHEESE FLAVORED TORTILLA CHIPS: WHOLE CORN, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS 
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, SOYBEAN, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL), SALT, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE 
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, WHEAT FLOUR, WHEY, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, 
ROMANO CHEESE FROM COW'S MILK (PART-SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY PROTEIN 
CONCENTRATE, ONION POWDER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL, CORN FLOUR, DISODIUM 
PHOSPHATE, LACTOSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, TOMATO POWDER, SPICES, LACTIC ACID , ARTIFICIAL 
COLOR (INCLUDING YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, RED 40), CITRIC ACID, SUGAR, GARLIC POWDER, RED AND GREEN BELL PEPPER 
POWDER, SODIUM CASEINATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, WHEY PROTEIN ISOLATE, 
AND CORN SYRUP SOLIDS. SUNCHIPS® BRAND HARVEST CHEDDAR® BRAND FLAVOR MULTIGRAIN SNACKS WHOLE CORN, 
VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: SUNFLOWER OR CANOLA OIL), WHOLE WHEAT, RICE FLOUR, 
WHOLE OAT FLOUR, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY, 
BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, ROMANO CHEESE FROM COW'S MILK (PART SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), 
WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CORN OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL, ONION POWDER, 
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, AUTOLYZED YEAST, CITRIC ACID, HYDROLYZED WHEAT GLUTEN, 
GARLIC POWDER, LACTIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (INCLUDING YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5), AND DISODIUM INOSINATE. CHEE.TOS® 
BRAND CHEESE FLAVORED SNACKS – CRUNCHY ENRICHED CORN MEAL (CORN MEAL, FERROUS SULFATE, NIACIN, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND FOLIC ACID), CORN AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, WHEY, SALT, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, 
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), AND LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, 
MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED CREAM, NONFAT MILK), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, LACTIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (INCLUDING YELLOW 6), AND CITRIC ACID. ROLD.  Allergy Info: 
SOY, MILK, WHEAT. 
 

19. CHIPS, LAYS BAKED POTATO CHIP  (FRITO LAY 28400-44396-0) – 180845 
INGREDIENTS:  DEHYDRATED POTATOES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CORN OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, LEAVENING 
(MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE ADN SODIUM BICARBONATE), AND DEXTROSE.   
Allergy Info: SOY, EGG, WHEAT. 
 

20. CHIPS, LAYS CRISP SMOOTH CHEDDAR (FRITO LAY 000-24800-43477-0) – 128723  
INGREDIENTS:  DEHYDRATED POTATOES, ENRICHED FLOUR (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID), CORN STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
COTTONSEED OIL [WITH TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID]), CORN OIL, SUGAR, CORN MALTODEXTRIN, WHEAT GLUTEN, CHEDDAR 
CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SALT, SOY LECITHIN, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, SODIUM 
BICARBONATE, WHEY, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, BUTTERMILK, SUNFLOWER OIL, ROMANO CHEESE (PART SKIM COW'S MILK, 
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS , GRANULAR CHEESE (MILK, 
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), DISODIUM PHOSPHATE , ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, BLUE 
CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SPICE , LACTIC 
ACID, SODIUM CASEINATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (INCLUDING YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5), DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM 
GUANYLATE AND NONFAT MILK.  Allergy Info: SOY, MILK, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

21. CHIPS, SUNCHIPS HARVEST CHEDDAR 1 OZ (FRITO LAY 28400-11152-0) – 128701 
INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORN, SUNFLOWER OIL, WHOLE WHEAT, RICE FLOUR, WHOLE OAT FLOUR, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, 
SALT, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, ROMANO CHEESE (COW'S 
MILK AND PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CORN OIL, ONION 
POWDER, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, HYDROLYZED WHEAT PROTEIN, CITRIC 
ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (INCLUDING YELLOW 6 , YELLOW 5), LACTIC ACID, GARLIC POWDER.   
Allergy Info: MILK, WHEAT. 
 

22. CHIPS, SUNCHIPS GARDEN SALSA 1 OZ (FRITO LAY 000-28400-36445-0) – 128703 
INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORN, SUNFLOWER OIL, WHOLE WHEAT, RICE FLOUR, WHILE OAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT, TOMATO 
POWDER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), DEXTROSE, ONION POWDER, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, 
WHEY, ROMANO CHEESE (PART-SKIM COW'S AND COW'S MIL, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY PROTEIN 
CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, CORN OIL, HYDROLYZED WHEAT 
PROTEIN, SPICE, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, MALIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (YELLOW 5 LAKE, YELLOW 6 
LAKE, RED 40 LAKE), CITRIC ACID, LACITIC ACID, AND NONFAT MILK SOLIDS.  Allergy Info: MILK, WHEAT. 
 

23. CHIPS, SUNCHIPS, 1 OZ FRENCH ONION (FRITO LAY 28400-11153-0) – 128699  
INGREDIENTS: WHOLE CORN, SUNFLOWER OIL, WHOLE WHEAT, RICE FLOUR, WHOLE OAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT, WHEY 
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, DRY BUTTERMILK, WHEAT FLOUR, WHEY, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED CREAM, NONFAT MILK), ONION 
POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, CULTURED WHEY, CORN STARCH, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT , 
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, CITRIC ACID, GARLIC POWDER, GUM 
ARABIC, GLYCEROL, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SPICE , AND ARTIFICIAL COLORS (INCLUDING RED 40, BLUE 1).  Allergy Info: SOY, 
MILK, WHEAT. 
 

24. CHIPS, SUNCHIPS, 1 OZ ORIGINAL (FRITO-LAY 28400-11151-0) – 128697 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE CORN, SUNFLOWER OIL, WHOLE WHEAT, RICE FLOUR, WHOLE OAT FLOUR, SUGAR, AND SALT.  Allergy 
Info:  WHEAT. 
 

25. CHIPS, TWIST HONEY BBQ 1 OZ (FRITO-LAY 28400-11037-0) – 128695 
INGREDIENTS:  CORN, CORN OIL, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, ONION POWDER, MSG, DEXTROSE, HONEY 
SOLIDS, SPICES, TOMATO POWDER, MOLASSES SOLIDS, AUTOLYZED YEAST, ARTIFICIAL COLORS (INCLUDING YELLOW 5 
LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, RED 40, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, GARLIC POWDER, 
CORN STARCH, CITRIC ACID, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GYANYLATE, GUM ARABIC, AND PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
COTTONSEED AND SOYBEAN OIL.  Allergy Info: SOY, WHEAT. 



 - 4 -

 
26. COOKIE, .8 OZ 100 CALORIE CHIPS AHOY NABISCO (KRAFT FOODS 19320-00937-0) – 188000  

INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, 
RIBOFLAVIN, {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, 
SOY LECITHIN - ANEMULSIFIER, VANILLIN - AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH 
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORNSTARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, CALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE), MILK (ENZYME MODIFIED), SALT. Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

27. COOKIE, .8 OZ 100 CALORIE OREO COOKIE NABISCO (KRAFT FOODS 19320-00938-0) – 188002   
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, 
RIBOFLAVIN, {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, 
COCOA (PROCESSED WITHALKALI), CORNSTARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR, 
SALT, POWDERED SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.  Allergy Info:  SOY, WHEAT. 
 

28. 
NEW 

COOKIE, 1.3 OZ BONZER CHOCOLATE CHIP CKY DGH (MICHAEL’S BAKERY 100-96067-51301-7) – 475050 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY 
LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER]), BROWN SUGAR, 0G TRANS FAT PALM SOY OIL BLEND MARGARING (PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, 
WATER, SALT, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), NATURAL FLAVORED MARGARINE (PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED AND FULLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, DAIRY WHEY SOLIDS, SOY 
LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], CITRIC ACID [TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS], BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE AND 
NATURAL FLAVOR ADDED), OATS, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNSWEETENED APPLESAUCE, EGGS, NATURAL VANILLA EXTRACT, 
SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), BAKING SODA (LEAVENING), SALT.  Allergy Info: Egg,Milk,Wheat,Soy. THIS PRODUCT IS 
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PRODUCTS THAT CONTAIN, WHEAT PRODUCTS, GLUTEN PRODUCTS, SOY, 
EGGS, PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 
 

29. 
NEW 

COOKIE, 1.3 OZ BONZER VANILLA SUGAR CKY DGH (MICHAEL’S BAKERY 100-96067-51321-5) – 475055 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, OG TRANS FAT PALM SOY BLEND MARGARINE (PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, 
BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ADDED), NATURAL FLAVORED MARGARINE (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
AND FULLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, DAIRY WHEY SOLIDS, SOY LECITHIN [AN 
EMULSIFIER], CITRIC ACID [TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS], BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE, AND NATURAL 
FLAVOR ADDED), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNSWEETENED APPLESAUCE, EGGS, NATURAL VANILLA EXTRACT, SOY LECITHIN 
(AN EMULSIFIER), BAKING SODA (LEAVENING), SALT.  Allergy Info:  Egg,Milk,Wheat,Soy. THIS PRODUCT IS MANUFACTURED IN 
A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PRODUCTS THAT CONTAIN, WHEAT PRODUCTS, GLUTEN PRODUCTS, SOY, EGGS, PEANUTS 
AND TREE NUTS. 
 

30. COOKIE, CAMCK CHOCOLATE CHIP 1OZ (COUNTRY HOME  100-73321-61054-0) – 372175 
INGREDIENTS:  Bleached enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic 
acid), partially hydrogenated soybean and/or cottonseed oils, chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin [emulsifier], 
artificial flavoring), sugar, brown sugar (sugar, molasses, invert sugar syrup), whole eggs, invert sugar, contains 2% or less of the following: 
water, salt, sodium bicarbonate, natural and artificial flavoring (contains propylene glycol).  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, EGG. 
 

31. COOKIE, CAMCK CHOCOLATE CHIP 1.6 OZ (COUNTRY HOME BAKERS 72180-61064-5) – 372180 
INGREDIENTS:  BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, CHOCOLATE 
CHIPS, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, WHOLE EGGS, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORINGS.  Allergy Info:  
WHEAT, EGG, SOY, MILK. 
 

32. COOKIE,  CAMCK SUGAR  1 OZ (COUNTRY HOME BAKERS 100-73321-61057-0) – 372176 
INGREDIENTS:  BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/COTTONSEED OILS, SUGAR, WHOLE EGGS, INVERT SUGAR, 
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, 
CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CORN SYRUP, DRIED BUTTER POWDER (BUTTER [CREAM, SALT, ANNATTO 
EXTRACT], NONFAT DRY MILK, BUTTERMILK, SODIUM CITRATE, CITRIC ACID, TOCOPHEROL [USED AS AN ANTI-OXIDANT], BETA 
CAROTENE [USED AS COLOR]), SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING (CONTAINS PROPYLENE GLYCOL).  Allergy Info:  
WHEAT, EGG,   MILK. 
 

33. COOKIE, MRS RICH SUGAR COOKIE DOUGH 1.5 OZ (RICH SALES 49800-39693-0) – 371703  
INGREDIENTS:  Enriched wheat flour (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter (cream, salt), 
partially hydrogenated soybean oil, margarine (partially hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, soy lecithin, mono and diglycerides, natural 
flavor, colored with (beta carotene), vitamin a palmitate), eggs, contains less than 2% of the following: leavening (baking soda, sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), modified corn starch, partially hydrogenated cottonseed oil, salt, natural and artificial color.  
Allergy Info: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGG.  Manufactured on shared equipment with peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

34. COOKIE, 1.25OZ NABISCO MINI OREOS SNACKS (KRAFT FOODS 44000-00012-7) – 179189  
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR, WHEAT (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VIT.B1}, 
RIBOFLAVIN {VIT.B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), 
LACTOSE (FROM MILK), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BAKING SODA, SALT, CORNSTARCH, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), 
CHOCOLATE, VANILLIN-AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

35. COOKIE, 2CT NABISCO OREO 2COUNT IW (KRAFT FOODS 19320-01540-2) – 179510  
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], 
RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), HIGH OLEIC CANOLA OIL AND/OR PALM OIL AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED 
WITH ALKALI) , HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BAKING SODA, CORNSTARCH, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), VANILLIN - 
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AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CHOCOLATE.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

36. COOKIE, REDI BAKE BENEFIT CANDY COOKIE DOUGH 1 OZ (COUNTRY HOME BAKERS 24497-04912-0) – 372253  
INGREDIENTS: WHEAT FLOUR (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR [UNBLEACHED FLOUR, MALTED 
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE, MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID]), 
SUGAR, MINI CHOCOLATE CANDY PIECES (DARK CHOCOLATE {SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, BUTTEROIL, 
SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR], SUGAR, YELLOW #5 LAKE, YELLOW #6 LAKE, BLUE #2 LAKE, RED #40 LAKE, BLUE #1 LAKE, 
FD&C YELLOW #6, FD&C YELLOW #5, FD&C BLUE #1, CONVECTIONER'S GLAZE {CARNUBA WAX, BEESWAX, SHELLAC}, GUM 
ARABIC, CORN SYRUP), VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CANOLA, PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), EGGS, OATS, CREAM CHEESE, 
PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, SATBILIZER (CAROB BEAN GUM AND/OR GUAR GUM AND/OR 
XANTHAN GUM), WATER, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF BUTTER, PALM OILS, SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, 
AND BAKING POWDER), SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY AND SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK PRODUCT), NONFAT MILK, NATURAL FLAVORS, 
SOY LECITHIN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES. Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

37. COOKIE, REDI BAKE BENEFIT CHOC CHIP COOKIE 1 OZ(COUNTRY HOME BAKERS 24497-04911-3) – 372250 
INGREDIENTS:  WHEAT FLOUR (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR [UNBLEACHED FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY 
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID]), SUGAR, 
SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), 
VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CANOLA, PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), EGGS, OATS, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND 
CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, STABILIZER (CAROB BEAN GUM AND/OR GUAR GUM AND/OR XANTHAN GUM), WATER, 
MOLASSES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF BUTTER, PALM OILS, SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND BAKING POWDER), 
SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY AND SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK PRODUCT), NONFAT MILK, NATURAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, MONO 
AND DIGLYCERIDES. Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 

38. COOKIE, REDI BAKE BENEFIT OATMEAL RAISIN 1 OZ (COUNTRY HOME BAKERS 24497-04917-5) – 372251 
INGREDIENTS:  OATS, SUGAR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (UNBLEACHED FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, 
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), RAISINS, VEGETABLE 
SHORTENING (CANOLA, PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), EGGS, HONEY, PLUM PUREE, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF 
STARCH MODIFIED FOOD, SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, AND SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), WHEY, AND SODIUM 
CASEINATE (A MILK PORDUCT), NONFAT MILK, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN AND CINNAMON.  
Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

39. COOKIE, REDI BAKE BENEFIT SUGAR COOKIE 1 OZ (COUNTRY HOME BAKERS 24497-04915-1) – 372252  
INGREDIENTS:  WHEAT FLOUR (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR [UNBLEACHED FLOUR, MALTED 
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID]), 
SUGAR, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CANOLA, PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), EGGS, WATER, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED 
MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, STABILIZER (CAROB BEAN GUM AND/OR GUAR GUM, AND/OR XANTHAN GUM), 
OATS, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF, BUTTER, PALM OILS, SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, AND BAKING 
POWDER), SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY AND SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK PRODUCT), MALTODEXTRIN, ANATTO, TURMERIC, NONFAT 
MILK, NATURAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES. Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

40. COOKIE, TWIX CARAMEL (M & M MARS 100-40000-26623-2) – 208259  
INGREDIENTS:  MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, 
PGPR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, DEXTROSE, LESS THAN 2% - 
LACTOSE, SALT, COCOA POWDER, BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

41. COOKIES, CHORTLES MINI CHOCP COOKIES 1OZ (QUAKER HILL FARMS 000-09535-00035-0) -670600 
INGREDIENTS:  Bleached enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, vegetable 
shortening (contains partially hydrogenated soybean and/or cottonseed oil), cocoa, chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa, cocoa 
butter and pure vanilla), high fructose corn syrup, salt, lecithin, soya (an emulsifier), leavenings (ammonium bicacbonate, sodium 
bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), natural flavors and vanillin (an artificial flavor).  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

42. COOKIES, CHORTLES MINI CHOCOLATE COOKIES 1OZ (QUAKER HILL FARMS 000-09535-00004-2) – 670601 
INGREDIENTS:  BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THAIMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN 
B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CONTAINS PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), COCOA, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA, COCOA BUTTER, 
AND PURE VANILLA), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, LECITHIN, SOYA (AN EMULSIFIER), LEAVENINGS (MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), NATURAL FLAVORS AND VANILLIN (AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR).  
Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

43. CREAMSICLE BAR GH (JOE & ROSS ICE CREAM 77567-30340-0) – 201155   
INGREDIENTS:  FROZEN DAIRY DESSERT: NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, MILKFAT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, 
HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, GELATIN , MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, 
GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 65 AND 80, CARRAGEENAN, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ARTIFICAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS. 
ORANGE SHERBET: NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MILKFAT, ORANGE JUICE (FROM CONCENTRATE), CITRIC 
ACID, GUAR GUM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO (ADDED FOR COLOR).  Allergy 
Info:  MILK. 
 

44. CRUNCH STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE (JOE & ROSS ICE CREAM 77567-00512-0) – 201157 
INGREDIENTS:  ICE CREAM: NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, MILKFAT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 65 AND 80, CARRAGEENAN, RED 
40. STRAWBERRY CORE: WATER, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, STRAWBERRIES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SOY PROTEIN 
ISOLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, MODIFIED SOY PROTEIN, GUAR GUM, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, 
CELLULOSE GEL, CELLULOSE GUM, RED 40, POLYSORBATE 80.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
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45. ÉCLAIR BAR, CRUNCH CHOCOLATE (JOE & ROSS ICE CREAM 77567-00510-0) – 201158 

INGREDIENTS:  FROZEN DAIRY DESSERT: NON FAT MILK, SUGAR, MILK FAT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHEY , MALTODEXTRIN, 
MICROCRYSTILLIN CELLULOSE, GELATIN, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 65 & 80, 
CARRAGEENAN, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS. CHOCOLATE CORE: WATER, CORN SYRUP 
SOLIDS, SUGAR, COCOA, PROCESSED WITH AKLALI, MODIFIED SOY PROTEIN, GUAR GUM, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, LOCUST 
BEAN GUM, POLYSORBATE 80. COATING: CAKE CRUNCH (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLICACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLESHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN & COTTONSEED OIL, CARMAMEL COLOR, CORN SYRUP, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SALT, COCOA 
(PROCESSEDW/ALKALI), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECHTIN, SOY BEAN OIL, COCONUT OIL, SUGAR AND CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, 
DRY WHOLE MILK, SOY LECHTIN, SALT AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

46. FRUIT SNACK, BRACH ORCHR .9OZ (DOT FOODS 11300-50398-0) – 982145 
INGREDIENTS:  CORN SYRUP,SUGAR,ORANGE JUICE CONCENTRATE,GELATIN,SORBITOL,MALIC ACID ,ASCORBIC 
ACID,SODIUM CITRATE,NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS,MINERAL OIL ,CARNAUBA WAX* RED 40, BLUE 1,YELLOW 6, 
YELLOW 5. PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES SOY PRODUCTS.  Allergy Info:  Made in a facility that processes soy 
products. 
 

47. FRUIT SNACK, FRUIT BY THE FOOT VARIETY (GENERAL MILLS 100-16000-11700-3) – 182769  
INGREDIENTS:  GRAPES FROM CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN SYRUP, PEARS FROMCONCENTRATE, 
PARTIALLY HYROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, CARRAGEENAN, CITRIC ACID, ACETYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, 
SODIUM CITRATE, MALIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN C (ASCORBIC ACID), LOCUST BEAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, 
POTASSIUMCITRATE, COLOR (YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1).  

48. FUDGESICLE BAR GH (JOE & ROSS ICE CREAM  77567-20114-0) – 201154 
INGREDIENTS:  NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHEY, MILKFAT, COCOA, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), 
GELATIN, GUAR GUM, METHYL CELLOLOSE, LOCUST BEAN GUM, MALT POWDER, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.  Allergy Info:  
MILK. 
 

49. GELATIN, ASSORTED CITRUS (Diamond Crystal 31222-28131-0) – 199805 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, CORN SUGAR, GELATIN, ADIPIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), YELLOW 5, YELLOW 5 LAKE, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 6 LAKE, BLUE 1.  Allergy 
Info: None 
 

50. GELATIN, BERRY BLUE (Diamond Crystal Brands 31222-53634-0) -199733 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, CORN SUGAR, GELATIN, ADIPIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
ASCORBICA ACID (VITAMIN C), BLUE 1, BLUE 1 LAKE.  Allergy Info: None. 
 

51. GELATIN, GELATIN ASSORTED RED (Diamond Crystal 600-31222-28160-0)- 199800 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, CORN SUGAR, GELATIN, ADIPIC ACID, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), RED 40, RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1.  Allergy Info: None 
 

52. GRANOLA BAR,  LOW FAT VARIETY (GENERAL MILLS 100-16000-11591-7) – 208581 
INGREDIENTS:  CHOCOLATE CHIP: GRANOLA [ROLLED OATS, WHEAT FLAKES, SUGAR,HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL 
(CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED), HONEY, MOLASSES,WHEY, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, LACTOSE, 
SALT, AND NATURAL FLAVOR] , GLUCOSE, CRISP RICE (MILLED RICE, SUGAR, SALT, MALT), BITTER SWEET CHOCOLATE 
CHUNKS(SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN AN EMULSIFIER, SALT,AND NATURAL FLAVOR), 
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, AND/OR CANOLA OIL, GLYCERIN, WHEY, HONEY, SUGAR, SORBITOL, 
CORN SYRUP, ALMOND PIECES, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SUNFLOWER MEAL, PEANUT FLOUR, PECAN 
FLOUR. OATMEAL RAISIN: GRANOLA (ROLLED OATS, WHEAT FLAKES, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED 
AND/OR CANOLA OIL, GLYCERIN, WHEY, SUGAR,HONEY, SORBITOL, ALMOND PIECES, CINNAMON, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY 
LECITHIN, MALT SYRUP, MOLASSES, SUNFLOWER MEAL, PEANUT FLOUR, PECAN FLOUR.  Allergy Info:  CHOCOLATE CHIP 
CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, ALMOND, PEANUT, and PECAN. OATMEAL RAISIN CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, ALMOND, PEANUT, 
PECAN, AND SOY. 
 

53. ICE CREAM BAR, GH VANILLA & STRAWBERRY LF (JOE & ROSS ICE CREAM 000-77567-02674-0) -201234 
INGREDIENTS: LOW FAT ICE CREAM; NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, POLYDEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP, MALTODEXTRIN, MILKFAT 
(TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, MONOESTERS, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, LOCUST BEAN 
GUM, GUAR GUM, VIATMIN A PALMITATE, ICE STRUCTURING PROTEIN. STRAWBERRY FLAVORED SWIRL; WATER, 
MALTODEXTRIN, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, GUAR GUM, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, LOCUST BEAN 
GUM, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, POLYSORBATE 65 & 80, CARRAGEENAN NATURAL FLAVOR, VEGETABLE 
JUICE CONCENTRATE (FOR COLOR), CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, PECTIN.  Allergy Info: MILK 
 

54. ICE CREAM SANDWICH, 3.5 OZ GH (JOE & ROSS ICE CREAM 77567-16440-0) – 201141 
INGREDIENTS:  ICE CREAM: NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, MILKFAT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 65 AND 80, CARRAGEENAN, ARTIFICIAL AND 
NATURAL FLAVORS. WAFER: BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR (ADDED FOR COLOR), CORN SUGAR, 
VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OILS: SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), YELLOW CORN FLOUR, COCOA, HIGH 
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP , MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BAKING SODA, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY 
LECITHIN.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

55. ICE CREAM, ITBTZ COOKIES & CREAM (KEMPS 000-41483-03430-0) – 201122 
INGREDIENTS:  MILKFAT & NONFAT MILK, COOKIES [SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, 



 - 7 -

COCOA {COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), CORN FLOUR, INVERT SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, 
MOMOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CORN STARCH, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, NONFAT DRY MILK], SUGAR, CORN 
SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, SUCRALOSE.  Allergy 
Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

56. ICE CREAM, ITBTZ COTTON CANDY (KEMPS 000-41483-03426-0) – 201123 
INGREDIENTS:  MILKFAT & NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CELLULOSE 
GUM, CARRAGEENAN, BLUE 1, SUCRALOSE, RED 3.  Allergy Info:  MILK. 
 

57. ICE CREAM, ITBTZ BANANA SPLIT (KEMPS 000-41483-03435-0) – 201124 
INGREDIENTS:  MILKFAT & NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, COCOA [COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SUGAR, SALT, 
CARRAGEENAN, NATURAL FLAVOR], NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, LOCUST BEAN GUM, 
CELLULOSE GUM, CARRAGEENAN, RED 40, BLUE 1, CITRIC ACID, YELLOW 5&6, SUCRALOSE.  Allergy Info:  MILK. 
 

58. ICE CREAM, ITBTZ CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH (KEMPS 000-41483-03500-0) – 201129 
INGREDIENTS:  MILKFAT AND NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH (UNENRICHED WHEAT 
FLOUR, BUTTER {CREAM, SALT}, BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, WATER, CHOCOLATE CHIPS {SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA 
BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA}, POWDERED SUGAR {SUGAR, CORN STARCH}, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, BAKING SODA, 
CHOCOLATE FLAVOR), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CELLULOSE GUM, 
CARRAGEENAN, SUCRALOSE.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

59. JUICE BOX, APPLE TROPICANA (48500-01697-0 ) – 101220 
INGREDIENTS: 100% APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (FILTERED WATER AND CONCENTRATED APPLE JUICE), NATURAL 
FLAVORS, MALIC ACID AND ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C).  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

60. JUICE BOX, FRUIT PUNCH TROPICANA 6.75 OZ(48500-01698-0 ) – 101221 
INGREDIENTS:  APPLE, GRAPE, CHERRY AND PINEAPPLE JUICES FROM CONCENTRATE (FILTERED WATER AND JUICE 
CONCENTRATES), NATURAL FLAVORS, CARMINE (COLOR), ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C) AND MALIC ACID. Allergy Info:  None. 
 

61. JUICE, FRESH APPLE JUICE CUP (COUNTRY PURE FOODS) – 395094 
INGREDIENTS:  Filtered water, apple juice concentrate, malic acid, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (preservatives).  Allergy Info:  
None. 
 

62. JUICE, FRESH GRAPE JUICE CUP (COUNTRY PURE FOODS) – 395096 
INGREDIENTS:  FILTERED WATER, GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SODIUM BENZOATE & POTASSIUM SORBATE 
(PRESERVATIVES).  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

63. JUICE, 4OZ FRESH ORANGE JUICE CUP (COUNTRY PURE FOODS) – 395099  
INGREDIENTS:  100% ORANGE JUICE.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

64. NEAPOLITAN SANDWICH, 6OZ GH (JOE & ROSS ICE CREAM 77567-00453-0) – 201161 
INGREDIENTS:  ICE CREAM: NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, MILKFAT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 65 AND 80, 
CARRAGEENAN, NATURAL STRAWBERRY FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL & NATURAL FLAVORS, RED 40. WAFER: BLEACHED WHEAT 
FLOUR, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR (ADDED FOR COLOR), CORN SUGAR, VEGETABLE SHRTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
OILS: SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), YELLOW CORN FLOUR, COCOA, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED 
CORN STARCH, BAKING SODA, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

65. OREO COOKIE SANDWICH, 4.2 OZ KLONDIKE (JOE & ROSS ICE CREAM 75856-01110-0) – 201131 
INGREDIENTS:  ICE CREAM: NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, MILKFAT, COOKIES (SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR{WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, 
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}, COCOA {PROCESSED W/ ALKALI}, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN 
SYRUP, CORN FLOUR, WHEY, CORN SHORTENING {PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL}, STARCH, BAKING SODA, SALT, 
SOY LECITHIN, VANILLIN,CHOCOLATE), CORN SYRUP, WHEY, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CELLULOSE GUM, LOCUST 
BEAN GUM, CARAGEENAN, POLYSORBATE 80, VANILLIN. COOKIE WAFER: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA 
(PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN FLOUR, BAKING SODA, WHEY (FROM MILK), SALT, SOY 
LECITHIN, CHOCOLATE, CORNSTARCH, VANILLIN.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

66. ORIGINAL VANILLA BAR, KLONDIKE (75856-00180-0 ) – 201127 
INGREDIENTS:  ICE CREAM: NONFAT MILK, BUTTERMILK, SUGAR, MILKFAT, CORN SYRUP, WHEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN 
SYRUP, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 65 AND 80, CARRAGEENAN, ARTIFICIAL AND 
NATURAL FLAVORS, ANNATTO (FOR COLOR). CHOCOLATE FLAVORED COATING: VEGETABLE OILS (COCONUT AND SOYBEAN), 
SUGAR, MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, SALT. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS.  Allergy Info:  May contain peanuts. 
 

67. PIZZA PUFF (IL TACO FOODS 100-79114-24113-2) – 387530  
INGREDIENTS:  DOUGH (FLOUR [WHEAT, MALTED BARLEY, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID], WATER, BEEF SHORTENING, BAKING POWDER , SALT), COOKED PORK, MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM, 
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, TOMATOES, TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN PRODUCT (TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN 
CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR), BEEF SHORTENING, PIZZA SAUCE SEASONING (SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, SALT, PAPRIKA, 
CORN OIL), SALT, ROMANO CHEESE (MADE FROM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, RENNET, AND AGED OVER 5 
MONTHS, BLACK PEPPER AND FENNEL SEED. Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK, SOY. 
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68. POPCORN, 1OZ ORIGINAL KETTLECORN POPCORN (DALE & THOMAS 000-81972-00065-0) – 982204 
INGREDIENTS:  POPCORN, SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN.  Allergy Info:  EGG, SOY. 
 

69. POPTART, BLUEBERRY FROSTED (KELLOGGS 38000-31022-0) – 216196 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN 
B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, VEGETABLE OIL 
(CANOLA, COTTONSEED, PALM , PALM KERNEL, SOYBEAN, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED, 
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), SUGAR, CRACKER MEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF WHEAT 
STARCH, SALT, DRIED BLUEBERRIED, DRIED APPLES, DRIED GRAPES, CORNSTARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM 
ACID PYROPHOSPHATE , MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, CITRIC ACID, MILLED CORN, GELATIN, 
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, XANTHAN GUM, CARAMEL COLOR, RED #40, 
CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, COLOR ADDED, BLUE #1, BLUE #2, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, PYRIDOXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE.  Allergy Info:  SOY, WHEAT. 
 

70. POPTART, BROWN SUGAR CINNAMON  (KELLOGGS 38000-31122-2) – 216194 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
CRACKERMEAL, BROWN SUGAR, SALT, LEAVENING(BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE), CINNAMON, WHEAT STARCH, GELATIN, CARAMEL COLOR, SOY LECITHIN, NIACINAMIDE, 
REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROXHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMIN HYDROXHLORIDE.  Allergy Info:  
SOY, WHEAT. 
 
 

71. POPTART, CHOCOLATE CHIP (KELLOGGS 38000-19721-0) – 216189 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN 
B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, 
HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CRACKER MEAL, DRIED WHEY, MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, DRIED WHOLE MILK, COCOA 
BUTTER, CHOCOLATE), COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, SOY 
LECITHIN, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN), MOLASSES, 
SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, NONFAT DRY MILK, 
CARAMEL COLOR, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DRIED EGG WHITES, DATEM, GELATIN, SOY 
LECITHIN,YELLOW #6 LAKE, BLUE #2 LAKE, RED #40 LAKE, YELLOW #5 LAKE, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B1), 
FOLIC ACID.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

72. POPTART, CHOCOLATE FUDGE FROSTED (KELLOGGS -38000-31332-6) – 216197 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONTIRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE 
CORN SYRUP, CRACKER MEAL, DRIED WHEY, COCOA, CORN FLOUR, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SALT, LEAVENING 
(BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE), DRIED EGG WHITES, 
GELATIN, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL VANILLA EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR, SOY LECITHIN, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, 
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, FOLIC ACID.  Allergy Info:  
MILK, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

73. POPTART, STRAWBERRY FROSTED (KELLOGGS 38000-31722-4) – 216198 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, VEGETABLE OIL (CANOLA, COTTONSEED, PALM, PALM KERNEL, 
SOYBEAN, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, TBHQ FOR 
FRESHNESS), SUGAR, CRACKER MEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF WHEAT STARCH, SALT, DRIED STRAWBERRIES, DRIED 
APPLES, DRIED PEARS, CORNSTARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE), CITRIC ACID, MILLED CORN, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, GELATIN, CARAMEL COLOR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, 
XANTHAN GUM, SOY LEXITHIN, COLOR ADDED, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, RED #40, YELLOW #6, VITAMIN A PALMITATE 
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, FOLIC ACID AND TURMERIC, BLUE #1.  Allergy Info:  
WHEAT, SOY. 
 

74. POPTARTS, SMORES FROSTED (KELLOGGS 38000-05817-1) – 216199 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (CANOLA, COTTONSEED, PALM, PALM KERNEL, SOYBEAN, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), DEXTROSE, BROWN SUGAR, GRAHAM FLOUR, HIGH FRUCTOSE 
CORN SYRUP, CRACKER MEAL, CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHEY, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF CORNSTARCH, COCOA 
TREATED WITH ALKALI, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, 
CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, MILK), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, HONEY, SALT, LACTOSE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, 
SOY LECITHIN, DRIED EGG WHITES, GELATIN, COLOR ADDED, XANTHAN GUM, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY, EGG. 
 

75. PREMIUM COOKIE SANDWICH 4.5 OZ GH (JOE & ROSS ICE CREAM 77567-01808-0) – 201133 
INGREDIENTS:  ICE CREAM: NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, MILKFAT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 65 AND 80, CARRAGEENAN, ARTIFICIAL AND 
NATURAL FLAVORS. COOKIE: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL), 
HIGH FRUCTOSE CORNSYRUP, SEMI SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER,DEXTROSE, 
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, VANILLA EXTRACT), CORN SYRUP, WHOLE EGGS, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SALT, BAKING POWDER 
(SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MOLASSES, ARTIFICIAL AND 
NATURAL FLAVOR. CHOCOLATE CHIPS: SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
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76. PUDDING, CHOCOLATE (BAY VALLEY FOODS 44105-67362-0) – 206032 

INGREDIENTS:  SKIM MILK, WATER, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
CANOLA OIL, COCOA, CORN STARCH, SALT, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVORING.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

77. PUDDING, VANILLA  (BAY VALLEY FOODS 44105-67367-0) – 206474  
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, CORN STARCH-MODIFIED, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 
2% OR LESS OF CORN STARCH, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SODIUM 
STEAROYL LACTYLATE, FD&C YELLOW #5, FD&C YELLOW #6.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

78. RICE KRISPY TREAT (KELLOGGS 38000-26547-1) -216201 
INGREDIENTS:  TOASTED RICE CEREAL (RICE, SUGAR, SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MALT FLAVORING, NIACINAMIDE, 
REDUCED IRON, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MARSHMALLOW (CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, GELATIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), FRUCTOSE, 
MARGARINE (VEGETABLE OIL [CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OIL, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, TBHQ AND MIXED TOCOPHEROLS FOR FRESHNESS], WATER, 
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], DATEM, ACETYLATED MONOGLYCERIDES, BHT [PRESERVATIVE], 
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF DEXTROSE, GLYCERIN, SALT, 
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, SOY LECITHIN.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY. 
 

79. RICE KRISPY TREAT, CARAMEL (KELLOGGS -38000-04831-9) – 216202 
INGREDIENTS:   TOASTED RICE CEREAL (RICE, SUGAR, SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MALT FLAVORING, NIACINAMIDE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, REDUCED IRON, FOLIC ACID), CARAMEL(CONDENSED MILK, SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL 
AND /OR COTTONSEED OIL, TBHQ AND MIXED TOCOPHEROLS FOR FRESHNESS], DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUGAR, FRUCTOSE, VEGETABLE OIL (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL, 
PALM AND/OR COCONUT OIL), CORN SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF GLYCERIN, COCOA PROCESSED 
WITH ALKALI, MALTODEXTRIN, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, NON-FAT DRY MILK, WHEY, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, AGAR, POLYSORBATE 60, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, BHT, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, PYRIDOXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE. Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY. 
  

80. RICE KRISPY TREAT, CHOCOLATE CHUNK (KELLOGGS 38000-26847-7) – 216230 
INGREDIENTS:  TOASTED RICE CEREAL (RICE, SUGAR, SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MALT FLAVORING, NIACINAMIDE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, REDUCED IRON, FOLIC ACID), MARSHMALLOW (CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, GELATIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SUGAR, 
MARGARINE (VEGETABLE OIL [CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OIL, TBHQ AND MIXED TOCOPHEROLS FOR FRESHNESS], WATER, ACETYLATED MONOGLYCERIES, DATEM, BHT, 
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D), FRUCTOSE, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL WITH SORBITAN TRISTEARATE, 
INVERT SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CONR SYRUP SOLIDS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF NONFAT 
DRY MILK, GLYCERIN, MALTODEXTRIN, WHEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, SOY 
LECITHIN, POLYSORBATE 60, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY. 
 

81. SHERBET, FRUIT JUICE ORANGE SHAPE UP (J&J Snack) – 378552 
INGREDIENTS: APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER & CONCENTRATED APPLE JUICE), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
WATER, NATURAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, CELLULOSE, GUAR& XANTHAN GUMS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN 
C), BETA CAROTENE, BEET JUICE CONCENTRATE.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

82. SHERBET CUP, 4OZ LUIGI ORANGE SHERBET CUP (J&J SNACK FOODS 73321-38440-0) – 378560  
INGREDIENTS: WATER, SUGAR, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, CORN SYRUP, MILK, CREAM, LESS THAN 2% OF: GUAR GUM, 
MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, POLYSORBATE 80, CARRAGEENAN , TETRASODIUMPYROPHOSPHATE, CTIRIC ACID, 
NATURAL FLAVORS, SWEET WHEY, ORANGE JUICE CONCENTRATE, NONFAT DRY MILK, ASCORBIC ACID(VITAMIN C), AND 
FD&C YELLOW #6. Allergy Info:  MILK. 
 

83. SHERBET, FRUIT JUICE BLUE RASPBERRY SHAPE UP (J&J Snack) – 378553  
INGREDIENTS: APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, LESS THAN 2% OF: CITRIC ACID, 
CELLULOSE, GUAR & XANTHAN GUMS, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID, BLUE #1, CALCIUM HYDROXIDE.  
Allergy Info:  None. 
 

84. STRAWBERRY PUNCH GUSHER .9OZ BETTY CROCKER (GENERAL MILLS 16000-11503-3) – 182777 
INGREDIENTS:  PEARS FROM CONCENTRATE, ORANGE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, DRIED CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED 
CORN STARCH, FRUCTOSE, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, GRAPE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, 
MALTODEXTRIN, CARRAGEENAN, CITRIC ACID,GYLCERIN, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, SODIUM CITRATE, MALIC ACID, 
ASCORBIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR POTASSIUM CITRATE, COLOR (RED 40), XANTHAN GUM.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT. 
 

85. STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE BAR 4OZ GH (JOE & ROSS ICE CREAM 41000-05414-0) – 201162 
INGREDIENTS:  ICE CREAM: NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, MILKFAT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
MONO&DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 65 & 80, CARRAGEENAN, ARTIFICIAL & NATURAL 
FLAVORS. STRAWBERRY CORE: WATER,SUGAR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, STRAWBERRIES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SOY 
PROTEIN ISOLATE, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, MODIFIED SOY PROTEIN, GUAR GUM, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, LOCUST 
BEAN GUM, CELLULOSE GEL, CELLULOSE GUM, RED 40, POLYSORBATE 80. CAKE COATING: VANILLA CRUNCH {ENRICHED 
WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, 
VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OILS: SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE, 
ARTIFICIAL COTTONSEED), RED COCONUT (COCONUT, SUGAR, SALT, RED 3, RED 40).  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

86. SUNDAE CONE, 4.3 OZ GH (JOE & ROSS ICE CREAM 77567-00553-0) – 201136 
INGREDIENTS:  ICE CREAM: NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, MILKFAT, CORN SYRUP, WHEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MONO & 
DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 65 & 80, CARRAGEENAN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO. CONE: 



 - 10 -

BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, CHOCOLATE FLAVOR COATING {SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA, SOY 
LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR}, SUGAR, MOLASSES, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, 
CARAMEL COLOR. COATING: COCONUT OIL, SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), COCOA, DRY 
WHEY, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ROASTED PEANUTS.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, PEANUTS. 
 

 
 
BREADS / GRAINS 
 

87. BAGEL, 4OZ SLICED BAGEL BLUEBERRY PB (SARA LEE 032-32100-08026-4) – 377502 
INGREDIENTS:  Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High 
Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Blueberries, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Dough Conditioner [Flour, Monocalcium 
Phosphate, Corn Starch, Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides (From Vegetable Sources), Ascorbic Acid, Potassium and Calcium Iodate, Enzyme, 
Azodicarbonamide], Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Soy Protein, Dried Blueberries, Dextrin (Contains 
Sulfur Dioxide), Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Red 40 Lake, Blue 2 Lake.  Allergy Info: WHEAT, SOY. 
 

88. BAGEL, 4OZ SLICED CINNAMON RAISIN (SARA LEE 032-32100-08025-5) – 377501 
INGREDIENTS:  Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, 
Raisins, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Yeast, Cinnamon, Calcium Propionate (Perservative), Dough Conditioner [Flour, Monocalcium 
Phosphate, Corn Starch, Salt, Mono-And Diglycerides (From Vegetable Sources), Ascorbic Acid, Potassium & Calcium Iodate, Enzyme, 
Azodicarbonamide], Caramel Color, Dextrin (Contains Sulfur Dioxide).  Allergy Info:   WHEAT. 
 

89. BAGEL, 4OZ SLICED PLAIN  (SARA LEE 032-32100-08024-6) – 377500  
INGREDIENTS:  Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High 
Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Yeast, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Dough Conditioner [Flour, Monocalcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Salt, 
Mono- And Diglycerides (From Vegetable Sources), Ascorbic Acid, Potassium & Calcium Iodate, Enzyme, Azodicarbonamide], Dextrin.  
Allergy Info:   WHEAT. 
 

90. BAKEABLE SALAD SHELL (AZTECA FOODS) – 209395  
INGREDIENTS:  BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND 
FOLIC ACID), HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED), WATER, GLYCERIN, SHORTENING 
(HYDROGENATED SOY AND/OR COTTONSEED), AND SALT, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM 
BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, AND CALCIUM SULFATE).  Allergy Info:   SOY, WHEAT. 
   

91. BISCUIT, 2.25 OZ BAKED 3” ROUND BM BISCUIT (BRIDGFORD 100-47500-00264-3) – 372560 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, and FOLIC ACID), WATER, SHORTENING (PALM OIL, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, 
POLYSORBATE 60), BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN 
STARCH, AND MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SUGAR, and SALT.  Allergy Info:   MILK, WHEAT. 
 

92. BISCUIT, 1 OZ  BAKED 2 SQUARE BUTTERMILK (BRIDGFORD) – 372564 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR( WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON , THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN AND 
COTTONSEED ILS, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), BUTERMILK SOLIDS, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM 
ACID PRYOPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, AND MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SUGAR, SALT.  Allergy 
Info:   WHEAT. 
 

93. BISCUIT, HOMESTYLE, DOUGH (RICHS SALES 49800-16280-0) – 650100 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, LEAVENING (SODIUM 
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), SALT, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTENSEED OIL, CALCIUM SULFATE.  Allergy 
Info:  WHEAT, SOY, MILK. 
 

94. BREAD, FLAT PITA (KRONOS CENTRAL 77589-40212-9) – 383581 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, POTASSIUM BROMATE, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, AND RIBOFLAVIN), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL, YEAST, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE 
ADDED TO RETARD SPOILAGE.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT. 
 

95. BREAD, FRENCH 12” CUT (Alpha Baking) – 28139 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING:  SALT, PARTIALLY 
KYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SOYA FLOUR, CORN FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (ETHOXYLATED MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, 
MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-LACTYLATE, SOY LECITHIN, CALCIUM PEROXIDE), WHEAT STARCH, YEAST 
NUTRIENTS (CALCIUM SULFATE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DIAMMONIUM PHOSPHATE), SPICE AND COLOR,  CALCIUM SULFATE, 
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DIAMMONIUM PHOSPHATE(, SPICE AND COLOR, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (A PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL 
AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, FUMARIC ACID, LACTIC ACID.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

96. BREAD, WHEAT (Alpha Baking) – 343021 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), STONE GROUND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED AND/OR PALM OILS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, 
YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, CORN SUGAR, CORN STARCH, SOYA FLOUR, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (A 
PRESERVATIVE), DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM BROMATE).  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY. 
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97. BREAD, WHITE (Alpha Baking) – 11222 
INGREDIENTS:  Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, barley malt, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, high fructose 
corn syrup, contains 2% or less of the following:  soybean oil, salt, yeast, gluten, dough conditioners (mono & diglycerides, ethoxylated mono 
& diglycerides, polysorbate 60, potassium iodate, enzymes, azodicarbonamide), yeast nutrients (ammonium phosphate, monocalcium 
phosphate), calcium propionate and potassium sorbate (preservatives), dextrin.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY. 
 

98. BREADSTICK, SOFT (Turano 32100-08160-3) -373905 
INGREDIENTS:  UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT), WATER, YEAST, SALT, DEXTROSE, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL), WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST NUTRIENT AND DOUGH CONDITIONER 
(SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO- AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM SULFATE, AMMONIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID FUNGAL AMYLASE AND PROTEASE, 
AZODICABONAMIDE AND L-CYSTEINE), CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE).  Allergy Info – (Possible allergens listed: milk, 
egg, peanut, wheat, soy, tree-nut, and shellfish) Soy, Wheat. 
 

99. BROWNIE, CHOCOLATE MIX LOW FAT (GENERAL MILLS 100-16000-11325-8) -174333  
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OIL, EGG WHITE, SALT, LEAVENING(BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, 
DEXTROSE, CORN STARCH, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ETHOXYLATED MONONDISTEARATE, 
DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, SOY FLOUR, NONFAT MILK.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY, EGG. 
 

100. BUN, HAMBURGER (ALPHA BAKING) -51110 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONOITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORY SYRUP, YEAST.  CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING:  SALT, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, 
CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-LACTYLATE, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AZODICARBONAMIDE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES), WHITE 
CORN FLOUR, RYE FLOUR, SOYA FLOUR, CALCIUM PROPIONATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES), LACTIC ACID, 
YEAST NUTRIENTS (MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE), ACETIC ACID, VINEGAR, INACTIVE DRY YEAST.  Allergy 
Info:  SOY, WHEAT. 
 

101. BUN, HOT DOG (ALPHA BAKING) -53401 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONLTRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING:  SALT, WHEAT 
GLUTEN, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONO AND DYGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO AND DYGLYCERIDES, SODIUM 
STEAROYL LATYLATE, CALCIUM PEROXIDE), CALCIUM PROPIONATE ( A PERSERVATIVE), YEAST NUTRIENTS (AMMONIUM 
SULFATE), SOYA FLOUR.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY. 
 

102. BUN, STEAK (Alpha Baking) - 31417 
INGREDIENTS:  Enriched flour (flour, barley malt, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, high fructose corn syrup, 
contains 2% or less of the following:  wheat, gluten, soybean oil, salt, yeast, sesame seeds if apparent, dough conditioners (sodium stearoyl 
lactylate, calcium lodate), soya flour, potassium sorbate & calcium propionate (preservatives), yeast nutrients (monocalcium phosphate, 
ammonium sulfate).  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY. 
 

103. BUN, WHOLE GRAIN (Alpha Baking ) – 51070 
INGREDIENTS:  Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, barley malt, niacin, iron, thiamin monoltrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, crushed wheat, 
brown sugar, wheat gluten, corn grits, black sesame seeds, molasses, yeast, rolled oats, rye meal, sunflower seeds, contains 2% or less of 
the following:  honey, soybean oil, yeast nutrients (ammonium sulfate, calcium sulfate), salt vinegar, sesame seeds, poppy seeds, dough 
conditioners (mono & diglycerides, polysorbate 60, datem, calcium peroxide), soya flour.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT. 
 

104. CAKE, YELLOW MIX LOW FAT (GENERAL MILLS 100-16000-11169-8) – 174335 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEXTROSE, EGG WHITE, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OIL, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NON FAT MILK, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, 
ALUMINUM SULFATE), DRIED CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SOLIDS, SALT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOESTERS, SOY LECITHIN, 
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MALTODEXTRIN, SODIUM, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, XANTHAN GUM, 
DATEM, GUM ARABIC , ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, YELLOW 5&6, SOY FLOUR.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY, EGG. 
 

105. CAKE, LF DEVILS FOOD CAKE MIX (GM 100-16000-11168-1) – 174339 
INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, DEXTROSE, EGG WHITE, MODIFIED CORN 
STARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NONFAT MILK, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN 
AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, DRIED CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CORN STARCH, SALT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, 
MONOESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SOY LECITHIN, MONO AND DIGLCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM 
CASEINATE, XANTHAN GUM, DATEM, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY FLOUR.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY, EGG. 
 

106. CAKE, LF WHITE CAKE MIX (GM 100-16000-11167-4) – 174337 
INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEXTROSE, EGG WHITE, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OIL, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DRIED CORN SYRUP, NONFAT MIL, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, 
BAKING SODA, ALUMINUM SULFATE), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SOY 
LECITHIN, CORN STARCH, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES , SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, XANTHAN GUM, 
DATEM, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BUTTER (SWEET CREAM), SOY FLOUR. Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY, EGG. 
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107. CEREAL, APPLE CINNAMON CHEERIO BOWL PAK (General Mills 100-16000-11669-3)- 215395 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE GRAIN OATS, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, CORN MEAL, CORN STARCH, CORN SYRUP, DRIED APPLE 
PIECES, CANOLA AND/OR RICE BRAN OIL, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, CINNAMON, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC AND IRON 
(MINERAL NUTRIENTS), VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE), A B VITAMIN (NIACINAMIDE), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN B6 
(PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), A B 
VITAMIN (FOLIC ACID), VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D, WHEAT STARCH. FRESHNESS PRESERVED BY VITAMIN E (MIXED 
TOCOPHEROLS).  Allergy Info: None 
 

108. CEREAL, BERRY BERRY KIX BOWL PAK (GM 100-16000-11927-4) – 215414  
INGREDIENTS: CORN (WHOLE GRAIN CORN, MEAL), SUGAR, WHOLE GRAIN OATS, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, CORN STARCH, 
CANOLA AND/OR RICE BRAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, TRISODIUM 
PHOSPHATE, ZINC AND IRON (MINERAL NUTRIENTS), RED 40, BLUE 1AND OTHER COLOR ADDED, VITAMIN C (SODIUM 
ASCORBATE), A B VITAMIN (NIACINAMIDE), NATURAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 
(RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), A B VITAMIN (FOLIC ACID), VITAMIN B12 ,VITAMIN 
D, WHEAT STARCH. VITAMIN E (MIXED TOCOPHEROLS) ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS. Allergy Info: WHEAT. 
 

109. CEREAL, CHEERIOS BOWL PAK (GENERAL MILLS 100-16000-11941-0) – 215401 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE OAT FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, VITAMIN 
C, IRON, NIACIN, VITAMIN A, VITAMIN B6, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

110. CEREAL, CINNAMON TOAST CRUNCH BOWL PAK (GENERAL MILLS 16000-29444-0) -215451 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT, RICE FLOUR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CANOL AND/OR RICE BRAN OIL , DRIED CRON 
SYRUP, INULIN, MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SUGAR, 
CINNAMON, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GLYCERIN, SODIUM CASEINATE, CALCIUM CASEINATE, SOY LECITHIN, TRISODIUM 
PHOSPHATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, CARAMEL AND ANNATTO EXTRACT COLOR, IRON, ZINC (MINERAL NUTRIENTS), 
SUCRALOSE, VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE, A B VITAMIN (NIACINAMIDE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLOIRDE) , 
VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), A B VITAMIN (FOLIC ACID), NATURAL 
FLAVOR, NONFAT MILK, VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D, FRESHNESS PRESERVED BHT. Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY, MILK. 
 

111. CEREAL, COCOA PUFFS REDUCED SUGAR BOWN PAK (GM 000-16000-29443-0) – 215455 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE GRAIN CORN, CORN MEAL, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, 
CANOLA AND/OR RICE BRAN OIL, CARAMEL AND BEET JUICE CONCENTRATE COLOR, RED 40, YELLOWS 5&6, BLUE 1, 
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF; SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, ZINC AND IRON (MINERAL NUTRIENTS) , VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE), A B 
VITAMIN (NIACINAMIDE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE), VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), A B VITAMIN (FOLIC ACID), VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN E (MIXED 
TOCOPHEROLS), BHT ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

112. CEREAL, COOKIE CRISP CEREAL BOWL (GENERAL MILLS 16000-13253-0) – 215445 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE GRAINS (CORN, OATS AND RICE) AND CORN FLOUR, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CANOLA 
AND/OR RICE BRAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, SALT, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CALCIUM CARBONATE, COCOA, WHEAT 
STARCH, BROWN SUGAR, FRUCTOSE, CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAOVR, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING 
SODA, ZINC AND IRON (MINERAL NUTRIENTS), VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE), CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, A B VITAMIN 
(NIACINAMIDE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), 
VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), A B VITAMIN (FOLIC ACID), VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN E (MIXED TOCOPHEROLS) ADDED TO 
PRESERVE FRESHNESS.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

113. CEREAL, FROOT LOOP, 1/3 LESS SUGAR (KELLOGGS SALES 38000-21863-0) – 214773 
INGREDIENTS:  CORN FLOUR, SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, OAT FLOUR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (ONE OR 
MORE OF COCONUT, COTTONSEED, AND SOYBEAN), SALT, SODIUM ASCORBATE AND ASCORBIC ACID, NIACINAMIDE, RED #40, 
REDUCED IRON, NATURAL ORANGE, LEMON, CHERRY, RESPBERRY, BLUEBERRY, LIME AND OTHER NATURAL FLAVORS , BLUE 
#2, YELLOW #6, ZINC OXIDE, TUMERIC COLOR, BLUE #1, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, ANNATTO COLOR, 
THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BHT (PRESERVATIVE), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D.  Allergy Info:  
WHEAT, SOY. 
 

114. CEREAL, GOLDEN GRAHAM BOWL PACK (GENERAL MILLS 100-16000-11943-4) – 215407 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT, SUGAR, CORN MEAL, BROWN SUGAR SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH , CANOLA 
AND/OR RICE BRAN OIL, HONEY, SALT, NONFAT MILK, CALCIUM CARBONATE, BAKING SODA, DEXTROSE, TRISODIUM 
PHOSPHATE, ZINC AND IRON (MINERAL NUTRIENTS), VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE), A B VITAMIN (NIACINAMIDE), 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE), VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), A B VITAMIN (FOLIC ACID), VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D. VITAMIN E (MIXED 
TOCOPHEROLS) AND BHT ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, MILK. 
 

115. CEREAL, HONEY NUT CHEERIO BOWL PAK (GENERAL MILLS 100-16000-11918-2) – 215409 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE GRAIN OATS, SUGAR, OAT BRAN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, HONEY, BROWN SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, 
GROUND ALMONDS, CALCIUM CARBONATE, TRIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEAT FLOUR. VITAMIN E (MIXED TOCOPHEROLS) 
ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS. VITAMINS AND MINERALS: ZINC AND IRON (MINERAL NUTRIENTS), VITAMIN C (SODIUM 
ASCORBATE), A B VITAMIN (NIACINAMIDE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 
(THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), A B VITAMIN (FOLIC ACID), VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, 
ALMONDS. 
 

116. CEREAL, MALT O MEAL FROSTED FLAKES BOWL PAK (Malt-O-Meal 42400-01015-0) – 213078 
INGREDIENTS:  MILLED CORN, SUGAR, SALT, MALT EXTRACT, CORN SYRUP, VITAMIN C, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE, VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN B6, FOLATE, VITAMIN B2, VITAMIN B1, VITAMIN D, WHEAT STARCH.  Allergy Info: WHEAT. 
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GRAINS USED IN THIS PRODUCT CONTAIN TRACES OF SOYBEANS. 
 

117. CEREAL, RAISIN BRAN BOWL PAK (KELLOGGS SALES 38000-00896-2) – 214744 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE WHEAT, RAISINS, WHEAT BRAN, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, MALT FLAVORING, 
NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, ZINC OXIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, VITAMIN 
A PLAMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D.   Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
  

118. CEREAL, REESES PUFFS CEREAL BOWL (GENERAL MILLS 16000-13254-0) – 215447 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE GRAINS (CORN, OATS, AND RICE) AND CORN FLOUR, SUGAR, REESE'S CREAMY PEANUT BUTTER TM 
(ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (RAPESEEED, COTTONSEED, AND SOYBEAN), PEANUT OIL, 
SALT, MOLASSES, MONOGLYCERIDES AND CORNSTARCH), DEXTROSE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CANOLA AND/OR RICE BRAN 
OIL, CORN SYRUP, SALT, HERSHEY'S COCOA, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM CARBONATE, RED 40, YELKLOW 5&6, BLUE 1 
AND OTHER COLOR ADDED, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC AND IRON (MINERAL NUTRIENTS), VITAMIN C (SODIUM 
ASCORBATE), A B VITAMIN (NIACINAMIDE), VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), A B VITAMIN (FOLIC ACID), VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D, WHEAT 
STARCH, VITAMIN E (MIXED TOCOPHEROLS) AND TBHQ ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY, 
PEANUTS. 
 

119. CEREAL, RICE KRISPY BOWL PAK (KELLOGGS SALES 38000-00596-1)- 214746 
INGREDIENTS:  RICE, SUGAR, SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MALT FLAVORING, IRON, ASCORBIC ACID, NIACINAMIDE, 
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN B12, 
VITAMIN D.  Allergy Info: None 
 

120. CEREAL, TRIX BOWL PAK (GENERAL MILLS 16000-29445-0) – 215449 
INGREDIENTS:  CORN (WHOLE GRAIN CORN, FLOUR, MEAL), CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, GLYCERIN, CANOLA 
AND/OR RICE BRAN OIL, SUGAR, SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL & 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SUCRALOSE, RED 40, YELLOW 6, BLUE 1 AND OTHER COLORS ADDED, SODIUM CITRATE, IRON AND ZINC 
(MINERAL NUTRIENTS), CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE), A B VITAMIN (NIACINAMIDE), VITAMIN B6 
(PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMINE MONONITRATE), SULFITING AGENTS, 
VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), A B VITAMIN (FOLIC ACID), WHEAT STARCH, VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D. VITAMIN E (MIXED 
TOCOPHSROLS), AND BHT ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

121. CEREAL, WHEATIES BOWL PAK (GENERAL MILLS 16000-11940-6) – 215429 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT, SUGAR, SALT, CORN SYRUP, CANOLA AND/OR RICE BRAN OIL, BROWN SUGAR SYRUP, 
TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, AND NATURAL FLAVOR. FRESHNESS PRESERVED BY BHT. VITAMINS AND MINERALS: ZINC AND IRON 
(MINERAL NUTRIENTS), A B VITAMIN (NIACINAMIDE), VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), A B VITAMIN 
(FOLIC ACID), VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

122. CHIP, ROUND NACHO (Azteca 41289-20085-0) – 128381 
INGREDIENTS:  STONE GROUND CORN (TRACE OF LIME), CORN OIL, SALT. Allergy Info:  None. 
 

123. CHIPS, TORTILLA ROUND (AXIUM FOODS) – 128384 
INGREDIENTS: WHOLE GRAIN CORN, VEGETABLE OIL (CONSISTING OF ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, 
COTTONSEED, CANOLA, PALM OR PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL), OAT FIBER, SALT.  Allergy Info:  SOY. 
 

124. CHIPS, TORTILLA ROUND (AXIUM FOODS) – 128380 
INGREDIENTS: WHOLE GRAIN CORN, VEGETABLE OIL (CONSISTING OF ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, 
COTTONSEED, CANOLA, PALM, OR PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL), OAT FIBER, AND SALT.  Allergy Info:  SOY. 
 

125. CRACKER, 2PK SUNSHINE CAFÉ (KELLOGG'S 100-24100-10160-0) – 187442 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED AND/OR CANOLA OIL), HIGH FRUCTOSE 
CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, CORN SYRUP, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE). 
Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY. 
 

126. CRACKER, 2PK SALTINE CRACKER (KELLOGG'S 100-24100-13055-6) – 186120 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, and FOLIC ACID), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, CORN SYRUP, SALT, and 
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS MALT EXTRACT, BAKING SODA, DEXTROSE, YEAST.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY. 
 

127. DANISH, SLICED WRAPPED APPLE DANISH (SARA LEE 000-32100-08356-0) – 440118 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, APPLE JUICE, APPLES, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), CORN SYRUP, WHOLE EGGS, MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES(FROM VEGETABLE SOURCES), YEAST, SALT, CORN STARCH, CALCIUM CARBONATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, 
PECTIN, CINNAMON, SPICES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE(PRESERVATIVE), 
AGAR, DEXTRIN, GUAR GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), CAROB BEAN GUM, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, 
CITRIC ACID, ENZYME, ANNATTO EXTRACT(COLOR).  Allergy Info:  WHET, SOY, EGG. 
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128. DANISH, SLICED WRAPPED CINNAMON DANISH (SARA LEE 000-32100-08358-0) – 440120 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), 
HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WHOLE EGGS, CORN SYRUP, CINNAMON, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES (FROM VEGETABLE 
SOURCES), YEAST, RAISINS, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, CALCIUM CARBONATE , CAROB BEAN GUM, CALCIUM 
SULFATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), AGAR, XANTHAN GUM, DEXTRIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE(PRESERVATIVE), 
GUAR GUM, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, ANNATTO EXTRACT (COLOR), 
ENZYME. Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY, EGG. 
 

129. DANISH, SLICED WRAPPED CHEESE DANISH (SARA LEE 000-32100-08354-0) – 440126 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, WATER, NEUFCHATEL CHEESE(PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES, 
CAROB BEAN GUM), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL(SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), WHOLE EGGS, HIGH 
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES (FROM VEGETABLE SOURCES), YEAST, SALT, MODIFIED 
CORN STARCH, CORN STARCH, CALCIUM CARBONATE, LEMON JUICE, CALCIUM SULFTE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE 
(PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL FLAVOR, AGAR, VANILLIN (ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), DEXTRIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE(PRESERVATIVE), 
GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, ENZYME, ANNATTO EXTRACT( COLOR). 
Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY, EGG, MILK. 
 

130. DANISH, SLICED WRAPPED RASPBERRY DANISH (SARA LEE 000-32100-08355-0) – 440128 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, RASPBERRY JUICE, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
VEGETABLE OIL(SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), CORN SYRUP, WHOLE EGGS, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES (FROM 
VEGETABLE SOURCES), YEAST, RASPBERRIES, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DEHYDRATED APPLES, CORN STARCH, 
PECTIN, CALCIUM CARBONATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM 
PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), AGAR, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), DEXTRIN, TARTARIC ACID, GUAR GUM, CAROB 
BEAN GUM, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, RED 40 , ENZYME. ANNATTO EXTRACT (COLOR).  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY, 
EGG. 
 

131. GOLDFISH, CHEDDAR CRACKERS (Campbell Soup 100-14100-14367-0) -155573 / 155572 
INGREDIENTS:  UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN 
B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC AICD], CHEDDAR CHEESE [(PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), 
WATER, SALT], VEGATABLE OILS (CANOLA, SUNFLOWER, AND/OR SOYBEAN), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST, 
SUGAR, YEAST EXTRACT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCUM PHOSPHATE, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE), SPICES, 
ANNATTO (COLOR) AND ONION POWDER.  Allergy Info:  SOY, MILK, WHEAT. 
 

132. GOLDFISH, CHOCOLATE GRAHAM (CAMPBELL SOUP 14100-15263-0) -155570 
INGREDIENTS:  UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY COTTONSEED OILS), SUGAR, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, 
CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI (DUTCHED), CONTAINS 2 % OR LESS OF: BAKING SODA, SALT , SOY 
LECITHIN,ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, IRON, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACIN, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE 
AND MALTODEXTRIN.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT. 
 

133. GOLDFISH, CINNAMON GRAHAM (CAMPBELL SOUP 14100-15094-0) – 155569 
INGREDIENTS:  UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN 
B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE 
SHORTENING (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CINNAMON, 
LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, CREAM OF TARTAR), SALT, ASCORBIC ACID, IRON, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACIN, RIBOFLAVIN 
(VITAMIN B2), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), MALTODEXTRIN.  Allergy Info:  SOY, WHEAT. 
 

134. GOLDFISH, PHYSEDIBLE STRAWBERRY (Campbell Soup 14565-16187-0) – 670634 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR[FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCEDIRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE(VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN(VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID],SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE 
SHORTENING(SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEEDOILS), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF:SALT, RED 
40,BAKING SODA, NATURAL AND ARTIFICAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID,MONONITRATE(VITAMIN B1), AND 
MALTODXTRIN.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

135. GOLDFISH, PHYSEDIBLE VANILLA (Campbell Soup 14100-16999-0) – 670636 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE 
SHORTENING (SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: SALT, 
BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID, IRON, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACIN, RIBOFLAVIN 
(VITAMIN B2), THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1) AND MALTODEXTRIN.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

136. GOLDFISH, PHYSEDIBLE LEMON  – 670632  
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SHORTENING 
(SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, BAKING SODA, SOY 
LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC (COLOR), ASCORBIC ACID, IRON, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE, NIACIN, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1) AND MALTODEXTRIN.  Allergy Info:  Wheat. 
 

137. GOLDFISH, PRETZEL (Campbell Soup 14100-14396-0) – 155571 
INGREDIENTS:  UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN 
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B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], SALT , PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CANOLA, 
SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED AND/OR SUNFLOWER OILS), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: LEAVENING [BAKING POWDER (SODIUM 
ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE)], MALTED BARLEY, 
BICARBONATES AND CARBONATES OF SODIUM AND NONFAT MILK.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY, MILK. 
 

138. GRAB & GO, CINNA CINN BUN GRAHAM (KELLOGGS 000-38000-24518-0) – 216237 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, GRAHAM FLOUR, CORN SYRUP, SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, BAKING 
SODA, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAOVR (CONTAINS MILK), CINNAMON, CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, PROPYLENE GLYCOL 
ALGINATE, NIACINAMIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, 
MILK, SOY, EGGS. 
 

139. GRAB & GO, CINNA FRENCH TOAST GRAHAM (KELLOGGS 000-38000-24520-0) – 216239 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, COTTONSEED AND HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL 
WITH TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID FOR FRESHNESS) WHOLE WHEAT (GRAHAM) FLOUR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 
2% OR LESS OF SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, MALTODEXTRIN, CINNAMON, 
SOY LECITHIN , NIACINAMIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN. Allergy Info:  WHEAT, 
SOY, EGG. 
 

140. GRAB & GO, CRUNCH STRAWBERRY WAFFLE (KELLOGGS 000-38000-28667-0) –  670463 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
WHOLE WHEAT (GRAHAM) FLOUR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED AND 
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL WITH TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID FOR FRESHNESS), STRAWBERRY FLAVORED BITS (SUGAR, 
CORN SYRUP, CORN CEREAL, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, COTTONSEED FIBER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OIL, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RED #40, BLUE #2), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY. 
 

141. GRAB & GO, SNACKEN WAFFLE MAPLE IW (SMUCKERS 000-51500-33505-0) – 372994 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON , THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, WATER, EGGS, PALM FRUIT OIL, FRUCTOSE, BUTTER, YEAST, NONFAT 
MILK, SALT, CARROT FIBER, NATURAL FLAVOR, VEGETABLE MONOGLYCERIDES, NATURAL ENZYMES.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, 
EGG, MILK. 
 

142. MUFFIN , 4OZ CHOCOLATE CHIP  (OTIS SPUNKMEYER 91752-00115-5) – 200480 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED 
CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], VANILLA), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH. CONTAINS 2% 
OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, and MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), 
WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY FLOUR, WHEY, SALT, and POTASSIUM SORBATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL 
MONOSTEARATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, and SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGGS. 
 

143. MUFFIN, 4OZ ALMOND POPPY (OTIS SPUNKMEYER 91752-00148-3) – 200485 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN IRON, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND FOLIC ACID), EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH. CONTAINS 2 % OR 
LESS OF: NATURAL FLAVOR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, and MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), 
POPPY SEEDS, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY FLOUR, WHEY, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOSTEARATE, 
MONOGLYCERIDES, and SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGGS. 
 

144. MUFFIN, 4OZ OTIS CHOC CHOC CHIP MUFFIN IW (OTIS SPUNKMEYER 91752-00120-9) – 200483 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON,THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL,WATER, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, 
UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], VANILLA), COCOA PROCESSED 
WITH ALKALI, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2 % OR LESS OF: LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUN PHOSPHATE, BAKING 
SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEY, SOY FLOUR, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS A PRESERVATIVE), PROPYLENE 
GLYCOL MONOSTEARATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGGS. 
 

145. MUFFIN, 4OZ BANANA NUT LOW FAT (OTIS SPUNKMEYER 91752-31105-6) – 200482 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, WATER, BANANA PUREE, WALNUTS. 
CONTAINS 2 % OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE, and WHEY, LEAVENING 
(SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, and MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, 
MILK, SOY, EGGS, WALNUTS. 
 

146. MUFFIN, 4OZ CHEESE STREUSAL (OTIS SPUNKMEYER 91752-00200-8) – 200484 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR(WHEAT FLOUR,MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,NIACIN,REDUCED IRON ,THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE,RIBOFLAVIN,FOLIC ACID),SUGAR,WATER, LIQUID & PARTIALLYHYDROGENATED SOYBEAN &/OR 
COTTONSEEDOILS,NEUFCHATEL CHEESE(PASTEURIZED MILK & CREAM,CHEESE CULTURE,SALT, STABILIZERS{CAROB BEAN 
&/OR GUAR &/OR XANTHAN GUMS}),CORN SYRUP,EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING:MODIFIED FOOD 
STARCH,LEAVENING(BAKING SODA,SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE),WHEAT GLUTEN,LEMON PUREE,WHEY,SALT,XANTHAN 
GUM,POTASSIUM SORBATE AS A PRESERVATIVE,PROPYLEN GLYCOL MONOSTEARATE, MONOGLYCERIDES,SODIUM 
STEAROYL LACTYLATE,NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGGS. 
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147. MUFFIN, 4OZ LOW FAT WILD BLUEBERRY  (OTIS SPUNKMEYER 91752-31100-1) – 200481 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND FOLIC ACID), EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, BLUEBERRIES, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD 
STARCH. CONTAINS 2 % OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, and 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY FLOUR, WHEY, SALT, and POTASSIUM SORBATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, 
PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOSTEARATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, and SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK, 
SOY, EGGS. 
 

148. MUFFIN, 4OZ ORANGE (OTIS SPUNKMEYER 91752-00130-8) – 200486 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGGS, LIQUID AND PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OILS, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM 
PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY FLOUR, WHEY, WHOLE CRUSHED ORANGES, 
NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOSTEARATE, MONO 
GLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, ARTIFICIAL COLORS FD&C YELLOW #5 AND YELLOW #6. Allergy Info:   WHEAT, 
SOY, EGGS. 
   

149. MUFFIN, LOW FAT VARIETY MUFFIN MIX (General Mills 100-16000-11560-3) – 174023 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DEXTROSE, EGG WHITE, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, 
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, 
DISTILLED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ETHOXLATED MONODISTEARATE, XANTHAN 
GUM, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, NONFAT MILK, YELLOW 5& 6, SOY FLOUR.  Allergy Info: SOY, MILK, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

150. PASTA, NONNA ROTINI (ITAL PASTA LIMITED 68062-02218-4) – 190781 
INGREDIENTS: DURUM SEMOLINA, THIAMIN, RIBOFLAVIN, NIACIN, IRON.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF EGG. 
 

151. PASTA SHEETS WAVY (MARZETTI/PASTA 41308-24001-0) – 650232 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED SEMOLINA (DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), AND EGG WHITES.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, EGG. 
 

152. PRETZEL, 2.5OZ PRETZ SUPER SOFT (J & J SNACK 73321-00121-0) – 372402 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID) WATER, CORN SYRUP, YEAST.BOCARB .ETCCN INFO: 1 PRETZEL = 2 
GRAINS/BREADS REQUIREMENT.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT. 
 

153. PRETZEL, SOFT (J & J SNACK 100-73321-00116-9) -372389 
INGREDIENTS:ENRICHEDWHEATFLOUR(WHEATFLOUR,MALTEDBARLEYFLOUR,NIACIN,REDUCEDIRON,THIAMINMONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN,FOLIC ACID),WATER,CORN SYRUP,YEAST, BIOCARBONATES AND CARBONATES OF SODA.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT. 
 

154. ROLL, 2OZ CINNAMON ROLL DOUGH (BRIDGFORD 000-47500-00397-1) – 372569 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, and FOLIC ACID), WATER, SHORTENING (PALM OIL, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, 
POLYSORBATE 60), BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN 
STARCH, AND MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SUGAR, and SALT.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, MILK. 
 

155. ROLL, WHEAT DINNER ROLL - 100% WHOLE WHEAT – (ALPHA 33213) 
 

156. ROLL, MILANO SUB ROLL (VIE DEFRANCE BAKERY 74362-78105-0) – 380072 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON ,THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SALT, SUGAR ,PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING 
(SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED) ,YEAST, EGGS, DOUGH CONDITIONER (GUAR GUM, WHEAT FLOUR, DATEM, DEXTROSE 
,MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES).  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY, EGG. 
 

157. ROLL, 2.9Z VDF MLTIG PB SAND RND 4" (VIE DEFRANCE BAKERY) – 380600 
INGREDIENTS:WATER,ENRICHEDFLOUR(WHEATFLOUR,MALTEDBARLEYFLOUR,NIACIN,REDUCEDIRON,THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE,RIBOFLAVIN,FOLIC ACID),WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,MULTI GRAIN MIX(OAT BRAN,WHEAT BRAN,CUT OATS,FLAKED 
WHEAT,SUNFLOWER SEEDS,FLAX SEEDS ,FLAKED RYE,WHEAT FLOUR,WHEAT GERM),VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN,PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATEDSHORTENING(SOYBEANAND/ORCOTTONSEED OILS),DOUGH CONDITIONERS(WHEAT FLOUR DATEMSOYBEAN 
OIL,DEXTROSE,ASCORBICACID,VEGETABLEMONOANDDIGLYCERIDES,LCYSTEINE,AZODICARBONAMIDE,ENZYMES),HONEY,MO
LASSES ,BROWN SUGAR,YEAST,SALT.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY. 
 

158. ROLL, 2.9OZ VDF FRNCH PB SAND RND 4" (VIE DEFRANCE BAKERY) – 380590 
INGREDIENTS:ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEATFLOUR,MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,NIACIN,REDUCED IRON,THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE,RIBOFLAVIN,FOLIC ACID),WATER,SALT,PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING(SOYBEAN 
AND/OR COTTONSEED),SUGAR,YEAST,EGG,DOUGH CONDITIONER(GUAR GUM,WHEAT FLOUR,DATEM,DEXTROSE,MALTED 
BARLEY FLOUR,SOYBEAN OIL,ASCORBIC ACID,ENZYMES).  ALLERGY INFO:  WHEAT, SOY, EGG. 
 

159. STUFFING, CORNBREAD (Dot Foods, UNCLE BENS 100-54800-13508-7) – 136182 
INGREDIENTS:  CORNBREAD CRUMBS (ENRICHED WHEAT AND SEMOLINA FLOUR, CORNMEAL, SUGAR, SALT, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (FOR FRESHNESS), DRIED NONFAT MILK), DRIED VEGETABLES 
(ONION, CELERY, PARSLEY), SALT, SUGAR, DRIED CHICKEN (FAT, MEAT), YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, HYDROLYZED SOY/WHEAT 
PROTEIN, TURMERIC (COLOR), NATURAL FLAVORS.  Allergy Info: WHEAT, SOY, MILK. 
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160. TOAST, TEXAS (ALPHA BAKING) – 11137 

INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTROSE CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING:  SALT, 
YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY 
LECITHIN), YEAST NUTRIENTS (AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DEXTIN, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (A 
PRESERVATIVE), PAPRIKA, TURMERIC, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PERSERVATIVE). Allergy Info:  SOY, WHEAT. 
 

161. TORTILLA, WHITE FLOUR (La Preferida 71524-80024-0) – 209358 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, 
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (FROM SOYBEAN OIL AND COTTONSEED OIL), CONTAINS 3% OR LESS 
OF THE FOLLOWING, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID, PYROPHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH AND 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, DEXTROSE, FUMARIC ACID, PHOSPHORIC 
ACID ADDED TO PROLONG FRESHNESS.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY. 
 

162. TORTILLA, 10” FLOUR (AZTECA 41289-05110-9) – 209392 
INGREDIENTS:  BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR [BLEACHED FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID], WATER, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, GYLCERINE, SALT, BAKING POWDER [SODIUM ACIDY PYROPHOSPHATE, 
BAKING SODA, CORNSTARCH, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE), POTASSIUM SORBATE (TO HELP PROTECT 
FLAVOR), FUMARIC ACID.  Allergy Info:  SOY, WHEAT. 
 

 
 
CONDIMENTS & DRESSINGS  
 

163. CHEDDAR CHEESE SAUCE MIX (CH GUENTHER & SONS 100-41460-94358-9) -141778 
INGREDIENTS:  CHEDDAR CHEESE SOLIDS (CONTAINS FD & C YELLOW #5 AND #6), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VEGETABLE 
SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM 
CASEINATE, SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CARRAGEENAN, DISODIUM 
INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

164. DRESSING, BETSYANN REDUCE BUTTERMILK DRESSING (LITEHOUSE INC 106-36719-31835-7) – 131835 
INGREDIENTS: WATER, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WHOLE EGG, MODIFIED CORN 
STARCH, BUTTERMILK POWDER, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SOUR CREAM POWDER [SOUR CREAM (CREAM, 
CULTURE, SODIUM CITRATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN), NONFAT MILK SOLIDS], XANTHAN GUM, 
NATURAL FLAVOR, LACTIC ACID, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SPICE, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, DRIED ONION, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT QUALITY.  Allergy Info: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

165. DRESSING, CALIF FRENCH FAT FREE (HEINZ  107-16037-00055-1) -240075 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, 
NATURAL FLAVORS, GARLIC POWDER, XANTHAN GUM, ONION POWDER, HONEY, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM 
BENZOATE AS PRESERVATIVE, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SPICES, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

166. DRESSING, HELM ITALIAN FAT FREE (UNILEVER 48001-26329-0) – 241916 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, VINEGARS (RED WINE, CIDER, BALSAMIC), CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, SALT, GARLIC AND ONION JUICE, 
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DEHYDRATED VEGETABLES (GARLIC, RED AND GREEN BELL PEPPERS, CARROTS, PARSLEY), 
GARLIC AND ONION POWDERS, ROMANO AND PARMESAN CHEESES (PART SKIM COW'S MILK, COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, 
SALT, ENZYMES)*, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA USED 
TO PROTECT QUALTIY, SPICES EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, SOYBEAN LECITHIN. *ADDS TRIVIAL AMOUNTS OF FAT.  Allergy 
Info:  WHEAT, MILK. 
 

167. DRESSING, ITALIAN FAT FREE (MARZETTI 000-70200-80087-0) – 132357 
INGREDIENTS: WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN-CIDER VINEGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR , MODIFIED FOOD 
STARCH, SALT, SUGAR, GARLIC, MALTODEXTRIN, ONION, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SPICES, RED BELL PEPPER, XANTHAN 
GUM, CARROT, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ARTIFICIAL COLORS (INCLUDES 
YELLOW #5 AND YELLOW #6), CARAMEL COLOR. DEHYDRATED.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

168. DRESSING, HIDDEN VALLEY LIGHT RANCH (VENTURA FOODS 26070-01176-4) – 660430 
INGREDIENTS:  Water, cultured low fat buttermilk (skim milk, nonfat milk solids, culture, salt), corn syrup, soybean oil, maltodextrin, ranch 
seasoning and spices (salt, food starch-modified, monosodium glutamate, sugar, garlic*, onion*, whey protein concentrate [milk], dextrose, 
spices, less than 2% of natural flavor [milk], xanthan gum, citric acid, artificial flavor, soybean oil, calcium disodium EDTA added to protect 
flavor), high fructose corn syrup, egg yolks, contains less than 2% of buttermilk solids, distilled vinegar, salt, modified food starch, natural 
flavor [milk], phosphoric acid, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate (as preservatives), titanium dioxide (artificial color), xanthan gum, 
propylene glycol, alginate, lactic acid, calcium disodium EDTA added to protect flavor. *Dehydrated.  Allergy Info:  MILK, EGG. 
 

169. DRESSING, ITALIAN FAT FREE (HEINZ 107-16037-00095-7) – 240087 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PROPYLENE 
GLYCOL ALGINATE, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED RED BELL PEPPERS, XANTHAN GUM, 
POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE AS PRESERVATIVES, DEHYDRATED LEMON PEEL, SPICES, LEMON JUICE 
CONCENTRATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
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170. DRESSING, JASON SALAD DRESSING (Ventura Foods) – 241130 
INGREDIENTS:  SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, FOOD STARCH MODIFIED EGG 
YOLKS, 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SPICE, PAPRIKA, And CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.  Allergy Info:  
MILK, EGGS, SOY. 
 

171. DRESSING, KRAFT FRENCH FAT FREE (KRAFT FOODS ) – 152440 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, VINEGAR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF 
TOMATO PASTE, XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC JUICE, WITH POTASSIUM SORBATE AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA AS 
PRESERVATIVES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, MUSTARD FLOUR, PAPRIKA, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, YELLOW 6, VITAMIN E 
ACETATE.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

172. DRESSING, LITE SALAD DRESSING (Ventura Foods 000-71071-52115-0) – 243104 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER,HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,SOYBEAN OIL,FOOD STARCH MODIFIED,DISTILLED VINEGAR,EGG 
YOLKS,SALT,CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: CIDER VINEGAR,SPICE,LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE,SODIUM BENZOATE AND 
POTASSIUM SORBATE,NATURAL FLAVORS ,ONION*,GARLIC*,PAPRIKA, *DEHYDRATED.  Allergy Info:  EGG, SOY. 
 

173. DRESSING, MOCK CESAR DRESSING 
INGREDIENTS:  LIGHT BUTTERMILK RANCH DRESSING (800151), GARLIC POWDER, BLACK PEPPER, GRATED PARMESAN 
CHEESE (982086), LEMON JUICE. 
 

174. DRESSING, 1.5OZ PPI BUTTERMILK RANCH (HEINZ 107-16037-22984-6) – 240055 
INGREDIENTS: SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLK, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, SALT, NATURAL 
FLAVORING, GARLIC POWDER, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ONION POWDER POLYSORBATE 60, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM 
BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE AS PRESERVATIVES, SPICE, LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA TO PROTECT 
FLAVOR.  Allergy Info:  EGG, SOY, MILK. 
 

175. DRESSING, SALAD (HEINZ 007-16037-23810-0) – 241790 
INGREDIENTS:  SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, EGG 
YOLK, SALT, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA TO PROTECT FLAVOR, PAPRIKA.  Allergy Info:  MILK, EGGS, SOY. 
 

176. GARLIC MIST AEROSOL (DOT FOODS/ TRYSON 80378-13100-0) – 168329 
INGREDIENTS:  CANOLA OIL, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOE, GARLIC FLAVOR, ANNATTO (COLOR), AND PROPELLANT.  
Allergy Info:  SOY. 
 

177. GRAVY, PIONEER CHICKEN GRAVY MIX (CH Guenther & Sons 41460-94560-9) -142228 
INGREDIENTS:  FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OIL), CHICKEN MEAT AND CHICKEN FAT (PRESERVED WITH BHA, PROPYL GALLATE, AND CITRIC ACID), SALT, 
CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN, SOY AND/OR WHEAT), BLEACHED AND ENRICHED WHEAT 
FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MONOSODIUM 
GLUTAMATE, ONION, NONFAT DRY MILK, SUGAR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK 
DERIVATIVE), SOY FLOUR, MALTODEXTRIN, CELERY, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, PEPPER , DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SPICE 
AND COLORING, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, 
CARAMEL COLOR, WHEY, GARLIC, CARRAGEENAN, POLYSORBATE 80.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

178. JELLY, AMERICAN GRAPE JELLY (HEINZ NORTH AMERICA 16037-63105-0) -249698 
INGREDIENTS:  GRAPE JUICE (GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE, WATER), CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PECTIN 
AND CITRIC ACID.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

179. KETCHUP, REDGOLD 33% FANCY (UNIPRO 72940-11002-7) – 132506 / 132403 / 132789 
INGREDIENTS:  TOMATO CONCENTRATE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, DEHYDRATED 
ONION, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVORING.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

180. MUSTARD (HEINZ NORTH AMERICA 16037-05290-0) - 228583 / 228818 
INGREDIENTS:  DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, MUSTARD BRAN, SALT, TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, 
SPICES, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, MUSTARD OIL.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

181. PEANUT BUTTER, CREAMY (DOT FOODS 44105-60200-2) – 249383 
INGREDIENTS:  PEANUTS, SUCROSE, HYDROGENATED SOY OIL, SALT.  Allergy Info:  SOY, PEANUTS. 
 

182. PIZZA SAUCE WITH BASIL (UNIPRO 70900-50149-0) – 131887  
INGREDIENTS:  TOMATOES, CORN SYRUP, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, ONIONS, VEGETABLE OIL, OLIVE OIL, GARLIC, 
PEPPER, OREGANO, SWEET BASIL, SPICES.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

183. MUSTARD, 1.5GAL HEINZ DISP PACK MUSTARD (HEINZ 000-13000-65200-1) – 228500  
INGREDIENTS:  DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, MUSTARD BRAN, TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, SPICES.  
Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

184. MUSTARD, 4.5GM PPI/AMER MUSTARD (HEINZ 000-16037-76053-0) – 228582 
INGREDIENTS:  DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, MUSTARD BRAN, SALT, TURMERIC PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, 
SPICES, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, MUSTARD OIL.  Allergy Info:  None. 
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185. RELISH, SWEET (HARRISON PACKING 96471-37063-0) – 235636  
INGREDIENTS:  CUCUMBERS, WATER, VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, SALT, SPICES, RED PEPPERS, 
TURMERIC, POLYSORBATE 80, 1/10 OF 1% BENZOATE OF SODA.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

186. SALAD VEGETABLE OIL (VENTURA FOODS 21559-10061-4) – 167150 
INGREDIENTS:  SOYBEAN OIL.  Allergy Info: SOY. 
 

187. SALSA, CANNED (commodity) 
INGREDIENTS:  TOMATO SALSA IS MADE OF PEELED TOMATOES, TOMATO PUREE, FREH OR DRIED ONIONS, FRESH GREEN 
CHILE PEPPERS AND FRESH JALAPENOS PROPERLY RIPENED AND WHOLESOME.  SPICES AND CONDIMENTS ADDED INCLUDE 
SALE, VINEGAR AND ANY MIXTURE OF GREEN PEPPERS, CILANTRO, CUMIN, CORIANDER, XANTHAN GUM, FLAVORINGS OR 
MODIFIED STARCH.  Allergy Info:  SOY. 
 

188. SAUCE, NACHO CHEESE SAUCE MIX 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, PIONEER CHEESE SAUCE MIX #141778, WATER. HS/MS ADD CHOPPED JALAPENO PEPPERS (238401), 
CHOPPED GREEN CHILI PEPPERS (209335), GRANULATED GARLIC (222426), GROUND RED PEPPER (225402), and TABASCO 
(253114).  ELEM ADD CHOPPED GREEN CHILI PEPPERS (209335), GRANULATED GARLIC (222426). 
 

189. SAUCE, HONEY MUSTARD CUP (HEINZ NORTH AMERICA 16037-08945-0) – 253148 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, 
EGG YOLK, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, HONEY, TURMERIC, MUSTARD BRAN, CARAMEL COLOR, APO-CAROTENAL, XANTHAN GUM, 
SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, CORN SYRUP, PAPRIKA, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA TO PROTECT FLAVOR, YELLOW 
#5, NATURAL FLAVOR.  Allergy Info:  EGG, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

190. SAUCE, SWEET BABY RAYS BBQ SAUCE (KEN'S FOODS 13409-23335-0) -252447 
INGREDIENTS:  HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, PINEAPPLE JUICE 
CONCENTRATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, SPICES, CARAMEL, SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, MOLASSES, CORN 
SYRUP, GARLIC SUGAR, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT 
 

191. SAUCE, SWEET AND SOUR SAUCE (LACHOY 100-44300-12690-6) – 670611 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, SUGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, PINEAPPLE JUICE POWDER, 
DEHYDRATED BELL PEPPERS AND COLOR ADDED WITH OLEORESIN PAPRIKA.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT 
 

192. SEAFOOD SAUCE  (HEINZ 007-16037-35810-5) – 131806 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HORSERADISH, SALT, 
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, DEHYDRATED ONION, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AS A 
PRESERVATIVE, SPICE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR.  Allergy Info:  
WHEAT. 
 

193. SEAFOOD SAUCE, 12GM PPI TARTAR SAUCE (HEINZ 007-60374-43810-4) – 242229 
INGREDIENTS:  SOYBEAN OIL, PICKLE RELISH (CUCUMBERS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, 
WATER, SODIUM BENZOATE AS PRESERVATIVE), WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, 
EGG YOLK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SPICE, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE AS PRESERVATIVE, NATURAL 
FLAVORS, DEHYDRATED ONION, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA TO PROTECT FLAVOR.  Allergy Info:  EGG, SOY. 
 

194. SYRUP, PANCAKE SYRUP CUP (HEINZ NORTH AMERICA 16037-13960-0) -248150 
INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL MAPLE FLAVOR, POTASSIUM 
SORBATE AS PRESERVATIVE, CARAMEL COLOR, CITRIC ACID.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

195. TOBASCO, 4/1GAL FRANKS CAYENNE PEPPER SAUCE (DOT 100-41500-05560-0) – 253114 
INGREDIENTS:  AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, VINEGAR, WATER, SALT, AND GARLIC POWDER.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

196. VEGALENE FOOD RELEASE 14OZ (DOT FOODS 100-80378-14021-5) – 168323 
INGREDIENTS:  BLEND OF PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CANOLA OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, LECITHIN, NATURAL 
FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE AND PROPELLANT. Allergy Info:  SOY. 
 

197. 14OZ BUTTER BUDS MIST PAN SPRAY (BUTTER BUDS FOODSERVICE000-44800-51401-9) – 169402 
INGREDIENTS:  CANOLA OIL, LECITHIN, CONCENTRATED NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, SALT, BETA CAROTENE (NATURAL 
COLOR), AND PROPELLENT.  Allergy Info:  MILK. 
 

198. VINEGAR, CIDER (WOEBER MUSTARD 000-74680-00214-2) – 254874 
INGREDIENTS:  PURE APPLE CIDER VINEGAR AND FILTERED WATER.  Allergy Info:  NONE. 
 

 
 
DAIRY 

 
199. CHEESE, AMERICAN SLICED (Schreiber Foods ) - 158223 

INGREDIENTS:  AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ARTIFICIAL COLOR) , WATER, CREAM, SODIUM 
CITRIATE, SALT, SODIUM PHOPSHATE, CITRIC ACID, ACETIC ACID, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL 
COLOR.  Allergy Info: MILK (Possible allergens listed: milk, egg, peanut, wheat, soy, tree-nut, and shellfish). 
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200. CHEESE, AMERICAN SNACK PACK (Schreiber 100-30900-04028-5) -158236 
INGREDIENTS:  COLORED: CULTURED MILK, WATER, CREAM, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, ENZYMES, 
LACTIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE). WHITE: CULTURED MILK, WATER, CREAM, SALT, SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, ENZYMES, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE).  Allergy Info: Milk. 
 

201. CHEESE, AMERICAN WHITE (Schreiber ) – 158240 
INGREDIENTS:  COLORED: CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, WATER, CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, 
SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR , ACETIC ACID, ENZYMES, LECITHIN. WHITE: CULTURED MILK 
AND SKIM MILK, WATER, CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, 
ACETIC ACID, ENZYMES, LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL COLOR.  Allergy Info:  MILK. 
 

202. CHEESE, CHEDDAR MILD FEATHER SHREDDED (Schreiber) – 158230 
INGREDIENTS:  COLORED: CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, POTATO STARCH AND 
POWDERED CELLULOSE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). WHITE: CULTURED MILK, 
SALT, ENZYMES, POTATO STARCH AND POWDERED CELLULOSE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD 
INHIBITOR).  Allergy Info:   MILK, WHEAT. 
 

203. CHEESE, GRATED PARMESAN (ARTHUR SCHUMAN 56133-00215-0) -982086 
INGREDIENTS:  PASTEURIZED PART SKIM COWS MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, AND CORN FLOUR CELLULOSE (TO 
PREVENT CAKING).  Allergy Info:  MILK. 
 

204. CHEESE, SHREDDED 2% MOZZARELLA (Schreiber 30900-12890-0) -158628 
INGREDIENTS:  CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, POTATO STARCH, POWDERED CELLULOSE, 
NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR).  Allergy Info – MILK, WHEAT. 
 

205. CREAM CHEESE POUCH, PHILADELPHIA (KRAFT 21000-61120-1) – 160820 
INGREDIENTS:   PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM.  Allergy Info:  MILK. 
 

206. MILK, 2% 8OZ. 
INGREDIENTS:  Grade A reduced fat milk, Vitamin A palmita, Vitamin D3.  Gluten FREE.  Allergy Info – MILK. 
 

207. MILK, CHOCOLATE 1% Low Fat 8OZ. 
INGREDIENTS:  Low fat milk, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, dry milk, cocoa (processed with alkali), corn starch, salt, carrageenan (is 
derived from seaweed), Vitamin A palmitate and Vitamin D3.  Allergy Info – MILK. 
 

208. MILK, SKIM FAT FREE 8OZ. 
INGREDIENTS:  Grade A fat free (skim) milk, Vitamin A palmitate and Vitamin D3. Allergy Info – MILK. 
 

209. MILK, STRAWBERRY 1% Low Fat 8OZ. 
INGREDIENTS: Grade A low fat milk, high fructose corn syrup, nonfat dry milk, natural and artificial flavor, carrageenan (derived from 
seaweed), Blue #1, Vitamin A palmitate and Vitamin D3.  Allergy Info – MILK. 
 

210. SHAKE, 11OZ MAIN ST ICED MOCHA LATTE (GEHL'S GUERNSEY FARMS 000-36144-50002-1) – 257462 
INGREDIENTS:  SKIM MILK, COFFEE, SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), 
DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, HEXAGLYCERYL DISTERATE, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A & D.  Allergy 
Info:  MILK, SOY. 
 

211. SOUR DRESSING, (MORNINGSTAR 00088-81121-0) – 393799 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (MAY BE PALM KERNEL, COCONUT, COTTONSEED, SOY 
BEAN, PALM), CORN SYRUP, WHEY SOLIDS, SODIUM CASIENATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), SOY FLOUR, SALT, MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 60, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, SODIUM CITRATE, 
CARRAGEENAN, POTASSIUM SORBATE (A PRESERVATIVE), LACTIC ACID CULTURE, BETA CAROTENE.  Allergy Info:  SOY. 
 

212. STRING CHEESE IW (Schreiber Foods 000-30900-12852-0) – 158538 
INGREDIENTS:  PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES.  Allergy Info:  MILK.  
 

213. YOGURT, 4OZ TRIX STRAWBERRY BANANA BASH  (GENERAL MILLS 70470-17726-0) – 161177 
INGREDIENTS:  CULTURED PASTEURIZED GRADE A REDUCED FAT MILK, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED 
CORN STARCH, NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, KOSHER GELATIN, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS, RED #40, YELLOW #5, VITAMIN A ACETATE, VITAMIN D3. 
MADE WITH ACTIVE YOGURT CULTURES INCLUDING L. ACIDOPHILUS.  Allergy Info:  Milk, WHEAT. 
 

214. YOGURT, 4OZ TRIX RASPBERRY RAINBOW  (GENERAL MILLS 70470-17729-0) – 161179 
INGREDIENTS: CULTURED PASTEURIZED GRADE A REDUCED FAT MILK, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED 
CORN STARCH, NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, KOSHER GELATIN, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED 
TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RED #40, BLUE #1, VITAMIN A ACETATE, VITAMIN D3. MADE 
WITH ACTIVE YOGURT CULTURES INCLUDING L. ACIDOPHILUS.  Allergy Info:  Milk, WHEAT. 
 

215. YOGURT, 4OZ TRIX WATERMELON BURST  (GENERAL MILLS 000-70470-17727-0) -161185 
INGREDIENTS: CULTURED PASTEURIZED GRADE A REDUCED FAT MILK, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED 
CORN STARCH, NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, KOSHER GELATIN, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS, RED #40, YELLOW #5, VITAMIN A ACETATE, BLUE #1 , 
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VITAMIN D3.  Allergy Info:  Milk, WHEAT. 
 

 
 

ENTREES 
 

216. BAGEL, TONY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE BAGEL (SCHWAN'S 72180-78700-0) – 375220  
INGREDIENTS:  Bagel: High gluten wheat flour (flour, ascorbic acid, enzymes {amylase}, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid), water, yeast, sugar, barley malt extract, salt, dough conditioner (vegetable gum, soy flour, monoglycerides, soybean oil, 
L-cysteine), vinegar; Toppings: Low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese (cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, enzymes), mozzarella 
cheese substitute (water, casein, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, salt, sodium aluminum phosphate, lactic acid, natural flavor, starch, 
sodium citrate, sorbic acid {preservative}, trisodium phosphate, artificial color, guar gum, artificial flavor, magnesium oxide, ferric 
orthophosphate, zinc oxide, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin, folic acid, pyridoxine HCL {vitamin B-6}, niacinamide, thiamine mononitrate, vitamin a 
palmitate); Cooked Pizza Topping: Breakfast sausage (ground pork {no more than 24% fat}, seasoning {salt, spices, dextrose, sugar, natural 
flavor}, water), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate , copper gluconate, 
vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate {B1}, pyridoxine hydrochloride {B6}, riboflavin {B2}, cyanocobalamin {B12}; 
Cream Gravy: Water, nonfat dry milk, modified food starch, dehydrated sweet cream product (sweet cream, nonfat milk, and lecithin), salt, 
spice.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

217. BAGELER, 2.5 BAGEL-FUL CINN BS CRM CH (DOT FOODS 85865-00048-8) – 372621 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CREAM CHEESE(PASTEURIZED MILK & CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, LOCUST BEAN 
GUM), BROWN SUGAR, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, DEXTROSE, MALT SYRUP, 
FOODSTARCH MODIFIED, YEAST, SALT, FINE CORNFLAKES, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, CINNAMON, SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL 
FLAVOR, PREGELATINIZED WHEAT STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS DOUGH CONDITIONER, ENZYMES.  Allergy Info:  MILK, 
WHEAT. 
 

218. BAGELER, 2.5 OZ PLAIN CREAM CHEESE FILLING (DOT FOODS 85865-00047-1) – 372620 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CREAM CHEESE(PASTERURIZED MILK & CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, 
LOCUST BEAN GUM), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, MALT SYRUP, SALT, 
YEAST, WHEAT FLOUR, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN OIL, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS DOUGH 
CONDITIONER, ENZYMES.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK. 
 

219. BEEF TACO FILLING (JTM 000-49485-00550-0) – 332386 
INGREDIENTS:  BEEF, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SOY PROTEIN, SEASONING, SPICES, COLORING.  Allergy Info:   SOY. 
 

220. BOWL, BEEF TERIYAKI / RICE BOWL 
BEEF TERIYAKI RIB DIPPER (387220) 
INGREDIENTS:  GROUND BEEF(NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT), TERIYAKI SAUCE(SOY SAUCE{WATER, SOYBEANS , WHEAT, SALT, 
SODIUM BENZOATE}, SUGAR, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR , MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, 
SOYBEAN OIL, CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM BENZOATE, SPICES AND NATURAL FLAVOR), 
WATER, SEASONING(MOLASSES GRANULES{REFINERS SUGAR, CANE MILL MOLASSES, CANE CARAMEL}, BROWN & CANE 
SUGAR, SOY SAUCE POWDER{SOY SAUCE, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT}, WINE POWDER{MALTODEXTRIN, WINE SOLIDS, SULFUR 
DIOXIDE}, NATURAL RICE WINE FLAVOR, SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID), TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN 
PRODUCT(SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SOULFATE, COPPER 
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, AND CYANOCOBALAMIN), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SALT.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, SOY. 
TERIYAKI SAUCE (255350) 
INGREDIENTS:  SOY SAUCE(WATER,WHEAT,SOYBEANS,SALT), WINE,SUGAR,VINEGAR,SALT,SPICES,ONION POWDER,SUCCINIC 
ACID,GARLIC POWDER,SODIUM BENZOATE (LESS THAN 1/10 OF 1% AS A PRESERVATIVE.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, SOY. 
STIR FRY BLEND WITH PEA (SIMPLOT JR #1 IDAHO VEG 007-11791-88450-0) – 100045 
INGREDIENTS:  BROCCOLI, SUGAR SNAP PEAS, BEAN SPROUTS, WATER CHESTNUT, RED PEPPER. 
RICE (50# UNCLE BEN CONVERTED RICE 54800-01103-2) – 135852 
INGREDIENTS:  LONG GRAIN PARBOILED RICE ENRICHED WITH IRON (FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE), THIAMIN (THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE) AND FOLATE (FOLIC ACID). NUTRITIONAL BASED ON 1 CUP PREPARED.   
 

221. BOWL, CHICKEN & RICE BOWL - INGREDIENTS: 
SWEET AND SOUR SAUCE (LACHOY 100-44300-12690-6) – 670611, PEPPER POPORN CHICKEN (477018) 
STIR FRY BLEND WITH PEA (SIMPLOT JR #1 IDAHO VEG 007-11791-88450-0) – 100045 
INGREDIENTS:  BROCCOLI, SUGAR SNAP PEAS, BEAN SPROUTS, WATER CHESTNUT, RED PEPPER. 
RICE (50# UNCLE BEN CONVERTED RICE 54800-01103-2) – 135852 
INGREDIENTS:  LONG GRAIN PARBOILED RICE ENRICHED WITH IRON (FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE), THIAMIN (THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE) AND FOLATE (FOLIC ACID). NUTRITIONAL BASED ON 1 CUP PREPARED.   
 

222. BOWL, CHICKEN & SPUD BOWL (CHICK-N-SPUD BOWL) 
WHIPPED IDAHOAN POTATOES (126371), CHICKEN GRAVY (142228), CORN (100100I), PEPPER POPCORN CHICKEN (477018). 
 

223. BOWL, CHICKEN TERIYAKI RICE BOWL 
CHICKEN TERIYAKI RIB DIPPER (387560), TERIYAKI SAUCE (255350) 
INGREDIENTS:  SOY SAUCE(WATER,WHEAT,SOYBEANS,SALT), WINE,SUGAR,VINEGAR,SALT,SPICES,ONION POWDER,SUCCINIC 
ACID,GARLIC POWDER,SODIUM BENZOATE (LESS THAN 1/10 OF 1% AS A PRESERVATIVE.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, SOY. 
STIR FRY BLEND WITH PEA (SIMPLOT JR #1 IDAHO VEG 007-11791-88450-0) – 100045 
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INGREDIENTS:  BROCCOLI, SUGAR SNAP PEAS, BEAN SPROUTS, WATER CHESTNUT, RED PEPPER. 
RICE (50# UNCLE BEN CONVERTED RICE 54800-01103-2) – 135852 
INGREDIENTS:  LONG GRAIN PARBOILED RICE ENRICHED WITH IRON (FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE), THIAMIN (THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE) AND FOLATE (FOLIC ACID). NUTRITIONAL BASED ON 1 CUP PREPARED.   
 

224. BOWL, SWEET & SOUR CHICKEN RICE BOWL 
SWEET AND SOUR SAUCE (LACHOY 100-44300-12690-6) – 670611, PEPPER POPCORN CHICKEN (477018) 
STIR FRY BLEND WITH PEA (SIMPLOT JR #1 IDAHO VEG 007-11791-88450-0) – 100045 
INGREDIENTS:  BROCCOLI, SUGAR SNAP PEAS, BEAN SPROUTS, WATER CHESTNUT, RED PEPPER. 
RICE (50# UNCLE BEN CONVERTED RICE 54800-01103-2) – 135852 
INGREDIENTS:  LONG GRAIN PARBOILED RICE ENRICHED WITH IRON (FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE), THIAMIN (THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE) AND FOLATE (FOLIC ACID). NUTRITIONAL BASED ON 1 CUP PREPARED 
 

225. BREADSTICKS, STUFFED – BOSCO STICKS (Bosco 21931-00052-8) – 397536  
INGREDIENTS:  CRUST; ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, 
ENZYME), WATER, SUGAR, CORN OIL, SALT, WHEY, YEAST, L-CYSTEINE. CHEESE; LOW MOISTURE, PART SKIM MOZZARELLA 
CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYME). Allergy Info – (Possible allergens listed: milk, egg, peanut, 
wheat, soy, tree-nut, and shellfish) WHEAT, MILK. 
 

226. BREAKFAST PIZZA POCKET (NESTLE 000-43695-02300-0) – 650445 
INGREDIENTS:  UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, 
folic acid), MOZZARELLA CHEESE (cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, may contain: nonfat dry milk), MOZZARELLA CHEESE 
SUBSTITUTE (water, casein, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, modified food starch, contains 2% or less of baker's cheese [pasteurized 
skim milk, cheese culture, enzymes], salt, sodium aluminum phosphate, lactic acid, sodium citrate, sorbic acid [to preserve freshness] , 
sodium phosphate, artificial color, folic acid, calcium lactate, vitamin A palmitate, ferrous lactate, zinc oxide, niacin [vitamin B3], 
cyanocobalamin [vitamin B12], d-calcium pantothenate [vitamin B5]. [pyridoxine hydrochloride [vitamin B6], thiamine hydrochloride [vitamin 
B1] , WATER, TOMATO PASTE, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: 
SUGAR, DRIED WHEY, SEASONING (spices, salt, garlic powder, carrageenan, partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil), 
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (calcium sulfate, mono- and diglycerides, whey, salt, garlic powder, L-
cysteine, hydrochloride, tricalcium phosphate, enzymes, ethoxylated mono- and diglycerides), YEAST, DRIED EGG YOLKS, DRIED EGG 
WHITES.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

227. BREAKFAST QUESADILLA (ECHO LAKE FOODS 007-86294-63079-0) – 399600 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED FLOUR TORTILLA [BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SHORTENING (INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN 
OIL WITH DISTILLED MONO GLYCERIDES ADDED) AND RICE FLOUR. THE FOLLOWING LESS THAN 2%: SALT, SUGAR, BAKING 
POWDER (CORN STARCH SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHTATE AND SODIUM BICARBONATE), YEAST, PRESERVATIVE BLEND 
(CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, AND CITRIC ACID), CELLULOSE GUM, BUTTER BUDS 
(MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, CONTAINS MILK), DOUGH CONDITIONERS (SODIUM METABISULFITE), SOY 
LECITHIN, ENRICHMENT (STARCH, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE , RIBOFLAVIN, AND FOLIC 
ACID)]. WHOLE EGGS, EGG WHITES, NON FAT MILK, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEDDAR STYLE CHEESE [CULTURED MILK, 
WATER, CREAM, SKIM MILK, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SALT, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ENZYMES, ANNATTO COLOR. ADDED 
DURING SHREDDING: POWDERED CELLULOSE (TO PREVENT CAKING), POTASSIUM SORBATE AND NATAMYCIN 
(PRESERVATIVES)], MODIFIED FOOD STARCH (CORN), CHEDDAR CHEESE SAUCE [WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN OIL, AGED CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO COLOR), CORN STARCH-MODIFIED, 
WHEY, CORN STARCH, NON-FAT DRY MILK, RICE FLOUR, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CASEIN, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, YEAST 
EXTRACT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ACETIC ACID, ANNATTO COLOR , 
TURMERIC COLOR, FD&C YELLOW #6, MALTODEXTRIN], SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, WHITE PEPPER.  Allergy Info:  
WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY. 
 

228. BREAKFAST SAUSAGE PIZZA (SCHWAN'S 72180-63904-2) – 375208  
INGREDIENTS:  Crust: Enriched unbleached flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine, riboflavin, folic acid), water, vegetable 
shortening (hydrogenated palm kernel oil with soy lecithin, natural butter flavor, beta carotene [color], citric acid [preservative], soybean oil, 
contains 2 percent or less of sugar, salt, margarine (liquid and partially hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, vegetable mono and 
diglycerides, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors, beta carotene [color], vitamin A palmitate), yeast, dough conditioner (sweet dairy whey, 
ammonium sulfate, L-cysteine), relecithinated soy flour, soybean oil, soy lecithin), cornmeal , soybean oil with soy lecithin, glucono-delta-
lactone, encapsulated sodium bicarbonate (sodium bicarbonate, mono-diglycerides), wheat gluten, DATEM; Sauce: Tomatoes (water, tomato 
paste [not less than 28% soluble solids]), modified food starch, contains 1 percent or less of spices, salt, sugar, maltodextrin, hydrolyzed soy 
and corn protein, paprika, garlic powder; Toppings: Low moisture part-skim mozzarella cheese (cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, 
enzymes), mozzarella cheese substitute (water, casein , partially hydrogenated soybean oil, salt, sodium aluminum phosphate, lactic acid, 
natural flavor, starch sodium citrate, sorbic acid [preservative], trisodium phosphate, artificial color, guar gum, artificial flavor, magnesium 
oxide, ferric orthophosphate, zinc oxide, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin, folic acid, pyridoxine HCL [vitaminB-6], niacinamide, thiamine 
mononitrate, vitamin A palmitate); Cooked Pizza Topping Mix: Breakfast sausage (ground pork [no more than 24% fat], seasoning [salt, 
spices, dextrose, sugar, natural flavors], water), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, 
ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, riboflavin, 
cyanocobalamin). (Contains 12.7% Sausage).  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

229. BURGER ON BUN -BEEF PATTIES (ADVANCE CN1-25-824-20) -820146 
GROUND BEEF - INGREDIENTS:  GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAT 20% FAT), WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY 
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE DYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), 
CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12), SEASONING (SOY SAUCE –FERMENTED SOYBEANS, SALT) SUGAR, DEXTRIN, SALT, SPICES, GARLIC 
POWDER, ONION POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, 
EXTRACTIVE OF PAPRIKA, BREAD CRUMBS (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, SALT), SODIUM PHOSPATE, CARAMEL 
COLOR. Allergy Info:   WHEAT, SOY. 
BUN, HAMBURGER (ALPHA BAKING) -51110 
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230. BURGER, CHEESEBURGER ON BUN -BEEF PATTIES (ADVANCE CN1-25-824-20) -820146 

GROUND BEEF - INGREDIENTS:  GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAT 20% FAT), WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY 
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE DYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), 
CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12), SEASONING (SOY SAUCE –FERMENTED SOYBEANS, SALT) SUGAR, DEXTRIN, SALT, SPICES, GARLIC 
POWDER, ONION POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, 
EXTRACTIVE OF PAPRIKA, BREAD CRUMBS (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, SALT), SODIUM PHOSPATE, CARAMEL 
COLOR. Allergy Info:   WHEAT, SOY. 
BUN, HAMBURGER (ALPHA BAKING) -51110, CHEESE, AMERICAN SLICED (Schreiber Foods ) - 158223 
 

231. BURGER, POPPIN JALAPENO BURGER 
GROUND BEEF -INGREDIENTS:  GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAT 20% FAT), WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY 
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE DYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), 
CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12), SEASONING (SOY SAUCE –FERMENTED SOYBEANS, SALT) SUGAR, DEXTRIN, SALT, SPICES, GARLIC 
POWDER, ONION POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, 
EXTRACTIVE OF PAPRIKA, BREAD CRUMBS (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, SALT), SODIUM PHOSPATE, CARAMEL 
COLOR. Allergy Info:   WHEAT, SOY. 
BUN, HAMBURGER (ALPHA BAKING) -51110 
CHEESE, AMERICAN WHITE (Schreiber ) – 158240 
PEPPER, SLICED JALAPENO (HARRISON PACKING 96471-24345-0) – 238401 
 

232. CHEESE QUESADILLAS (ConAgra Frozen 77387-12531-0) – 375074 
INGREDIENTS:  CRUST (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL WITH 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING, ARTIFICIAL COLORING, CITRIC ACID, BAKING POWDER [SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM 
SULFATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE], SALT, DEXTROSE, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [WHEAT 
FLOUR, SALT, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL {SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED AND/OR CANOLA OIL}, L-CYSTEINE, 
ASCORBIC ACID, FUNGAL ENZYME], WHEAT GLUTEN, XANTHAN GUM, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SOY FLOUR), SHREDDED 
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, CELLULOSE GUM [ANTICAKING]), 
CHEDDAR FLAVORED MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE (WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL WITH CITRIC 
ACID, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SODIUM 
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CHEESE BLEND [CHEDDAR, BLUE, AND SEMISOFT CHEESE {PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE 
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, WATER, WHEY, SALT, CITRIC ACID], LACTIC ACID, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID, 
ROMANO CHEESE FLAVOR [CHEESE {MILK, CULTURE, RENNET, SALT}, MILK SOLIDS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE], MOZZARELLA 
CHEESE TYPE FLAVOR [CHEESE {MILK, CULTURE, RENNET, SALT}, MILK SOLIDS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE], PROVOLONE 
CHEESE FLAVOR [CHEESE {MILK, CULTURE, RENNET, SALT}, MILK SOLIDS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM GLUTAMINATE, 
SALT, CHEESE FLAVOR {MALTODEXTRIN, ACACIA GUM, 1,2-PROPYLENE GLYCOL, TRISODIUM DIPHOSPHATE, SODIUM 
POLYPHOSPHATE}], NUTRIENT BLEND [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND VITAMIN 
B-12], PAPRIKA ANNATTO BLEND [ NATURAL EXTRACTIVES OF ANNATTO SEEDS AND PAPRIKA WITH SOYBEAN OIL, MONO-, DI-, 
AND TRIGLYCERIDES, OTHER FLAVORS, TOCOPHEROL, AND POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE] , BETA CAROTENE [PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND SOYBEAN OILS, CORN OIL, BETA CAROTENE, TOCOPHEROL], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), 
WATER, TOMATO PASTE (31% NTSS), SHREDDED MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE (WATER, PARTIALLY.  Allergy Info:  MILK, 
WHEAT, SOY. 
 

233. CHICKEN CHILI CRISPITO (TYSON -23700-07870-4) – 381420 
INGREDIENTS:  FILLING: Mechanically separated chicken, water, seasoning (chili peppers, salt, dehydrated onion, garlic powder, cumin, 
paprika, black pepper, red pepper, oregano), oats. FLOUR TORTILLA: Bleached enriched wheat flour (flour, malted barley flour, niacin, 
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, contains 2 percent or less of the 
following: salt, dough conditioner (sodium stearoyl lactylate, calcium sulfate) and potassium sorbate (preservative). Fried in vegetable oil.  
Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

234. CHICKEN NUGGETS, .73 OZ CHICKEN CHUNK  (TYSON 23700-50963-5) – 476950 
INGREDIENTS:  CHICKEN, WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN (ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, 
NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, VITAMIN B12, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, 
PYRIDOXINE, HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN), SEASONING [SALT, LACTOSE, DRIED CHICKEN MEAT 
(CHICKEN BHA, PROPYL GALLATE, CITRIC ACID), ONION POWDER, DEXTROSE, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND GUANYLATE, 
GELATIN, SPICES, CHICKEN FAT, CARAMEL COLOR, SPICE EXTRACTIVES], AND SODIUM PHOSPHATES. BREADED WITH; 
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIVOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SPICES, DEXTROSE, GARLIC POWDER, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA-
ANNATTO, XANTHAN GUM AND NATURAL FLAVORS. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

235. CHICKEN STICK HOT (TYSON FOODS) – 477014 
INGREDIENTS:  Chicken, water, vegetable protein product (isolated soy protein, magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, 
vitamin B12, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, and riboflavin), 
dried whole eggs, chicken flavor (hydrolyzed soy and corn gluten protein, salt, maltodextrin, sugar, corn syrup solids, wheat flour, citric acid, 
sodium diacetate, dextrose, lactose, chicken flavor, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, autolyzed yeast extract, corn starch, natural and 
artificial flavors, disodium iodinate, disodium guanylate, lactic acid and sesame oil), sodium phosphate. BREADED WITH: Enriched bleached 
wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid), sugar, dried yeast, salt, and paprika extract 
(color). BATTERED WITH: Water, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), yellow 
corn flour, salt, spices, vital wheat gluten, modified corn starch, onion powder, garlic powder, spice extract, and leavening (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate , monocalcium phosphate). PREDUSTED WITH: Enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat, niacin, reduced 
iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid), salt, spices, onion powder, garlic powder, natural butter flavor (whey, modified butter oil 
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and dehydrated butter, corn syrup solids, salt, guar gum, annatto and turmeric {color}), dried whey, dextrose, and spice extract. Breading is 
set in vegetable oil.  Allergy Info:  SOY, MILK, EGG, WHEAT. 
 

236. CHICKEN TENDERS (TYSON FOODS 000-23700-50963-5) – 476950 
INGREDIENTS:  CHICKEN, WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN (ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, 
NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, VITAMIN B12, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, 
PYRIDOXINE, HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN), SEASONING [SALT, LACTOSE, DRIED CHICKEN MEAT 
(CHICKEN BHA, PROPYL GALLATE, CITRIC ACID), ONION POWDER, DEXTROSE, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND GUANYLATE, 
GELATIN, SPICES, CHICKEN FAT, CARAMEL COLOR, SPICE EXTRACTIVES], AND SODIUM PHOSPHATES. BREADED WITH; 
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIVOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SPICES, DEXTROSE, GARLIC POWDER, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA-
ANNATTO, XANTHAN GUM AND NATURAL FLAVORS. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL. Allergy Info:  SOY, MILK, WHEAT. 
 

237. CHICKEN TERIYAKI BITES (PIERRE 000-71421-09879-2) – 387560 
INGREDIENTS:  CHICKEN, WATER, TERRIYAKI SAUCE (SOY SAUCE 9WATER, SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT, SODIUM BENZOATE), 
SUGAR, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SOYBEAN OIL, CARAMEL 
COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM BENZOATE, SPICE AND NATURAL FLAVOR), VEGETABLE PROTEIN 
PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND 
CYANOCOBALAMIN)), SEASONING (CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR, SALT, DEXTROSE , VINEGAR POWDER 
(MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DRIED VINEGAR), GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, CHICKEN TYPE FLAVOR 
(HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL, 
THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE)), SODIUM PHOSPHATES.  Allergy Info:  SOY. 
 

238. CHICKEN WING PADDLE BATTER (BRAKEBUSH 100-38034-61630-7)- 334793  
INGREDIENTS:  Chicken 2nd wing portion, water, isolated soy protein, salt, sodium phosphates, battered and predusted with water, 
bleached wheat flour, yellow corn flour, vital wheat gluten, corn starch, salt, egg white, sucrose, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, 
sodium bicarbonate), sodium alginate, soy flour, dextrose,, spice, honey powder (corn syrup solids, honey, wheat starch and soy.  Allergy 
Info:  Soy, Milk, Egg. Allergy Info:  SOY, EGG, WHEAT. 
 

239. CHICKEN, GRILLED CHICKEN PATTY COOKED (TYSON 000-25665-60102-7) – 332374 
INGREDIENTS:  CHICKEN, WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, 
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), 
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE(B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2) AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SEASONING [TAPIOCA STARCH,SALT, 
GRILL FLAVOR, (MALTODEXTRIN, GRILL FLAVOR {FROM PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOY AND COTTONSEED OILS}, MODIFIED 
TAPIOCA STARCH AND CORN SYRUP SOLIDS), DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT , GARLIC 
POWDER, ONION POWDER AND TOCOPHEROLS].  Allergy Info:  SOY 
 

240. CHICKEN,  PEPPER POPCORN (TYSON 23700-60625-9) – 477018 
INGREDIENTS:  Chicken, water, isolated soy protein (isolated soy protein, magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, 
vitamin B12, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, and riboflavin), 
seasoning (hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, salt, maltodextrin, sugar, corn syrup solids, wheat flour, citric acid, sodium diacetate, dextrose, 
lactose, chicken flavor, autolyzed yeast extract, corn starch, natural and artificial flavors, disodium iodinate, disodium guanylate, lactic acid 
and sesame oil), sodium acid pyrophosphate, salt. BREADED WITH: Bleached enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, 
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), yellow corn flour, salt, rice flour, spices, dried whey, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, 
sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), dextrose, sugar, yeast, mustard seed, soybean oil, extractives of paprika, sodium alginate, 
garlic powder, natural flavor, mono and diglycerides, nonfat dry milk, dried yeast. BATTERED WITH: Water, enriched wheat flour (enriched 
with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), yellow corn flour, whey, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, 
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, spice, garlic powder, extractives of paprika, natural flavor, yellow corn flour, maltodextrin, 
malic acid, oleoresin turmeric. Breading set in vegetable oil.  Allergy Info:  SOY, Milk, WHEAT. 
 

241. CHILI W/BREADSTICK 
JTM REDUCED FAT BEEF CHILI WITH BEANS – 820064 
INGREDIENTS: WATER, GROUND BEEF(NO MORE THAN 20% FAT), KIDNEY BEANS(PREPARED KIDNEY BEANS, WATER, KANE 
SYRUP, SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, DISODIUM EDTA, ADDED TO PROMOTE COLOR 
RETENTION),  TOMATOE PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR), 
DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI POWDER (CHILI PEPPERS, SPICES, SALT, GARLIC POWDER), SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, 
SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR.  Allergy Info:  SOY. 
BREADSTICK, SOFT (Turano 32100-08160-3) -373905 
 

242. CINNAMON TASTRIES 3X4 TONY (SCHWAN'S 72180-61545-2) – 397478 
INGREDIENTS:  CRUST: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CINNAMON, SUGAR), BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, 
VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID 
PYROPOSPHATE, CORN STARCH AND BICARBONATE OF SODA), YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, RELECITHINATED SOY 
FLOUR (DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SOY LECITHIN); ICING: SUGAR, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, NON 
FAT DRY MILK, VEGETABLE GUM, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, SOYBEAN LECITHIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

243. CINNAMON TOAST 
INGREDIENTS:  TEXAS TOAST BREAD (11137), VEGALENE MARGARINE (168323), CINNAMON (220987), SUGAR (232106). Allergy 
Info:  SOY, WHEAT. 
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244. CORN DOG, TURKEY (Foster Farm 75278-96101-8) -334966 

INGREDIENTS:  FRANK: MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SALT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SPICES, SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, AND SODIUM NITRITE. BATTER: WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR, SUGAR, YELLOW CORN 
FLOUR, SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, EGG YOLKS, ETC.  Allergy Info – Possible allergens listed: milk, egg, peanut, wheat, 
soy, tree-nut, and shellfish) SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

245. CRISPITO – NACHOS & CHEESE 
CRISPITO #381420 
NACHO CHIPS #128381 
CHEESE SAUCE #171778-INGREDIENTS:  CHEDDAR CHEESE SOLIDS (CONTAINS FD & C YELLOW #5 AND #6), MODIFIED FOOD 
STARCH, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), CORN SYRUP 
SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE, SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, 
CARRAGEENAN, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE. Allergy Info:  SOY, MILK, WHEAT. 
 

246. DONUT, 3OZ SUPER BAKERY DONUT PLUS (SUPER BAKERY 100-91464-93010-0) – 385143 
INGREDIENTS:  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
WATER, SUGAR, PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT PROTEIN, NONFAT MILK 
SOLIDS, DEXTROSE, SOY FLOUR, LEAVENING(BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM 
PHOSPHATE , GLUCONO DELTA-LACTONE), CORNSTARCH, MILK PROTEIN, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT , EGG YOLKS, 
MAGNESIUM PHOSPHATE, SOY LECITHIN, WHEY, VITAMIN C(ASCORBIC ACID), CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, AGAR, MONO-
DIGLYCERIDES, WHEAT STARCH, VITAMIN E ALPHA TOCOPHERYL, ACETATE, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, FERROUS SULFATE, 
COLORED WITH EXTRACTS OF ANNATTO AND TURMERIC, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, 
NATURAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B2 RIBOFLAVIN, VITAMIN B1 THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN B12 
CYANOCOBALAMIN, VITAMIN A PALMITATE.  Allergy Info:  SOY, MILK, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

247. EGGS, COOKED DICED NATURAL (MICHAEL FOODS 000-46025-64102-0) – 399513 
INGREDIENTS:  HARD COOKED EGGS, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE.  Allergy Info:  EGG. 
 

248. EGGS, EGG PATTY (MICHAEL FOODS 000-46025-30101-0) – 399514 
INGREDIENTS:  WHOLE EGGS, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY SOLIDS; SALT, NONFAT DRY MILK, 
CITRIC ACID.  Allergy Info:  SOY, MILK, WHEAT, EGG. 
 

249. FIESTADA  (Schwan’s 72180-78534-3) – 397534 
INGREDIENTS:  Crust: Enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), 
water, cornmeal, vegetable shortening (hydrogenated palm kernel oil with lecithin, natural butter flavor, beta carotene [color], citric acid 
[preservative]), yeast, toasted corn grit, contains 2 percent or less of soybean oil, sugar, salt, relecithinated soy flour (defatted soy flour, 
soybean oil, soy lecithin), dough conditioner (sweet dairy whey, ammonium sulfate, L-cysteine); Toppings: Cheddar Cheese (pasteurized 
milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes) , cheddar cheese substitute (water, casein, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, salt, sodium aluminum 
phosphate, lactic acid, natural flavor, modified food starch, sodium citrate, sorbic acid, sodium phosphate, artificial color, guar gum, artificial 
flavor, magnesium oxide, ferric orthophosphate, zinc oxide, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin, folic acid, pyridoxine hydrochloride [vitamin B6], 
niacinamide, thiamine mononitrate, vitamin A palmitate); Taco Sauce: Tomatoes (water, tomato paste [not less than 28% soluble solids]), 
salt, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, seasoning (chili peppers, spices, dehydrated garlic), maltodextrin, modified food starch, spices, 
garlic powder, paprika, turmeric acid, beet powder; Cooked Beef Patty Crumbles: Ground Beef (no more than 30% fat), water, textured 
vegetable protein (soy flour, caramel color), salt, spices, (including paprika), granulated onion, soy protein concentrate, dextrose, garlic 
powder, sodium tripolyphosphate, citric acid. (Contains 13.1% Beef Patty Crumbles.)  Allergy Info – Possible allergens listed: milk, egg, 
peanut, wheat, soy, tree-nut, and shellfish) SOY, WHEAT, MILK. 
 

250. FISH & CHEESE ON BUN, CKD BRD TROUT MELT (CLEAR SPRINGS FOODS 000-70765-88920-2) – 349446 
FISH 349446 - INGREDIENTS:  RAINBOW TROUT; (MINCED TROUT MEAT, TROUT MEAT, WATER, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE), 
BREADING; (ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR[BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE, 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER , CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR 
[WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], YELLOW CORN FLOUR, RICE 
FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT, DEXTROSE, SOY FLOUR, WHEY, YEAST, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, 
LEAVENING[SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE], POLYSORBATE 80, SOYBEAN OIL), PASTEURIZED 
PROCESSED AMERICAN CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE[MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], MILKFAT, WATER, SODIUM 
CITRATE, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID{PRESERVATIVE}, SOY LECITHIN, ANNATTO {COLOR}, OLEORESIN 
PAPRIKA), SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER.  Allergy Info:  SOY, MILK, 
WHEAT, EGG, FISH. 
CHEESE, AMERICAN SLICED (Schreiber Foods ) - 158223 
BUN, HAMBURGER (ALPHA BAKING) -51110 
 

251. FISH DIPPERS, STAR NUGGET (Icelandic 79149-20540-9) -353969 
INGREDIENTS:  Seafood Mix: (Whiting, water, Vegetable Protein Product isolated soy protein , magnesium oxide, Niacinamide, ferrous 
sulfate, vitamin B12, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin), 
seasonings [salt, sodium phosphate, maltodextrin, dextrose, hydrolyzed corn protein, natural flavors (spice extractives including onion), 
partially hydrogenated soybean oil, polysorbate 80 (emulsifier), not more than 2% calcium silicate as a anti-caking agent]). Breading: 
enriched wheat flour (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid), partially hydrogenated soybean oil, dextrose, 
salt, yeast, caramel color, paprika. Batter: water, enriched flour (flour, ferrous sulfate, niacin, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), 
modified corn starch, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or cottonseed oil), propylene glycol monoesters, mono and 
diglycerides, soy lecithin (TBHQ and citric acid added as preservatives), sugar, salt, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate), nonfat milk, egg yolks. Fried in soybean oil.  Allergy Info – Possible allergens listed: MILK, 
EGG, PEANUT, WHEAT, SOY, TREE-NUT ANDSHELLFISH) SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
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252. FISH FILLET –COD (4OZ VIKING ALASKAN COD PIER 17-VIKING SEAFOOD 74638-06484-0)- 354300 
INGREDIENTS:  ALASKA POLLOCK, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, BLEACHED WHAT FLOUR, 
SALT, DEXTROSE, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, ANNATTO), SUGAR, 
YEAST, ONION POWDER, BUTTERMILK, NATURAL FLAVORS, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SOYBEAN 
OIL, SPICES, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, COLORED WITH CARAMEL, OLEORESIN PAPARIKA, ANNATTO, AND 
BETA-CAROTENE.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK, SOY, FISH. 
 

253. FRENCH BREAD PIZZA, 5.3 OZ WHOLE GRAIN 6 CHEESE SMART RB (SCHWAN’S 74081-78511-0) – 375030 
(ELEM) 
INGREDIENTS:  Toppings: Sauce: Tomatoes (water, tomato paste [not less than 28% soluble solids]), seasoning (sugar, salt, spices, 
maltodextrin, hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, paprika, garlic powder, beet powered), and modified food starch. Low moisture part skim 
mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, cultures, salt, enzymes), Mozzarella cheese substitute (water, partially hydrogenated 
soybean oil, calcium caseinate, sodium caseinate, salt, tricalcium phosphate, adipic acid, autolyzed yeast, dipotassium phosphate, 
magnesium carbonate, zinc sulfate, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene [vitamin A coloring], riboflavin, niacinamide, folic acid, pyridoxine 
hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, vitamin B12). French Bread: Water, enriched unbleached wheat flour (flour, malted barley flour, niacin, 
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), whole wheat flour, soy protein isolate, vital wheat gluten, contains 2 percent or less 
of soybean oil, ascorbic acid, l-cysteine, enzymes, sugar, salt, yeast.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK, SOY. 
 

254. FRENCH TOAST STICKS (Michaels 46025-85803-0) – 399517, SAUSAGE PATTY (820165) 
INGREDIENTS:  BREAD: ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, THIAMIN, RIBOFLAVIN, NIACIN, FOLIC 
ACID, REDUCED IRON), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT 
GLUTEN, SALT, MONOGYLCERIDES, PREGELATINIZED CORN FLOUR, DEXTROSE, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (SODIUM STEAROYL 
LACTYLATE, L-CYSTEINE, ASCORBIC ACID, AZODICARBONAMIDE), CALCIUM PROPIONATE (MOLD INHIBITOR), EGG YOLK, 
LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE, COLOR (YELLOW CORN FLOUR, TURMERIC, ANNATTO). EGG MIX: WHOLE EGGS, SUGAR, WHEY, 
NONFAT MILK, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR (WATER, ALCOHOL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, INVERT SYRUP, FLAVOR, AND CARAMEL 
COLOR), SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID.  Allergy Info – Possible allergens listed: milk, egg, peanut, wheat, soy, tree-nut, and 
shellfish) SOY, WHEAT, EGG, MILK. 
 

255. GARLIC CHEESE BREAD (TEXAS TOAST) –UNITED COMMODITY 
Bread Slice: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), ([Enriched With Barley malt, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate) 
And The Following B Vitamins: [Niacin, Thiamine (B1), Riboflavin (B2), Folic Acid], Water, Corn Syrup, Fresh Yeast, Non Fat Dry Milk, Buttermilk, Soybean Oil, 
Salt, Vinegar Dough Conditioners (Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate), Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Whole Wheat Flour. 
Topping: Low-Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, and Enzymes), Liquid Margarine (Fully Refined Soybean Oil, 
Water, Salt, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Mono Glycerides, and Soy Lecithin. Sodium Benzoate Added To Help Preserve Freshness, Natural Flavor. Artificially 
Colored With Beta-Carotene, Vitamin A Palmitate and Artificial Flavor Added). Soy Protein Isolate, Water, Garlic Powder.  Allergy Info:   WHEAT, MILK, 
SOY, EGG. 
 

256. GYROS/PITA BREAD/RANCH DRESSING, COOKED SLICED  
GYROS (383662) - INGREDIENTS:  BEEF, LAMB, BREADCRUMBS, WATER, ONIONS, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SALT 
MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SPICES.  Allergy Info:  Soy, Wheat. 
GYROS SAUCE:  INGREDIENTS:  CUCUMBERS (515305), SOUR CREAM DRESSING (393799), VINEGAR (254874), SUGAR (232106), 
DEHYDRATED ONIONS (124531), BLACK PEPPER (225183), PAPRIKA (224610). 
BREAD, FLAT PITA (KRONOS CENTRAL 77589-40212-9) – 383581  
 

257. HOT DOG ON A BUN, TURKEY 
HOT DOG (332079) - INGREDIENTS:  MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, CORN SYRUP, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 
2%: POTASSIUM LACTATE, FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SMOKE FLAVORING, DEXTROSE, SODIUM DIACETATE, 
ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRIC ACID, SODIUM NITRITE, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA.  Hot Dog Bun is listed under the Bread section.  
Allergy Info:  None.  HOT DOG bun (ALPHA BAKING) -53401 
 

258. ITALIAN SAUSAGE  
ITALIAN SAUSAGE, MILD COOKED (650501) 
INGREDIENTS:  PORK, SPICES, SALT, WATER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, PAPRIKA, LEMON JUICE POWDER (CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, 
LEMON JUICE, LEMON OIL), FLAVORING, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 
PIZZA SAUCE (132558), MILANO SUB ROLLS (380072), SHREDDED MOZZARELLA CHEESE (158628). 
 

259. LASAGNA, MEAT JTM SAUCE 
INGREDIENTS:  JTM SPAGHETTI SAUCE (820189), SHREDDED MOZZARELLA CHEESE (158628), SHREDDED CHEDDAR CHEESE 
(158230), LASAGNA SHEETS (650232), 12” FRENCH BREAD (28139). 
 

260. LUMBERJACK PANCAKE SAUSAGE STICK 2.5 OZ- (FOSTER FARMS 000-75278-96087-5)– 334985 
INGREDIENTS: BATTER: WATER, BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOY FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
VEGETABLE OIL, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SALT, EGG YOLKS, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL SWEET MAPLE FLAVOR (MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM, NATURAL FLAVORING, MAPLE 
SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. FRIED IN VEGETABLE OIL. GROUND PORK AND VEGETABLE PROTEIN LINK: 
GROUND PORK (NO MORE THAN 20% FAT), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN 
CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
CYANOCOBALAMIN), SALT, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SPICES, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM 
DIACETATE.  Allergy Info:  SOY, WHEAT, EGG. 
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261. MACARONI & CHEESE FROZEN (Land O’Lakes 34500-43280-0) -988258 
INGREDIENTS:  Cooked enriched pasta [water, enriched pasta (semolina (wheat), egg whites, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, 
riboflavin and folic acid)], pasteurized process American cheese [American cheese (cultured milk, salt, enzymes), cream, sodium phosphate, 
salt, artificial color], water, seasoning [partially hydrogenated soybean oil, corn syrup solids, salt, modified corn starch, sodium caseinate, 
disodium phosphate, spice, sugar, mono and diglycerides, sodium alginate, artificial flavor, extract of turmeric and annatto (for color)], 
margarine [liquid and partially hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, whey solids, soy lecithin, vegetable mono and diglycerides, sodium 
benzoate (a preservative), artificial flavor, beta carotene (color), vitamin a palmitate added], colored whey powder [whey, artificial color 
(oleoresin, turmeric and yellow 6)], modified food starch.  Allergy Info – Possible allergens listed: milk, egg, peanut, wheat, soy, tree-
nut, and shellfish) WHEAT, EGG, MILK. 
 

262. MEAT BALLS, USDA MEATBALLS ADVANCE MEAT – 820030 
INGREDIENTS: Beef, Water, Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, 
Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), 
Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12), (May Contain Caramel Color)], Seasoning [Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Soybean Oil, 
Disodium Iodinate, Disodium Guanylate, Spice Extractives, Nonfat Dry Milk], Bell Peppers, Onions, Bread Crumbs 
[Bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Whey, 
Oleoresin Paprika], Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Contains 2% or less of the following: Corn Starch, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, 
Potassium Lactate, Yeast Extract, Oleoresin of Spice. Set in Vegetable Oil.  Allergy Info: MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

263. MOZZARELLA STIX, BREADED (RICH 41322-65215-0) – 373042 
INGREDIENTS:  LOW MOISTURE PART-SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTERUIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), 
BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, ENRICHED YELLOW CORN FLOUR (CORN FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS 
SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF 
THE FOLLOWING: SALT, ONION POWDER, WHEAT STARCH, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, WHEY, SUGAR, EGG, WHEY PROTEIN 
CONCENTRATE, CALCIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SOY LECITHIN, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, 
DEXTROSE, NONFAT DRIED MILK, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SODIUM ALGINATE, 
SOY FLOUR, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA, MALTODEXTRIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, TOCOPHEROLS, NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICES, 
METHYLCELLULOSE, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, GARLIC POWDER, MONOGLYCERIDES, TRIGLYCERIDES, YEAST, SODIUM 
ASCORBATE, EDTA (AS A PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM PROPIONATE (AS A PRESERVATIVE), CARAMEL COLOR.  Allergy Info:  
MILK, WHEAT, SOY, EGG.  MARINARA SAUCE:  130592 
 

264. NACHOS EL GRANDE  
BEEF TACO FILLING (JTM 49485-00550-0) – 332386, ROUND NACHO CHIP (128381).  CHEESE SAUCE (141778).  SHREDDED 
LETTUCE (522400), DICED GREEN CHILE PEPPERS (500360), GARLIC (222426). 
 

265. PANCAKES, AUNT JEMIMA AND SAUSAGE (PINNACLE FOODS 100-30000-43571-4) – 373006 
PANCAKES (373006) - INGREDIENTS:  Enriched wheat flour (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid), 
water, high fructose corn syrup, corn flour, eggs, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, soy flour. Contains 2% or less of: buttermilk, leavening 
(sodium aluminum pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), and salt, artificial flavor.  Allergy Info:  SOY, WHEAT, MILK, EGG.   
SAUSAGE () 
 

266. PBJ GRAPE UNCRUSTABLE (SMUCKERS 51500-06655-3) – 650476 
INGREDIENTS:  BREAD: ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH 
CONDITIONERS (MAY CONTAIN ONE OR MORE OF: DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES (DATEM), 
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PEROXIDE, 
ASCORBIC ACID, AZODICARBONAMIDE, L-CYSTEINE), YEAST NUTRIENTS (MAY CONTAIN ONE OR MORE OF: MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, AMMONIUM SULFATE), CALCIUM PROPIONATE (MAINTAIN FRESHNESS), CORNSTARCH, 
ENZYMES (WITH WHEAT). PEANUT BUTTER: SELECT ROASTED PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, VEGETABLE MONOGLYCERIDES (FROM 
PALM OIL), AND SALT. GRAPE JELLY: GRAPE JUICE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, 
POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, PEANUTS. 
 

267. PBJ STRAWBERRY UNCRUSTABLE (SMUCKERS 51500-06660-0) – 650474 
INGREDIENTS:  BREAD: ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DOUGH 
CONDITIONERS (MAY CONTAIN ONE OR MORE OF: DIACETYL TARTARIC ESTERS OF MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES (DATEM), 
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PEROXIDE, 
ASCORBIC ACID, AZODICARBONAMIDE, L-CYSTEINE), YEAST NUTRIENTS (MAY CONTAIN ONE OR MORE OF: MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, AMMONIUM SULFATE), CALCIUM PROPIONATE (MAINTAIN FRESHNESS), CORNSTARCH, 
ENZYMES (WITH WHEAT). PEANUT BUTTER: SELECT ROASTED PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, VEGETABLE MONOGLYCERIDES (FROM 
PALM OIL), AND SALT. STRAWBERRY JAM: STRAWBERRIES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, PECTIN, 
CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, PEANUTS. 
 

268. PEANUT BUTTER JELLY WAFER (PIERRE FOODS 000-75999-92100-0) – 378538 
INGREDIENTS:  PEANUT BUTTER(PEANUT BUTTER[PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL{RAPESEED, 
COTTONSEED, AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL}, SUGAR, SALT], PALM OIL AND MALTODEXTRIN), GRAHAM WAFER(ENRICHED WHEAT 
FLOUR, SUGAR, SHORTENING[PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL], GRAHAM FLOUR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
CORN STARCH, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, MOLASSES). GRAPE JELLY(GRAPE JUICE 
FROM CONCENTRATE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, CITRIC ACID AND PECTIN).  Allergy 
Info:  WHEAT, PEANUTS, MILK, EGGS, SOY. 
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269. PEPPERONI, SLICED (Tyson 31400-05017-0) – 482450 
INGREDIENTS:  BHA, BHT WITH CITRIC ACID ADDED TO HELP PROTECT FLAVOR. PORK AND BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, 
LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID.  Allergy Info:  
None. 
 

270. PIZZA DIPPER W/MARINARA SAUCE (CON AGRA FROZEN 100-77387-12439-1 ) – 375063 
INGREDIENTS:  CRUST: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, AND FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM 
BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, AND CALCIUM SULFATE), SALT, 
DOUGH CONDITIONER (FLOUR, CULTURED WHEAT SPONGE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, AND L-CYSTEINE), AND CALCIUM 
PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE). LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, 
ENZYMES). MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE [WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEN OIL, CASEIN, LOW MOISTURE 
PART SKIM MOZZARELLA (CULTURED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED POTATO STARCH, MODIFIED CORN 
STARCH, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, DISOIDUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID, SORBIC ACID, GELATIN, NUTRIENT 
BLEND [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, RIBOFLAVIN, VITAMIN B12 (CYANOCOBALAMIN)], 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BETA CAROTENE COLOR].  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY. 
MARINARA SAUCE:  130592 
 

271. PIZZA DUNKER 
INGREDIENTS:  JTM SPAGHETTI SAUCE (820189), MARINARA SAUCE (130592) OR GOVERNMENT SPAGHETTI SAUCE (D-A243), 
GRANULATED GARLIC (222426), OREGANO (224300), SHREDDED MOZZARELLA CHEESE (158628), BREADSTICKS (373905), 
GARLIC MIST (168329). MS/HS:  BREADSTICKS (373905), ELEM:  BUN, HOT DOG (53401). 
 

272. PIZZA FINGER  - 375030 
INGREDIENTS:  Toppings: Sauce: Tomatoes (water, tomato paste [not less than 28% soluble solids]), seasoning (sugar, salt, spices, 
maltodextrin, hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, paprika, garlic powder, beet powered), and modified food starch. Low moisture part skim 
mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, cultures, salt, enzymes), Mozzarella cheese substitute (water, partially hydrogenated 
soybean oil, calcium caseinate, sodium caseinate, salt, tricalcium phosphate, adipic acid, autolyzed yeast, dipotassium phosphate, 
magnesium carbonate, zinc sulfate, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene [vitamin A coloring], riboflavin, niacinamide, folic acid, pyridoxine 
hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, vitamin B12). French Bread: Water, enriched unbleached wheat flour (flour, malted barley flour, niacin, 
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), whole wheat flour, soy protein isolate, vital wheat gluten, contains 2 percent or less 
of soybean oil, ascorbic acid, l-cysteine, enzymes, sugar, salt, yeast. Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

273. PIZZA HOT POCKET (NESTLE USA 43695-00502-0) – 650447 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED CHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR ,NAICIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC AICD) ,SUBSTITUTE AND NATURAL MOZZARELLA CHEESE (MOZZARELLA 
CHEESE SUBSTITUTE[WATER, CASEIN, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,SALT, WHEY, 
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID ,NATURAL FLAVOR, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVITIVE), 
VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT(MAGNESIUM OXIDE, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN 
,CYANOCOBALMIN, FOLIC ACID, PYRODOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), NIACINAMIDE ,THIAMINE MONONITRATE, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE], MOXXARELLA CHEESE [MILK, CHEESECULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES]), TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE 
PROTEIN (SOYPROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL ,PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%OF: SUGAR, SEASONING [SALT, SUGAR, SPICES, 
DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATEDROMANO CHEESE (ROMANO CHEESE (MADE FROM COW'S PART SKIM MILK, 
CHEESEFLAKES], DRIED WHEY, SALT, ROMANO CHEESE (MADE FROM COW'S PART-SKIM MILK,CHEESE CLUTURE, SALT, 
ENZYMES), DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CALCIUM SULFATE, MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, WHEY, SALT, GARLIC POWDER, L-
CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE ,TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ENZYMES, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES), YEAST ,DRIED 
EGG YOKLS, DRIED EGG WHITES.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY, MILK. 
 

274. PIZZA TOPPING, BONICI PRECOOKED SAUSAGE  (TYSON 332815) 
INGREDIENTS:  PORK, WATER, SPICES, SALT, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, PAPRIKA, FLAVORING. 
 

275. PIZZA, BIG DADDY CHEESE PIZZA (SCHWAN'S 72180-73142-5) – 387606 
INGREDIENTS:  CRUST: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CORN MEAL, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL 
NATURAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE AND CITRIC ACID AS A PRESERVATIVE), SALT, SUGAR, DOUGH CONDITIONER (DIACETYL 
TARTARIC ACID ESTER OF MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR , DEXTROSE, WHEAT FLOUR, GUAR GUM, 
ACTIVE MALT FLOUR, CALCIUM PYROPHOSPHATE , SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYME), YEAST, BUTTER FLAVORED 
WITH GARLIC (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR, SALT, SOYBEAN LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL 
BUTTER FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ADDED). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM 
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE 
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES); SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 31% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), 
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CORN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE ([PASTEURIZED CULTURED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], 
POWDERED CELLULOSE [ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING]), SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVOR ENHANCER 
(POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DEXTROSE, NATURAL 
FLAVOR, SILICON DIOXIDE AND CITRIC ACID), PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER , 
DEHYDRATED PARSLEY. Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
  

276. PIZZA, BIG DADDY CHEESE W/SAUSAGE  
BIG DADDY CHEESE PIZZA (387606) & ADD SAUSAGE (332815) 
 

277. PIZZA, BIG DADDY PEPPERONI PIZZA (SCHWAN’S 72180-73143-2) – 387608  
INGREDIENTS:  CRUST: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, RION ,THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CORN MEAL, VEGETABLESHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL WITH 
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NATURAL FLAVOR AND BETACAROTENE), SALT, SUGAR, DOUGH CONDITIONER (DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OFMONO & 
DIGLYCERIDES, WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, WHEAT FLOUR, GUAR GUM,ACITIVE MALT FLOUR, CALCIUM 
PYROPHOSPHATE, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID,ENZYME), YEAST, BUTTER FLAVORED WITH GARLIC (PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEANOIL, OLEORESIN GARLIC, SAL, SOYBEAN LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL BUTTERFLAVORS 
[SOYBEAN OIL, FLAVOR, AND BUTTER OIL], VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BETACHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, 
SALT, ENZYMES), CHEDDAR CHEESE(CULTURED PASTEURIZED WHOLE MILK, SALT, ENZYMES; SAUCE: TOMATOES 
(WATER,TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 31% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,CORN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE 
([PASTEURIZED CULTURE PART SKIM MILK, SALT ,, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVOR ENHANCER (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, 
MALTODEXTRIN ,AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MODIFIED FOO STARCH DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR ,SILIXON DIOXIDE AND 
CITRIC ACID, RED PEPPER, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER ,PARSLEY. REDUCED FAT PEPPERONI: PORK, MECHANICALLY 
SEPARATED PORK, BEEF ,WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINCOXIDE, 
NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE[B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12], SALT, LESS THAN 2% 
OFSPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA,REGULAR PEPPERONI. (CONTAINS 7.8% 
REDUCED FAT PEPPERONI).  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

278. PIZZA, BIG DADDY VEGETABLE (SCHWAN'S 72180-73142-5) – 387606 & 357828 
BIG DADDY CHEESE PIZZA (387606) & FLAME ROASTED VEGETABLES (357828) 
  

279. PIZZA, BOAT - WHOLE GRAIN FRENCH BREAD PIZZA 6" CHEESE SMART (SCHWANS 000-72180-78622-7) – 375030 
INGREDIENTS:  Toppings: Sauce: Tomatoes (water, tomato paste [not less than 28% soluble solids]), seasoning (sugar, salt, spices, 
maltodextrin, hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, paprika, garlic powder, beet powered), and modified food starch. Low moisture part skim 
mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, cultures, salt, enzymes), Mozzarella cheese substitute (water, partially hydrogenated 
soybean oil, calcium caseinate, sodium caseinate, salt, tricalcium phosphate, adipic acid, autolyzed yeast, dipotassium phosphate, 
magnesium carbonate, zinc sulfate, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene [vitamin A coloring], riboflavin, niacinamide, folic acid, pyridoxine 
hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, vitamin B12). French Bread: Water, enriched unbleached wheat flour (flour, malted barley flour, niacin, 
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), whole wheat flour, soy protein isolate, vital wheat gluten, contains 2 percent or less 
of soybean oil, ascorbic acid, l-cysteine, enzymes, sugar, salt, yeast.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

280. PIZZA, CHEESE SMART TONY (SCHWAN'S 72180-78454-4) – 397530 
INGREDIENTS:  Crust: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine, riboflavin, folic acid), water, defatted soy flour, 
yeast, soybean oil, contains 2% or less of sugar, isolated soy protein, GDL (glucono-delta-lactone), salt, sodium bicarbonate, DATEM, dough 
conditioner (wheat starch, L-cysteine hydrochloride, ammonium sulfate). Sauce: Tomatoes (water, tomato paste [not less than 28% soluble 
solids]), modified food starch, contains 2% or less of sugar, dextrose, corn oil, salt, spices, onion, dehydrated Romano cheese (made from 
sheep's and cow's milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), garlic powder, paprika, citric acid, beet powder; Toppings: Low moisture part-skim 
mozzarella cheese (cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, enzymes), mozzarella cheese substitute (water, casein , partially hydrogenated 
soybean oil, salt, sodium aluminum phosphate, lactic acid, natural flavor, starch, sodium citrate, sorbic acid [preservative], trisodium 
phosphate, artificial color, guar gum, artificial flavor, magnesium oxide, ferric orthophosphate, zinc oxide, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin, folic 
acid, pyridoxine HCL [vitamin B-6], niacinamide, thiamine mononitrate, vitamin A palmitate) Sauce: Tomatoes (water, tomato paste [not less 
than 28% soluble solids]), modified food starch, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, dextrose, corn oil, salt, spices, onion, dehydrated 
Romano cheese (made from sheep's and cow's milk, cheese cultures , salt, enzymes), garlic powder, paprika, citric acid, beet powder. 
Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

281. PIZZA, CHEESE STICKS W/MARINARA 
CHEESE STICKS (375063) - CRUST: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM 
BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE), SALT, DOUGH 
CONDITIONER (FLOUR, CULTURED WHEAT SPONGE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, L-CYSTEINE), CALCIUM PROPIONATE 
(PRESERVATIVE). LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). 
MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE [WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEN OIL, CASEIN, LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM 
MOZZARELLA (CULTURED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED POTATO STARCH, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SODIUM 
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, DISOIDUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID, SORBIC ACID, GELATIN, NUTRIENT BLEND [MAGNESIUM 
OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, RIBOFLAVIN, VITAMIN B12 (CYANOCOBALAMIN)], ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, VITAMIN 
A PALMITATE, BETA CAROTENE COLOR].  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
MARINARA SAUCE (130592) 
 

282. PIZZA, CHEESE WEDGE (Schwan’s 74081-74709-7) -397562 
INGREDIENTS:  Crust: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine, riboflavin, folic acid), water, yeast, 
relecithinated soy flour (defatted soy four, soybean oil, soy lecithin), isolated soy protein, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, wheat gluten, 
salt; Toppings: Low moisture part-skim mozzarella cheese (cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, enzymes), mozzarella cheese substitute 
(water, casein, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, salt, sodium aluminum phosphate, lactic acid, natural flavor, starch, sodium citrate, sorbic 
acid [preservative], trisodium phosphate, artificial color, guar gum, artificial flavor, magnesium oxide, ferric orthophosphate, zinc oxide, 
riboflavin, cyanocobalamin, folic acid, pyridoxine HCL [vitamin B-6], niacinamide, thiamine mononitrate, Vitamin A palmitate); Sauce: 
Tomatoes (water, tomato paste [not less than 28% soluble solids]), modified food starch, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, dextrose, corn 
oil, salt, spices, onion, dehydrated Romano cheese (made from sheep's and cow's milk, cheese cultures , salt, enzymes), garlic powder, 
paprika, citric acid, beet powder (dehydrated).  Allergy Info – Possible allergens listed: milk, egg, peanut, wheat, soy, tree-nut, and 
shellfish) WHEAT, SOY, MILK. 
 

283. PIZZA, CHEESE WHOLE GRAIN STUFFED CRUST (GILARDIS 77387-12671-0) – 375117 
INGREDIENTS:  CRUST: (Water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour [bleached wheat flour , malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, 
thiamine mononitrate , riboflavin, folic acid], water, partially hydrogenated soybean oil with citric acid, dextrose, baking powder [sodium 
bicarbonate, sodium aluminum sulfate, cornstarch, monocalcium phosphate, calcium sulfate], salt ,yeast [yeast, starch, sorbitan 
monostearate, ascorbic acid], dough conditioners [wheat flour, salt, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil {soybean, cottonseed and/or canola 
oil}, l-cysteine, ascorbic acid, fungal enzyme], wheat gluten, calcium propionate, soy flour). SHREDDED MOZZARELLA CHEESE: 
(Pasteurized part skim milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, cellulose, gum [anti-caking]). SHREDDED MOZZARELLA CHEESE 
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SUBSTITUTE: (Water , partially hydrogenated soybean oil with citric acid, milk protein concentrate, casein, modified food starch, contains 
2% or less of the following: sodium aluminum phosphate, salt, lactic acid, disodium phosphate, sorbic acid, Romano cheese flavor [cheese 
{milk, culture, rennet, salt}, milk solids, disodium phosphate], provolone cheese [cheese {milk, culture, rennet, salt}, milk solids, disodium 
phosphate, sodium glutaminate, salt, cheese flavor{maltodextrin, acacia gum, 1,2-propylene glycol, trisodium siphosphate,sodium 
polyphosphate}], nutrient blend [magnesium oxide, calcium pantothenate, riboflavin and vitamin B12], beta carotene [partially tocopherol], 
vitamin a palmitate). SAUCE: (Water, tomato paste [31% NTSS], pizza seasoning [salt, sugar, spices, dehydrated onion, guar and xanthan 
gum, garlic powder, potassium sorbate, citric acid, tricalcium phosphate and soybean oil {prevent caking}], modified food starch). 
RRLEASING AGENT: (Water, mono and diglycerides, polysorbate 60 and soy lecithin, acetic acid, citric acid, potassium sorbate, propyl 
gallate.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

284. PIZZA, SAUSAGE WEDGE STUFFED CRUST (GILARDIS 100-77837-12409-4) – 375115 
INGREDIENTS:  CRUST (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL WITH CITRIC 
ACID, DEXTROSE, BAKING POWDER [SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE], SALT, YEAST [YEAST, STARCH, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID], DOUGH 
CONDITIONERS [WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL {SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED AND/OR 
CANOLA OIL}, L-CYSTEINE, ASCORBIC ACID, FUNGAL ENZYME], WHEAT GLUTEN, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SOY FLOUR), 
SHREDDED MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, CELLULOSE GUM 
[ANTICAKING]) , SHREDDED MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE (WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL WITH 
CITRIC ACID, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: 
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID, ROMANO CHEESE FLAVOR 
[CHEESE {MILK, CULTURE, RENNET, SALT}, MILK SOLIDS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE], MOZZARELLA CHEESE TYPE FLAVOR 
[CHEESE {MILK, CULTURE, RENNET, SALT}, MILK SOLIDS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE], PROVOLONE CHEESE FLAVOR [CHEESE 
{MILK, CULTURE, RENNET, SALT}, MILK SOLIDS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM GLUTAMINATE, SALT, CHEESE FLAVOR 
{MALTODEXTRIN, ACACIA GUM, 1,2-PROPYLENE GLYCOL, TRISODIUM DIPHOSPHATE, SODIUM POLYPHOSPHATE}], NUTRIENT 
BLEND [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND VITAMIN B-12], BETA CAROTENE 
[PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND SOYBEAN OILS, CORN OIL, BETA CAROTENE, TOCOPHEROL], VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE), WATER, TOMATO PASTE (31% NTSS), PORK PIZZA TOPPING (SAUSAGE [GROUND PORK {LESS THAN 24% FAT}, 
WATER, SEASONING {SPICES, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, MILK PROTEIN HYDROLYSATE, 
GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, TBHQ, BHT AND CITRIC ACID AS ANTOXIDANTS, SILICON DIOXIDE (TO PREVENT CAKING)}, SALT, 
SPICES], TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER 
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE{B1}, PYRIDOXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE{B6},RIBOFLAVIN{B2}, AND CYANCOBALAMIN{B12}]), PIZZA SEASONING(SALT, SUGAR,SPICES, DEHYDRATED 
ONION, XANTHAN AND GUAR GUM, GARLIC POWDER, POTASSIUM SORBATE, CITRIC ACID; TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE AND 
SOYBEAN OIL[PREVENT CAKING]),MODIFIFED FOOD STARCH, RELEASING AGENT(WATER, MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES,POLYSORBATE 60, AND SOY LECITHIN, ACETIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, PROPYL GALLATE, 
SODIUM BENZOATE AND POLYDIMETHYLSILOXANA), CELLULOSE GUM.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY, WHEAT. 
 

285. PIZZA, STUFFED CRUST CHEESE (Schwan 72180-78783-2) – 375064 
INGREDIENTS:  Crust: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin folic acid), water, yeast, 
contains 2 percent or less of soybean oil, sugar, cornmeal, salt, DATEM, sodium pyrophosphate, corn starch, sodium bicarbonate, dough 
conditioner (wheat starch, L-cysteine hydrochloride, ammonium sulfate), heat treated soy flour . Toppings: Low moisture part-skim 
mozzarella cheese (cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, enzymes), mozzarella cheese substitute (water, casein , partially hydrogenated 
soybean oil, salt, sodium aluminum phosphate, lactic acid, natural flavor, starch sodium citrate, sorbic acid [preservative], trisodium 
phosphate, artificial color, guar gum, artificial flavor, magnesium oxide, ferric orthophosphate, zinc oxide, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin, folic 
acid, pyridoxine HCL [vitamin B-6], niacinamide, thiamine mononitrate, vitamin A palmitate); Tomatoes (water, tomato past [not less than 
28% soluble solids]), modified food starch, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, dextrose, corn oil, salt, spices, onion, dehydrated Romano 
cheese (made from sheep's and cow's milk, cheese cultures , salt, enzymes), garlic powder, paprika, citric acid, beet powder; Low moisture 
part-skim mozzarella cheese: cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, enzymes.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

286. PIZZA, TONY SMART PEPPERONI (Schwan 72180-78455-1) – 397531 
INGREDIENTS:  Crust: enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley four, niacin, iron, thiamine, riboflavin, folic acid), water, defatted soy flour, 
yeast, soybean oil, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, isolated soy protein, GDL (glucono-delta-lactone), salt, sodium bicarbonate, DATEM, 
dough conditioner (wheat starch, L-cysteine hydrochloride, ammonium sulfate); Topping: Low moisture part-skim mozzarella cheese 
(cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, enzymes), mozzarella cheese substitute (water, casein, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, salt, 
sodium aluminum phosphate, lactic acid, natural flavor, starch, sodium citrate, sorbic acid [preservative], trisodium phosphate, artificial color, 
guar gum, artificial flavor, magnesium oxide, ferric orthophosphate, zinc oxide, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin, folic acid, pyridoxine HCL [vitamin 
B-6], niacinamide, thiamine mononitrate, vitamin A palmitate); Sauce: Tomatoes (water, tomato paste [not less than 28% soluble solids]), 
modified food starch, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, dextrose, corn oil, salt, spices, onion, dehydrated Romano cheese (made from 
sheep's and cow's milk, cheese cultures , salt, enzymes), garlic powder, paprika, citric acid, beet powder; Fat Reduced Pepperoni: Pork, 
mechanically separated pork, beef, water, textured vegetable protein product* (soy protein concentrate, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous 
sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate [B1], pyridoxine hydrochloride [B6], riboflavin 
[B2], and cyanocobalamin [B12]), salt, less than 2% of spices, dextrose, lactic acid starter culture, oleoresin of paprika, flavoring, sodium 
nitrite, BHA, BHT, with citric acid added to help protect flavor. *Ingredient not in regular pepperoni.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

287. PIZZA, TONY SMART SAUSAGE (Schwan 72180-78456-8)  - 397532 
INGREDIENTS:  Crust: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine riboflavin, folic acid), water, defatted soy flour, 
yeast, soybean oil, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, isolated soy protein, GDL (glucono-delta-lactone), salt, sodium bicarbonate, DATEM, 
dough conditioner (wheat starch, L-cysteine hydrochloride, ammonium sulfate); Topping: Low moisture part-skim mozzarella cheese 
(cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, enzymes), mozzarella cheese substitute (water, casein, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, salt, 
sodium aluminum phosphate, lactic acid, natural flavor, starch, sodium citrate, sorbic acid [preservative], trisodium phosphate, artificial color, 
guar gum, artificial flavor, magnesium oxide, ferric orthophosphate, zinc oxide, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin, folic aid, pyridoxine HCL [vitamin 
B-6], niacinamide, thiamine mononitrate, vitamin A palmitate); Sauce: Tomatoes (water, tomato paste [not less than 28% soluble solids]), 
modified food starch, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, dextrose, corn oil, salt, spices, onion, dehydrated Romano cheese (made from 
sheep's and cow's milk, cheese cultures , salt, enzymes), garlic powder, paprika, citric acid, beet powder); Cooked Pizza Topping: Sausage 
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(ground pork [no more than 24% fat], water, salt, sugar, spice, flavoring), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color, 
zinc oxide, ferrous sulfate, niacinamide, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, riboflavin, thiamine mononitrate, vitamin A palmitate, 
vitamin B12).  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

288. PIZZA, TONY’S SMART CLASSIC PEPPERONI WEDGE (Schwan’s 74081-74710-5) -397563 
INGREDIENTS:  Crust: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron thiamine, riboflavin, folic acid), water, relecithinated soy 
flour (defatted soy flour, soybean oil, soy lecithin), yeast, isolated soy protein, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, wheat gluten, salt; 
Toppings: Low moisture part-skim mozzarella cheese (cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, enzymes), mozzarella cheese substitute 
(water, casein, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, sodium aluminum phosphate, lactic acid, natural flavor, starch, sodium citrate, sorbic acid 
[preservative], trisodium phosphate, artificial color, guar gum, artificial flavor, magnesium oxide, ferric orthophosphate, zinc oxide, riboflavin, 
cyanocobalamin, folic acid, pyridoxine HCL [vitamin B-6], niacinamide, thiamine mononitrate, (vitamin A palmitate); Sauce: Tomatoes (water, 
tomato paste [not less than 28% soluble solids]), modified food starch, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, dextrose, corn oil, salt, spices, 
onion, dehydrated Romano cheese (made from sheep's and cow's milk, cheese cultures , salt, enzymes), garlic powder, paprika, citric acid, 
beet powder; Fat Reduced Pepperoni: Pork, mechanically separated pork, beef, water, textured vegetable protein product*(soy protein 
concentrate, zinc oxide, niacinamide , ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate 
[B1], pyridoxine hydrochloride [B6}, riboflavin [B2}, and cyanocobalamin [B12], salt, less than 2 % of spices, dextrose, lactic acid starter 
culture, oleoresin of paprika, flavoring, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, with citric acid added to help protect flavor. *Ingredient not in regular 
pepperoni. (Contains 6.2% Fat Reduced Pepperoni).  Allergy Info: MILK, WHEAT, SOY.  
 

289. RIB DIPPER/ BBQ- 387570 
INGREDIENTS:  GROUND PORK (NO MORE THAT 30% FAT), WATER, HONEY BBQ SAUCE (HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, CORN SYRUP, HONEY, MOLASSES, WATER, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, MODIFIED CORN 
STARCH, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, SPICES, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM BENZOATE 
[PRESERVATIVE], CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR), TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, 
CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM 
PANTHOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), CYANCOBALAMIN 
(B12), SEASONINGS:(TOMATO POWDER, DEXTROSE, BROWN SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL VINEGAR (MALIC ACID), SODIUM ACETATE, 
LACTOSE, FURMARIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORINGS), POWDERED WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, 
GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, SOY SAUCE SOLIDS (WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, CARAMEL COLOR), 
TAMARINDS, FLAVOR), SPICES, SPICE EXTRACTIVE, ONION POWDER, SMOKE FLAVOR, GARLIC POWDER), HONEY, SALT, 
SODIUM PHOSPHATES. Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY, MILK. 
 

290. RIB DIPPER/TERIYAKI (PIERRE 71421-03835-0) – 387220 
INGREDIENTS:  GROUND BEEF(NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT), TERIYAKI SAUCE(SOY SAUCE{WATER, SOYBEANS , WHEAT, SALT, 
SODIUM BENZOATE}, SUGAR, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR , MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, 
SOYBEAN OIL, CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM BENZOATE, SPICES AND NATURAL FLAVOR), 
WATER, SEASONING(MOLASSES GRANULES{REFINERS SUGAR, CANE MILL MOLASSES, CANE CARAMEL}, BROWN & CANE 
SUGAR, SOY SAUCE POWDER{SOY SAUCE, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT}, WINE POWDER{MALTODEXTRIN, WINE SOLIDS, SULFUR 
DIOXIDE}, NATURAL RICE WINE FLAVOR, SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID), TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN 
PRODUCT(SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SOULFATE, COPPER 
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, AND CYANOCOBALAMIN), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SALT.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY. 
 

291. ROTINI / SPAGHETTI WITH JTM SAUCE 
INGREDIENTS:  ROTINI (190781), SPAGHETTI SAUCE (820189), BREADSTICK (373905).   
 

292. SALAD, BREADED CHICKEN STRIPS 
INGREDIENTS:  Lettuce, romaine lettuce (522360), Shredded Cheddar Cheese (158230), 
CHICKEN, BREAST STRIPS COOKED (TYSON 23700-52951-0) -330333 
INGREDIENTS:  BONELSS, SKINLESS CHICKEN BREASTS WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING [SALT ,DEXTROSE, SOY SAUCE 
POWDER (SOY SAUCE {WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT} ,MALTODEXTRIN), GRILL FLAVOR (FLAVOR {FROM PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND SOYBEAN OIL}, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS), AUTOLYZED YEAST 
EXTRACT, GARLIC POWDER, GRILL FLAVOR (FROM PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND SOYBEAN OIL), ONION 
POWDER, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, POLYSORBATE 80, CARAMEL COLOR (CONTAINS SULFITES)], 
MODIFIED FOODSTARCH, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES.  Allergy Info – Possible allergens listed: milk, 
egg, peanut, wheat, soy, tree-nut, and shellfish) SOY, WHEAT. 
 

293. SALAD, BREADED CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD 
INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN TENDERS (477006), ROMAINE LETTUCE (522360), SHREDDEDCHEDDAR CHEESE (158230), CAESAR 
DRESSING (152443), BREAD SELECTION. 
 

294. SALAD, BUFFALO CHICKEN 
INGREDIENTS:  Lettuce, romaine lettuce (522360), CHERRY TOMATOES (517900), Shredded Cheddar Cheese (158230), HIDDEN 
VALLEY LIGHT RANCH DRESSING(660430), CHICKEN STICK HOT (TYSON FOODS) – 477014 
 

295. SALAD, CHICKEN & CREAMY PASTA 
INGREDIENTS:  SPIRAL PASTA (190781), LIGHT RANCH DRESSING (660430), DICED ONIONS, GREEN PEAS, SHREDDED 
CHEDDAR CHEESE (158230), GRATED PARMESAN CHEESE (982086), GRILLED CHICKEN PATTY (332374), LEAF LETTUCE, 
CHERRY TOMATOES, BABY CARROTS. 
 

296. SALAD, CREAMY PASTA WITH GRILLED CHICKEN 
INGREDIENTS:  ROTINI (190781), LITE BUTTERMILK RANCH DRESSING (800151), LITE SALAD DRESSING (243104), ONIONS 
(500340), GREEN PEAS (100400), CHEDDAR CHEESE MILD SHREDDED (158230), GRATED PARMESAN CHEESE (982086),  
GRILLED CHICKEN PATTY (332374), CHERRY TOMATOES -517900, BABY CARROTS (500200), and LEAF LETTUCE (500300). 
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297. SALAD, GARDEN 

INGREDIENTS:  LETTUCE, SHREDDED CARROTS, SPINACH OR RED CABBAGE, CUCUMBERS, CHERRY TOMATO, SALTINES, 
DRESSING. 
 

298. SALAD, GRILLED CHICKEN 
INGREDIENTS:  GRILLED CHICKEN PATTY (332374), LETTUCE- ROMAINE LETTUCE (522360), CHERRY TOMATOES (517900), 
SHREDDED CHEDDAR CHEESE (158230), ASST DRESSINGS. 
 

299. SALAD, JULIENNE  
INGREDIENTS:  LETTUCE, MIXED WITH SPINACH, RADISH & CARROTS (522300), SHREDDED CHEDDAR CHEESE (158230), 
TURKEY HAM, DICED (332009), CUCUMBER, SLICED THIN (515305), CHERRY TOMATO (517900),  EGGS COOKED DICED NATURAL 
(MICHAELS FOODS 46025-64102-0 ) -399513 –INGREDIENTS:  HARD COOKED EGGS, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE AS A 
PRESERVATIVE.  SALAD DRESSING – 1PKG – SEE CONDIMENTS/DRESSINGS. 
 

300. SALAD, LETTUCE SALAD MIX GARDEN 
INGREDIENTS:  LETTUCE, RED SHREDDED CABBAGE, CARROTS. (522300), CUCUMBER – 500270.  CHERRY TOMATOES -517900.   
 

301. SALAD, TACO - TORTILLA CHIPS ROUND (AXIUM FOODS/MCCLEARY'S) -128382 
INGREDIENTS: CHIPS: WHOLE GRAIN CORN, VEGETABLE OIL (CONSISTING OF ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN, 
COTTONSEED, CANOLA, PALM, OR PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL), OAT FIBER, AND SALT.  Allergy Info: SOY.  
Lettuce, romaine lettuce (Custom Cuts) -522360.  CHEDDAR MILD SHREDDED (Schreiber) – 158230.  INGREDIENTS:  COLORED: 
CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, POTATO STARCH AND POWDERED CELLULOSE ADDED 
TO PREVENT CAKING, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). WHITE: CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, POTATO STARCH 
AND POWDERED CELLULOSE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR).   SALSA IS LOCATED 
UNDER CONDIMENTS.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT.   
BEEF TACO FILLING (JTM 49485-00550-0) -332386.  INGREDIENTS:  BEEF, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SOY PROTEIN, SEASONING, 
SPICES, COLORING.  Allergy Info:  SOY.   
 

302. SALAD, TUNA 
INGREDIENTS:  TUNA (143982), ONIONS (124531), DICED CELERY (500265), SWEET PICKLE RELISH (235636), DELI BLEND 
(241130).  Allergy Info: FISH. 
 

303. SANDWICH, BBQ GRILLED CHICKEN ON BUN 
BREADED CHICKEN PATTY 3.4OZ (477008), HAMBURGER BUN (ALPHA BAKING-51110), BBQ SAUCE (132375) 
 

304. SANDWICH, BREADED CHICKEN PATTY ON BUN 
BREADED CHICKEN PATTY 3.4 OZ(477008) - INGREDIENTS:  Chicken, water, vegetable protein product (isolated soy protein, magnesium 
oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, vitamin B12, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine 
hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, and riboflavin), dried whole eggs, salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour 
(enriched with niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), dextrose, salt, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, spice, 
garlic powder, extractives of paprika and annatto, spice extractives. BATTERED WITH: Water, enriched bleached wheat flour (with malted 
barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid), salt, spices, whey, garlic powder, soybean oil. Breading set 
in vegetable oil.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY, EGGS. 
HAMBURGER BUN (ALPHA BAKING -51110) 
 

305. SANDWICH, CHICKEN PATTY HOT & SPICY ON BUN 
CHICKEN PATTY HOT & SPICY (TYSON FOODS -477012) -INGREDIENTS:  Chicken, water, vegetable protein product (isolated soy 
protein, magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, vitamin B12, cooper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium 
pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, and riboflavin), dried whole eggs, sugar, corn syrup solids, wheat flour, citric 
acid, sodium diacetate ,dextrose, lactose, chicken flavor, partially hydrogenated soybean oil ,autolyzed yeast extract, corn starch, natural and 
artificial flavors ,disodium iodinate, disodium guanylate, lactic acid and sesame oil), sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Enriched 
bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid), sugar, dried yeast, salt, and paprika 
extract (color). BATTERED WITH: Water ,enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), 
yellow corn flour, salt, spices, vital wheat gluten, modified corn starch, onion powder, garlic powder, spice extract and leavening (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate). PREDUSTED WITH: Enriched bleached wheat flour(wheat flour, niacin, 
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, spices, onion powder, garlic powder, natural butter flavor(whey, modified butter 
oil and dehydrated butter, corn syrup solids, salt, guar gum, annatto and turmeric {color}), dried whey, dextrose, and spice extract. Breading 
set in vegetable oil.  Allergy Info:  SOY, MILK, EGG, WHEAT. 
HAMBURGER BUN (ALPHA BAKING-51110) 
 

306. SANDWICH, CHICKEN, GRILLED PATTY ON BUN 
GRILLED CHICKEN PATTY (TYSON 332374), HAMBURGER BUN (ALPHA BAKING-51110).  
  

307. SANDWICH, DELI SANDWICH W/TURKEY, HAM & CHEESE 
WHITE BREAD (11222), AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), HAM/TURKEY (323009), LEAF LETTUCE (500300).  
 

308. SANDWICH, DELUXE TURKEY HAM & CHEESE 
ROUND SANDWICH ROLL (380590), HAM/TURKEY (332009), AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), LEAF LETTUCE (500300).  
 

309. SANDWICH, EGG SALAD 
WHITE BREAD (11222) OR WHEAT BREAD (343021), AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), EGG SALAD, LEAF LETTUCE (500300).  
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310. SANDWICH, GRILLED CHEESE 
WHITE BREAD (11222), AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), BUTTER SPRAY.  
 

311. SANDWICH, GRILLED CHEESE W/CHILI 
JTM REDUCED FAT BEEF CHILI WITH BEANS – 820064, WHITE BREAD (11222), AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), and BUTTER SPRAY.  
 

312. SANDWICH, GRILLED CHEESE W/SOUP 
 WHITE BREAD (11222), AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), BUTTER SPRAY.  SEE INDIVIDUAL SOUP FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. 
 

313. SANDWICH, HOT HAM & CHEESE ON WHEAT BUN 
TURKEY HAM (332009), AMERICAN CHEESE SLICES (158223), WHEAT HAMBURGER BUNS (ALPHA – 343021).  
 

314. SANDWICH, MEAT BALL 
MEATBALLS (820030), SPAGHETTI SAUCE #D-A243 (820189), MARINARA SAUCE (130592), MILANA SUB ROLL (380072), SHREDDED 
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (158628).   
 

315. SANDWICH, RIB BQ ON A BUN 
RIB BQ (PORK, RIB PATTY HONEY BBQ Pierre -387595) –INGREDIENTS: GROUND PORK (NOT MORE THAT 30% FAT), HONEY 
BARBECUE SAUCE: (HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, CORN SYRUP, HONEY, MOLASSES, 
WATER, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, SPICES, ONION POWDER, 
GARLIC POWDER, SOIDUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), CARAMEL COLOR, SUGAR), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN 
PRODUCT: (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER 
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
(B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)), SEASONING: (TOMATO POWDER , DEXTROSE, BROWN SUGAR, 
ARTIFICIAL VINEGAR, POWDERED WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE(CORN SYRUP SOLIDS), SALT, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, 
SOY SAUCE SOLIDS (WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, CARAMEL COLOR), TAMARINDS, NATURALPOWDER), HONEY, 
SALT, AND SODIUM PHOSPHATES. Allergy Info – Possible allergens listed: milk, egg, peanut, wheat, soy, tree-nut, and shellfish) 
WHEAT, SOY. 
HAMBURGER BUN (ALPHA BAKING) -51110 
 

316. SANDWICH, TOASTED CHEESE 
INGREDIENTS:  SLICED AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), WHITE BREAD (11222).  
 

317. SANDWICH, TUNA SALAD 
WHITE BREAD (11222) OR WHEAT BREAD (343021), AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), LEAF LETTUCE (500300), TUNA SALAD 
 

318. SANDWICH, TURKEY BREAST ROASTED (JENNIO) – 332015 
INGREDIENTS:  TURKEY BREAST MEAT, TURKEY BROTH, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, 
FLAVORING.   SHREDDED LETTUCE (522400).  CHEESE AMERICAN (158223), TOMATOES (517800) – 517800.  STEAK BUN (31417).   
 

319. SANDWICH, TURKEY HAM (Jennie’O 900-42222-80280-9) – 332009 
INGREDIENTS:  TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL SMOKE 
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.  Allergy Info: None. 
 
STEAK BUN (31417), LETTUCE (522400), AMERICAN CHEESE (158223).  TOMATOES (517800). 
 

320. SANDWICH, VEGETARIAN DELI SANDWICH 
WHITE BREAD (11222) OR WHEAT BREAD (343021), AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), WHITE AMERICAN CHEESE (158240), LEAF 
LETTUCE (500300) 
 

321. SAUCE, UDA JTM BEEF SPAGHETTI SAUCE REDUCED FAT – 820189  
INGREDIENTS:  BEEF, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SEASONINGS, SPICES.  Allergy Info: None. 
 

322. SAUSAGE BISCUIT 
INGREDIENTS:  BISCUIT (372564), SAUSAGE (820165) 
 

323. SAUSAGE, PORK SAUSAGE PATTY (JTM) – 820165 
INGREDIENTS:  Ground port (no more than 30% fat), salt, spices, sugar, water, caramel color, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate.  
Allergy Info:  MILK, EGG, PEANUT, WHEAT, SOY, TREE-NUT AND SHELLFISH. 
 

324. SHRIMP, 7.5OZ BRD IMIT SHRMP POUCH 22CT (DOT FOODS 100-80366-20466-0) – 344421 
INGREDIENTS:  BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SHRIMP, WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, DEXTROSE, WHEY, SUGAR, 
LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), DRIED YEAST, SOY FLOUR, SODIUM 
TRIPOLYPHOPHATE (TO RETAIN MOISTURE), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, CITRIC ACID, EGG WHITES, 
PAPRIKA, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, ONION POWDER, CORN STARCH, GARLIC POWDER, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM 
GUANYLATE, TURMERIC, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BISULFITE 
(AS A PRESERVATIVE.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY, SHELLFISH. 
 

325. SOUP, CHICKEN & DUMPLING (CAMPBELL 51000-11919-0) – 950220  
INGREDIENTS:  COOKED DUMPLINGS (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE , TRICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN], EGGS, WATER, ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR [DURUM FLOUR, NIACIN, 
FERROUS SULFATE, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN], SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, TURMERIC) , 
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WATER, COOKED CHICKEN MEAT, CHICKEN STOCK, CELERY, CREAM, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH 
NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN), CARROTS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING 
INGREDIENTS: SALT, COOKED MECHANICALLY SEPARATED CHICKEN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHICKEN FAT, DRIED DAIRY 
BLEND (WHEY, CALCIUM AND SODIUM CASEINATE) , CHICKEN FLAVOR (CONTAINS CHICKEN FAT, CHICKEN STOCK, 
FLAVORING), DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, DEHYDRATED 
PARSLEY, FLAVORING, BETA CAROTENE FOR COLOR, CHICKEN FLAVOR (CONTAINS CHICKEN STOCK, CHICKEN POWDER, 
CHICKEN FAT), SPICE EXTRACT AND CITRIC ACID.  Allergy Info:  MILK, EGG, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

326. SOUP, CHICKEN WITH WILD RICE (FLAVOR PAC 48800-27003-0) – 385515 
INGREDIENTS:  Water, Seasonings (Modified Corn Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Low fat Milk, Dehydrated Chicken Meat, 
Salt, Chicken Fat, Corn Syrup Solids, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Hydrolyzed Corn and Wheat Protein, Sodium Caseinate, 
Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Torula Yeast, Soy Flour, Disodium Phosphate, Spice, Turmeric, Dehydrated 
Parsley and Dehydrated Garlic), White Rice (Water, Rice) Cooked Chicken Meat with salt, vegetables (Onion, Celery, and Carrots), Wild 
Rice, Margarine(Soybean Oil, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Lecithin, Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, 
Beta Carotene and Vitamin A Palmitate).  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

327. SOUP, CREAM POTATO SOUP (FLAVOR PAC FOODS 48800-27080-0) – 950178 
INGREDIENTS:  Potatoes, Seasoning (Low fat Milk, Modified Food Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup solids, Bacon 
Fat, Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Potatoes, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Sodium Caseinate, Dextrose, Disodium Phosphate, Xanthan Gum, Mono 
and Diglycerides, Whey, Natural Flavor, Dehydrated Onion, Butter, Dehydrated Parsley, Maltodextrin), Water, Onions, Celery, Margarine 
(Soybean Oil, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Lecithin, Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene, Vitamin 
A Palmitate), Carrots, Bacon (cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, sodium Erythorbate, sodium nitrite [may contain smoke 
flavoring and dextrose].  Allergy Info:  MILK. 
 

328. SOUP, CREAM POTATO WITH BACON (CAMPBELLS 51000-11921-6) – 950221 
INGREDIENTS:  POTATOES, RECONSTITUTED SKIM MILK, CREAM, CARROTS, CELERY, CHICKEN FAT, CHICKEN STOCK, 
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BACON (CURED WITH WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, 
SODIUM NITRITE), BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, GREEN 
PEPPERS, BUTTER, WATER, BACON BITS (CURED WITH WATER , SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM NITRITE, SMOKE 
FLAVORING. MAY ALSO CONTAIN: SUGAR, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, BROWN SUGAR, SODIUM ASCORBATE, POTASSIUM 
CHLORIDE, AND DEXTROSE), MILK FLAVOR (MILK FLAVORING), DRIED DAIRY BLEND (WHEY, CALCIUM AND SODIUM 
CASEINATE), ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, DEHYDRATED 
PARSLEY, AND TURMERIC.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT. 
 

329. SOUP, FRENCH ONION (CAMPBELL 51000-08171-1) – 950209 
INGREDIENTS:  ONIONS, WATER, BEEF STOCK BASE (BEEF BROTH, NATURAL FLAVOR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SALT, 
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, LACTIC ACID), COTTONSEED OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE 
FOLLOWING INGREDIENTS: SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BEEF FLAVOR (BEEF STOCK, FLAVORING, SALT, LACTIC ACID , 
SUCCINIC ACID), GELATIN, ONION POWDER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL , DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM 
GUANYLATE, FLAVORING, CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, SPICE, SPICE EXTRACT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, ENZYME 
MODIFIED BUTTER [MILK].  Allergy Info: None. 
 

330. SOUP, GOLDEN BROCCOLI CHEESE (CAMPBELL 51000-08558-0) – 950211 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, BROCCOLI, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED OR PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
SOYBEAN OIL), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE (AMERICAN CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE 
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, CREAM, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SALT), ANNATO FOR COLOR), CREAM (MILK), DRIED 
DAIRY BLEND (WHEY, CALCIUM AND SODIUM CASEINATE), SWISS CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, 
ENZYME), SALT, SUGAR, SPICE, ENZYME MODIFIED CHEDDAR CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, 
ENZYMES], WATER, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE), DEHYDRATED ONIONS, OLEORESIN TURMERIC.  Allergy Info:  MILK. 
 

331. SOUP, HOMESTYLE CHICKEN NOODLE (CAMPBELL 51000-08169-8) – 950215 
INGREDIENTS:  CHICKEN STOCK, COOKED ENRICHED EGG NOODLES (BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED 
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER, EGG YOLKS, EGGS), 
WATER, COOKED WHITE CHICKEN MEAT, CARROTS, CELERY, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING INGREDIENTS: 
SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, ONIONS, CHICKEN FAT, YEAST EXTRACT , GELATIN, CHICKEN FLAVOR (CONTAINS ASCORBIC 
ACID, SALT), SUGAR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CORN OIL, SODIUM 
PHOSPHATES, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, CHICKEN FLAVOR (CONTAINS CHICKEN STOCK, CHICKEN POWDER, CHICKEN FAT), 
OLEORESIN TURMERIC, FLAVORING, BETA CAROTENE FOR COLOR.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT. 
 

332. SOUP, ITALIAN WEDDING (CAMPBELLS 51000-10428-1) – 950219  
INGREDIENTS:  COOKED ENRICHED MACARONI PRODUCT (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN), CHICKEN STOCK, COOKED MEATBALLS (BEEF, WATER, BREADCRUMBS [ENRICHED WHEAT 
FLOUR {FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN} BUTTERMILK, SALT, 
YEAST, CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, VINEGAR, WHEAT FLOUR , POTATO FLOUR, LACTIC ACID, 
SOY FLOUR], SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, SALT, ONION POWDER, CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, BEEF FLAVOR 
[CONTAINS BEEF STOCK AND SALT], SPICE EXTRACT), SPINACH, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING 
INGREDIENTS: SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHICKEN FAT, GELATIN, SUGAR, CHICKEN SEASONING (SALT, CHICKEN 
FLAVOR, MILK SOLIDS, BEEF EXTRACT, ASCORBIC ACID), DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DEHYDRATED 
GARLIC, SPICE, CHICKEN FLAVOR (CONTAINS SALT), PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, 
ENZYME), SPICE EXTRACT, OLEORESIN TURMERIC.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

333. SOUP, MINESTRONE (CAMPBELL 51000-08167-4) – 950212 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), DICED TOMATOES, CARROTS, COOKED KIDNEY BEANS, 
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POTATOES, ITALIAN GREEN BEANS, SPINACH, CELERY, PEAS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, ZUCCHINI, SALT, ENRICHED PASTA 
(WHEAT FLOUR, EGG WHITES, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS 
LESS THAN 1% OF THE FOLLOWING INGREDIENTS: BEEF STOCK BASE (BEEF BROTH, NATURAL FLAVOR, AUTOLYZED YEAST 
EXTRACT, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, LACTIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (CORN AND/OR CANOLA 
AND/OR COTTONSEED AND/OR PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL), CHICKEN SEASONING (SALT, CHICKEN FLAVOR, 
MILK SOLIDS, BEEF EXTRACT, ASCORBIC ACID), DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICE, 
DEHYDRATED PARSLEY.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, EGG. 
 

334. SOUP, NE CLAM CHOWDER  (CAMPBELL -51000-08170-4) – 950218 
INGREDIENTS:  POTATOES, WATER, SKIM MILK, CLAM MEAT, CELERY, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, 
CANOLA, COTTONSEED OR PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL), CREAM, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE 
FOLLOWING INGREDIENTS: DEHYDRATED ONIONS, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, FERROUS 
SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN), DEHYDRATED POTATOES, BUTTER, SEAFOOD FLAVOR (YEAST EXTRACT, 
SALT, CODFISH POWDER, DEXTROSE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH), DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CLAM 
FLAVOR (WATER, CLAM POWDER [DEXTRIN, CLAM EXTRACT, SUGAR, SALT], FLAVORING, SUCCINIC ACID), SOY PROTEIN 
ISOLATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING, ONION POWDER, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY AND SPICE EXTRACT.  
Allergy Info:  WHEAT, MILK, CLAM, CODFISH, SOY. 
 

335. SOUP, SPLIT PEA W/HAM (CAMPBELL 51000-08180-3) – 950207 
INGREDIENTS:  COOKED SPLIT PEAS, WATER, COOKED HAM-WATER ADDED (CURED WITH WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM 
PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ASCORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), CARROTS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL, BACON (CURED 
WITH WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), SALT, SUGAR, NATURAL 
SMOKE FLAVORING, SPICE, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR.  Allergy Info: None. 
 

336. SOUP, TOMATO BASIL SOUP W/RAVIOLI  (FLAVOR PAC 48800-27334-0) – 950193 
INGREDIENTS:  Tomatoes, Ravioli - Dough: (Enriched Durum flour [Durum flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin 
and Folic Acid], Water, Whole Eggs). Filling: (Skim Ricotta Cheese {Pasteurized cheese, Whey, Vinegar, Salt}, Romano Cheese, {Partially 
Skim Cow's milk, Culture and Rennet From Non Animal sources, Salt}, Potato Flakes, Parsley Flakes, and Spices), Water, Tomato Paste, 
Seasonings (Modified food starch, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Salt, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Tomato Dried, Whey, Onion, Citric Acid, Spices, 
Natural Flavors, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Plant Protein [from Corn, Wheat and Soy], Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oil), 
Vegetable Base (Celery, Onions, Carrots, Parsnip, Turnip, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Salt, Corn starch, Corn Oil and Natural Flavorings), 
Margarine (liquid Soybean Oil and partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, [Vegetable], Lecithin [Soybean], 
Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, Beta-Carotene, Vitamin A Palmitate), Basil Garlic and Vinegar.  Allergy Info:  MILK, EGG. 
 

337. SOUP, TOMATO SOUP (HEINZ 13000-41440-0) – 151739  
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, TOMATO PASTE, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, ASCORBIC ACID 
ADDED TO PROTECT COLOR, SOYBEAN OIL, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVORING , CITRIC ACID, GARLIC POWDER.  Allergy Info:  
WHEAT, SOY. 
 

338. SOUP, VEGETABLE BEEF (CAMPBELLS 51000-08163-6) – 950208 
INGREDIENTS:  WATER, POTATOES, CARROTS, SEASONED COOKED BEEF PRODUCT (BEEF, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, 
SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE), COOKED BARLEY, DICED TOMATOES IN TOMATO JUICE, PEAS, CELERY, GREEN BEANS, CORN, 
TOMATO PASTE, CABBAGE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, BEEF STOCK BASE (BEEF BROTH, NATURAL 
FLAVOR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, LACTIC ACID), DEHYDRATED 
ONIONS, WHEAT FLOUR, DEHYDRATED POTATOES, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL, SWEET RED PEPPERS, YEAST EXTRACT , 
FLAVORING, CARMEL COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, BEEF FLAVOR (CONTAINS BEEF STOCK, YEAST 
EXTRACT), BEEF, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, DEXTROSE.  Allergy Info: WHEAT. 
 

339. 
 

SOUP, WILD RICE CHICKEN (CAMPBELLS 51000-11927-8) – 950214 
INGREDIENTS:  RECONSTITUTED SKIM MILK, COOKED BROWN RICE, CREAM, COOKED WILD RICE, CHICKEN MEAT, WATER, 
CHICKEN FAT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CELERY, CARROTS, BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS 
SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL, ONIONS, SALT, BUTTER, MILK FLAVOR (MILK, 
FLAVORING), DRIED DAIRY BLEND (WHEY, CALCIUM AND SODIUM CASEINATE), CHICKEN FLAVOR (CONTAINS ASCORBIC ACID, 
SALT), SUGAR, CHICKEN SEASONING (SALT, CHICKEN FLAVOR, MILK SOLIDS, BEEF EXTRACT, ASCORBIC ACID), SPICE, ONION 
POWDER, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CHICKEN STOCK, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, 
DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, CHICKEN FLAVOR (CONTAINS CHICKEN STOCK, CHICKEN POWDER, CHICKEN FAT), CITRIC ACID, 
FLAVORING.  Allergy Info:  MILK, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

340. SUBMARINE, (BOLOGNA, HAM, SALALMI) FOOTLONG 
INGREDIENTS:  12” FRENCH BREAD (28139), SMORGASBORD PACK (334553), YELLOW AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), WHITE 
AMERICAN CHEESE (158240), SHREDDED LETTUCE (522400), SLICED TOMATOES (517800), SLICED ONIONS (522910), FAT FREE 
ITALIAN DRESSING (132357). 
 

341. SUBMARINE, HAM FOOTLONG 
INGREDIENTS:  12” FRENCH BREAD (28139), HAM (332009), YELLOW AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), WHITE AMERICAN CHEESE 
(158240), SHREDDED LETTUCE (522400), SLICED TOMATOES (517800), SLICED ONIONS (522910), FAT FREE ITALIAN DRESSING 
(240087).  
 
 

342. SUBMARINE, TUNA 
INGREDIENTS:  12” FRENCH BREAD (28139), SHREDDED LETTUCE (522400), SLICED TOMATOES (517800), SLICED ONIONS 
(522910) TUNA SALAD (TUNA (143982), ONIONS, WATER, CELERY, SWEET PICKLE RELISH, DELI BLEND).  Allergy Info: FISH. 
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343. SUBMARINE, TURKEY 
INGREDIENTS:  12” FRENCH BREAD (28139), TURKEY (332015), SHREDDED LETTUCE (522400), SLICED TOMATOES (517800), 
SLICED ONIONS (522910).  
 

344. SUBMARINE, TURKEY HAM 
INGREDIENTS:  12” FRENCH BREAD (28139), TURKEY (332015), YELLOW AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), WHITE AMERICAN 
CHEESE (158240), SHREDDED LETTUCE (522400), SLICED TOMATOES (517800), SLICED ONIONS (522910), FAT FREE ITALIAN 
DRESSING (240087).  
 

345. SUBMARINE, VEGETARIAN 
INGREDIENTS:  12” FRENCH BREAD (28139), YELLOW AMERICAN CHEESE (158223), WHITE AMERICAN CHEESE (158240), GREEN 
PEPPERS (500360), CUCUMBERS (515305), SHREDDED LETTUCE (522400), SLICED TOMATOES (517800), SLICED ONIONS 
(522910), FAT FREE ITALIAN DRESSING (240087). 
 

346. TACO PIZZA (Schwan’s 72180-78534-3) – 397534 
INGREDIENTS:  Crust: Enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), 
water, cornmeal, vegetable shortening (hydrogenated palm kernel oil with lecithin, natural butter flavor, beta carotene [color], citric acid 
[preservative]), yeast, toasted corn grit, contains 2 percent or less of soybean oil, sugar, salt, relecithinated soy flour (defatted soy flour, 
soybean oil, soy lecithin), dough conditioner (sweet dairy whey, ammonium sulfate, L-cysteine); Toppings: Cheddar Cheese (pasteurized 
milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes) , cheddar cheese substitute (water, casein, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, salt, sodium aluminum 
phosphate, lactic acid, natural flavor, modified food starch, sodium citrate, sorbic acid, sodium phosphate, artificial color, guar gum, artificial 
flavor, magnesium oxide, ferric orthophosphate, zinc oxide, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin, folic acid, pyridoxine hydrochloride [vitamin B6], 
niacinamide, thiamine mononitrate, vitamin A palmitate); Taco Sauce: Tomatoes (water, tomato paste [not less than 28% soluble solids]), 
salt, contains 2 percent or less of sugar, seasoning (chili peppers, spices, dehydrated garlic), maltodextrin, modified food starch, spices, 
garlic powder, paprika, turmeric acid, beet powder; Cooked Beef Patty Crumbles: Ground Beef (no more than 30% fat), water, textured 
vegetable protein (soy flour, caramel color), salt, spices, (including paprika), granulated onion, soy protein concentrate, dextrose, garlic 
powder, sodium tripolyphosphate, citric acid. (Contains 13.1% Beef Patty Crumbles.)  Allergy Info – Possible allergens listed: milk, egg, 
peanut, wheat, soy, tree-nut, and shellfish) SOY, WHEAT, MILK. 
 

347. TACOS, SOFT SHELL 
BEEF TACO FILLING (JTM 49485-00550-0) – 332386 
INGREDIENTS:  BEEF, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SOY PROTEIN, SEASONING, SPICES, COLORING.  Allergy Info:  SOY. 
SHREDDED LETTUCE (522400), CHEDDAR CHEESE MILD SHREDDED (158230).  SALSA located under condiments. SOUR CREAM, 
(393806), WHITE FLOUR TORTILLA (209358) 
 

348. TUNA CHUNK LITE WATER (UNIPRO 100-48000-09665-1) – 143982 
INGREDIENTS:  LIGHT MEAT TUNA, SPRING WATER, SALT ADDED.  Allergy Info: FISH. 
 

349. TURKEY BREAST ROASTED JENO (JENNIE O' TURKEY STORE) – 332015 
INGREDIENTS:  TURKEY BREAST MEAT, TURKEY BROTH, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STAR CH, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, 
FLAVORING.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

350. TURKEY FRITTER ON A BUN 
BREADED TURKEY FRITTER  (ADVANCE FOOD) – 331985 
INGREDIENTS:  TURKEY, BREADING (ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON ,THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN], SALT, DEXTROSE, ONION POWDER, LEAVENING(SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), 
SOYBEAN OIL, COLORED WITHOLEORESIN PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR), MECHANICALY SEPARATED TURKEY, 
BATTER[WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHITE CORN FLOUR, SUGAR, GUAR GUM, CELLULOSEGUM, SALT), WATER, 
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINCXOIDE NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER 
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE(B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, SPICE.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT, 
SOY. 
HAMBURGER BUN (51110) 
 

351. TURKEY HAM (Jennie’O 900-42222-80280-9) – 332009 
INGREDIENTS:  TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL SMOKE 
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.  Allergy Info: None. 
 

352. TURKEY ROAST RAW JENO (JENNIE O' TURKEY STORE 900-42222-31702-6) – 332013 
INGREDIENTS:  TURKEY CONTAINING UP TO 15% OF: TURKEY BROTH, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, And FLAVORINGS. 
Allergy Info:  None. 
  

353. TURKEY COMINATION SLICED (HOUSE OF RAEFORD FARMS 000-23219-98240-0) – 334553 
INGREDIENTS:  SALAMI; TURKEY, TURKEY HEARTS, WATER, MECHANICALLY SEPERATED TUREKY, SALT, DEXTROSE, NATURAL 
FLAVORINGS, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE. HAM; 17% OF WATER ADDED, TURKEY THIGH 
MEAT, WATER, SALT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, 
SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITIRITE. BOLOGNA; MECHANICALLY SEPERATED TURKEY, WATER, SALT, SEASONING 
(DEXTROSE, MUSTARD, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, GARLIC POWDER), CORN 
SYRUP SOLIDSSODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM NITRITE.  Allergy Info:  SOY. 
 

354. WRAP, CHICKEN CESAR 
INGREDIENTS:  10” TORTILLAS (209392), GRILLED CHICKEN PATTY (332374), LEAF LETTUCE (500300), Tomato (517800), 
PARMESAN CHEESE GRATED (982086), “MOCK” CESAR DRESSING (LT BUTTERMILK RANCH DRESSING, GARLIC POWDER, 
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BLACK PEPPER, PARMESAN GRATED CHEESE, LEMON JUICE). 
 

355. WRAP, CHILI CHEESE MAX – 375135 
INGREDIENTS:  TORTILLA; (FLOUR BLEND [WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR {BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, 
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}, SOY FLOUR], WATER, 
SOYBEAN OIL,SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SOY OIL, L-CYSTEINE, 
ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYME], BAKING POWDER [SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, CORNSTARCH, 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE], TURMERIC, PAPRIKA ANNATTO BLEND [NATURAL EXTRACTIVES OF 
ANNATTO SEEDS AND PAPRIKA WITH MONO-, DI-, AND TRIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, OTHER NATURAL 
FLAVORS, TOCOPHEROL, POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE]). CHILI CHEESE FILLING (WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY 
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR {CONTAINS DULFITE}, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER 
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
[B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], CYANOCOBALAMIN {B12}], ENCHILADA/TACO SAUCE SEASONING MIX [TOMATO POWDER, MODIFIED 
FOOD STARCH, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, CHILI POWDER, SODIUM DIACETATE, 
SPICES, ONION, GARLIC, SILICON DIOXIDE, PAPRIKA, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM INOSINATE, SPICE EXTRACTIVES], SHREDDED 
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SHREDDED MILD CHEDDAR 
FLAVORED MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE (WATER, OIL [SOYBEAN OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL WITH 
CITRIC ACID], CASEIN, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: 
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CHEDDAR CHEESE FLAVOR [CHEDDAR, BLUE AND SEMI-SOFT CHEESE {PASTEURIZED 
MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, WATER, WHEY, SALT, CITRIC ACID], LACTIC ACID, MOZZARELLA CHEESE TYPE FLAVOR 
[CHEESE {MILK, CULTURE, RENNET, SALT}, MILK SOLIDS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE], DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID, 
PAPRIKA ANNATTO BLEND [NATURAL EXTRACTIVES OF ANNATTO SEEDS AND PAPRIKA WITH MONO, DI-, AND TRIGLYCERIDES, 
SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, OTHER NATURAL FLAVORS, TOCOPHEROL AND POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE], NUTRIENT BLEND 
[MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, CALCIUM PANOTHENATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND VITAMIN B-12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), MODIFIED 
FOOD STARCH. SHREDDED MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES). 
SHREDDED MILD CHEDDAR FLAVORED MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE (WATER, OIL [SOYBEAN OIL, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL WITH CITRIC ACID],CASEIN, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE , MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, 
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING:SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CHEDDAR CHEESE FLAVOR [CHEDDAR, 
BLUE, AND SEMI-SOFT CHEESE {PASTEURIZZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES}, WATER, WHEY, SALT, CITRIC ACID], 
LACTIC ACID, MOZZARELLA CHEESE TYPE FLAVOR [CHEESE {MILK, CULTURE, RENNET, SALT}, MILK SOLIDS, DISODIUM 
PHOSPHATE], DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID, PAPRIKA ANNATTO BLEND [NATURAL EXTRACTIVES OF ANNATTO SEEDS 
AND PAPRIKA WITH MONO-, DI-, AND TRIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN AND .OR CANOLA OIL, OTHER NATURAL FLAVORS, 
TOCOPHEROL, AND POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE] , NUTRIENT BLEND [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN AND VITAMIN B-12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 0 .01% OF THE FOLLOWING: RELEASING AGENT 
(WATER, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60 AND SOY LECITHIN, ACETIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, 
PROPYL GALLATE, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POLYDIMETHYLSILOXANE), CELLULOSE GUM, SOYBEAN OIL, ENRICHED WHEAT 
FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN , 
FOLIC ACID).  Allergy Info: MILK, EGG, WHEAT, SOY. 
 

356. WRAP, TURKEY AND HAM 
INGREDIENTS:  10” TORTILLA SHELLS (209392), SLICED ROASTED TURKEY BREAST (332013),  SLICED TURKEY HAM (332009), 
SHREDDED MOZZARELLA CHEESE (158230), SLICED TOMATO, SLICED ONION, LITE BUTTERMILK RANCH DRESSING (800151). 
 

357. WRAP, VEGETARIAN 
INGREDIENTS:  10” TORTILLA SHELLS (209392), MOZZARELLA CHEESE (158628), SHREDDED CHEDDAR CHEESE (158230), 
SLICED GREEN PEPPERS (500360), SLICED CUCUMBERS (515305), SLICED TOMATO (517800), LEAF LETTUCE (500300), 
BUTTERMILK RANCH DRESSING (800151). 
 

 
 
FRUIT 

 
358. APPLESAUCE, Canned (Unipro Foodservice Cherry 52549-50016-0) -108030 

INGREDIENTS:  APPLES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, WATER, ERYTHORBIC ACID (TO MAINTAIN COLOR). 
Allergy Info:  None. 
 

359. BARTL PEAR SLICED LITE SYRUP, Canned (Unipro 20900-74227-0) – 112208 
INGREDIENTS:  PEARS, WATER, CORN SYRUP.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

360. CRANBERRY SAUCE (DOT/CLEMENT 000-52549-52080-0) – 109590 
INGREDIENTS:  CRANBERRIES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CORN SYRUP, CITRIC ACID.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

361. DICED PEAR LIGHT SYRUP, Canned (Unipro 20900-74097-0) – 112305 
INGREDIENTS:  PEARS, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP AND CORN SYRUP.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

362. FRUIT, 4OZ 100% FRUIT PUNCH CUP FRSH (COUNTRY PURE FOODS 000-39614-40015-0) – 395091 
 

363. FRUIT JUICE SHERBET, BLUE RASPBERRY SHAPE UP (J&J Snack) – 378553 
INGREDIENTS:  APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, LESS THAN 2% OF: CITRIC ACID, 
CELLULOSE, GUAR & XANTHAN GUMS, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID, BLUE #1, CALCIUM HYDROXIDE.  
Allergy Info:  None 
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364. FRUIT JUICE SHERBET, CHERRY SHAPE UP (J&J Snack) – 378530 
INGREDIENTS:  APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER & CONCENTRATED APPLE JUICE), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
WATER, NATURAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID , CELLULOSE, GUAR & XANTHAN GUMS, ASCORBIC ACID 
(VITAMIN C), BETA CAROTENE, BEET JUICE CONCENTRATE.  Allergy Info:  None 
 

365. FRUIT JUICE SHERBET, ORANGE SHAPE UP (J&J Snack) – 378552 
INGREDIENTS:  APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER & CONCENTRATED APPLE JUICE), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
WATER, NATURAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, CELLULOSE, GUAR& XANTHAN GUMS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN 
C), BETA CAROTENE, BEET JUICE CONCENTRATE.  Allergy Info:  None 
 

366. FRUIT MIX LIGHT SYRUP, Canned (Unipro 27600-14989-0) – 110558 
INGREDIENTS:  DICED PEACHES, DICED PEARS, WATER, GRAPES, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR. Allergy Info:  None. 

367. JUICE, 100% APPLE JUICE CUP (COUNTRY PURE FOODS 39614-41403-0) – 395076 
INGREDIENTS:  FILTERERD WATER, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE. (100 % JUICE).  Allergy Info:  None 
 

368. JUICE, FRESH ORANGE JUICE CUP (COUNTRY PURE FOODS) – 395099 
INGREDIENTS:  100% ORANGE JUICE.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

369. JUICE, 4OZ 100% FRUIT PUNCH CUP FRSH (COUNTRY PURE FOODS 000-39614-40015-0) – 395091 
INGREDIENTS:  Apple, pineapple, grape and orange juice.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

370. JUICE, FRESH GRAPE JUICE CUP (COUNTRY PURE FOODS) – 395096 
INGREDIENTS:   FILTERED WATER, GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SODIUM BENZOATE & POTASSIUM SORBATE 
(PRESERVATIVES).  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

371. JUICE, FRESH APPLE JUICE CUP (COUNTRY PURE FOODS) – 395094 
INGREDIENTS:  Filtered water, apple juice concentrate, malic acid, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (preservatives). Allergy Info:  
None. 
 

372. MANDARIN ORANGE LITE SYRUP, Canned (Linbro Inc) - 111104 
INGREDIENTS:  MANDARIN ORANGES, WATER, SUGAR.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

373. PEACH DICED LT SYRUP, Canned (Unipro 21300-14495-0) – 111658 
INGREDIENTS:  PEACHES, WATER, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

374. PEACH SLICES LT SYRUP, Canned (Unipro 27600-14359-0) – 111277 
INGREDIENTS:  PEACHES, WATER, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

375. PINEAPPLE TIDBIT IN JUICE, Canned (Mandalay Food 73381-61052-0) -113301 
INGREDIENTS:  PINEAPPLE TIDBITS, CLARIFIED PINEAPPLE JUICE.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

 
 
VEGETABLES 

 
376. BROCCOLI BUDS (CH ROBINSON ) – 514650 

 
377. CARROTEENIES (CH ROBINSON ) – 515019 

 
378. CHILES, DICED GREEN (LA PREFERIDA 71524-16423-0) – 209335 

INGREDIENTS:  MILD GREEN CHILE PEPPERS, WATER, CITRIC ACID.   
 

379. CORN (SIMPLOT 007-11791-87520-0) – 100100 
INGREDIENTS:  CORN, ONION, GREEN PEPPER, RED PEPPER.   
 

380. FLAME ROASTED PEPPER ONION (SIMPLOT 000-71179-67779-9) – 357828 
INGREDIENTS:  ONIONS, BELL PEPPERS, SOYBEAN OIL, SEASONING (SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC & ONION, SUGAR, 
HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN, CHILI PEPPER & OTHER SPICES, CITRIC ACID, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL 
FLAVORS, LESS THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE, AND PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND SOYBEAN OILS ADDED AS 
PROCESS AIDS.   
 

381. GREEN BEANS (Unipro 37100-60005-0) – 118680 
INGREDIENTS:  GREEN BEANS, WATER, SALT.   
 

382. GREEN PEAS (Simplot 71179-18949-0) – 100400 
INGREDIENTS:  PEAS, SALT.   
 

383. PEAS & CARROTS (Simplot 71179-18855-1) – 357162 
INGREDIENTS:  PEAS, CARROTS, SALT.  
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384. PEPPER, SLICED JALAPENO (HARRISON PACKING 96471-24345-0) – 238401 

INGREDIENTS:  PEPPERS, WATER, SALT, ACETIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, LESS THAN 1/10 OF 1% SODIUM BENZOATE AND 
POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BISULFITE, TURMERIC.   
 

385. PICKLE, KRINKLE KUT DILL 3/16 (HARRISON PACKING 96471-35207-0) – 235180 
INGREDIENTS:  CUCUMBERS, WATER, VINEGAR, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, POTASSIUM SORBATE, YELLOW 5 AND BLUE 1 OZ 
SERVING = APPROXIMATELY 6 SLICES. 
 

386. PICKLE, WHOLE PICKLE (HARRISON PACKING 000-96471-35214-4) – 234830 
INGREDIENTS:  CUCUMBERS, WATER, SALT, VINEGAR, SPICES, ALUM, TURMERIC, POLYSORBATE 80, POTASSIUM SORBATE. 
 

387. POTATO, FRY, TINY TRIANGLE W/VITC (Simplot 71179-28301-0) – 365190 
INGREDIENTS:  POTATOES, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CONTAINS 1 OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SALT, DEXTROSE, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PHOSPHATE (TO MAINTAIN 
NATURAL COLOR).  Allergy Info:  SOY. 
 

388. POTATO, FRY CANYON SPIRAL (MCCAIN 72714-93622-0) – 361019 
INGREDIENTS:  Potatoes, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil (soybean oil and/or canola oil), bleached enriched wheat flour (flour, niacin, 
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)[wheat], salt, tapioca starch, dextrin, garlic powder, onion powder, modified food 
starch, spice, leavenings (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), xanthan gum, annatto, dextrose, sodium acid pyrophosphate 
added to preserve natural color.  Allergy Info:  WHEAT. 
 

389. POTATO, FRY SHOESTRING CONQUEST (Simplot 000-71179-47998-7) – 365308 
INGREDIENTS: POTATOES, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, RICE 
FLOUR, DEXTRIN, SALT, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICOARBONATE, XANTHAN GUM, DEXTROSE 
AND/OR CORN SYRUP SOLIDS. Allergy Info:  WHEAT, SOY. 
 

390. POTATO, INFINITY 3/8 KRINKLE KUT (Simplot 71179-00052-5) – 365475 
INGREDIENTS:  POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH , RICE FLOUR, 
DEXTRIN, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), CORN STARCH, XANTHAN GUM, BETA 
CAROTENE, DEXTROSE, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE AND SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

391. POTATO, REAL MASHED (SIMPLOT 100-29700-00313-2) – 126371 
INGREDIENTS:  IDAHO POTATOES, NONFAT DRY MILK, SALT, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OIL (MAY CONTAIN 1 OR MORE OF 
THE FOLLOWING: SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, SUNFLOWER), MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SPICE, 
ARTIFICIAL COLOR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BISULFITE, CITRIC ACID 
AND MIXED TOCOPHEROLS ADDED TO PROTECT FRESHNESS.  Allergy Info:  MILK, SOY. 
 

392. SAUCE, RGOLD PIZZA SAUCE WITH BASIL (UNIPRO 000-72940-81903-0) – 132558 
INGREDIENTS:  TOMATOES, SALT, CITRIC ACID, BASIL. Allergy Info:  None. 
 

393. SAUCE, RGOLD FANCY TOMATO SAUCE (UNIPRO 000-72940-11010-2) – 131113 
INGREDIENTS:  TOMATOES, SALT, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, DEHYDRATED 
BELL PEPPER.  Allergy Info:  None. 
 

394. SAUCE, MARINARA SAUCE (UNIPRO 000-72940-82200-5) – 130592 
INGREDIENTS:  TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), DICED TOMATOES, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SUGAR , DRIED GARLIC, 
DRIED SWEET WHEY, SPICES, GUAR GUM, DRIED PARSLEY, NATURAL FLAVORS.  Info:  MILK, SOY. 
 

395. SOUP, VEGETABLE WITH BEEF STOCK (HEINZ 13000-42240-6) – 151745 
INGREDIENTS:  BEEF STOCK, CARROTS, WATER, DEHYDRATED POTATOES, TOMATOES, MACARONI PRODUCT WITH 
GLYCERYL MONOSTEARATE, PEAS, GREEN BEANS, BARLEY, POTATO STARCH, SALT, RUTABAGAS, CORN, SUGAR, LIMA 
BEANS, CELERY, BEEF FAT, VEGETABLE OIL, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, HYDROLYZED 
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (WITH PARTILLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL), PAPRIKA, OLEORESIN, NATURAL FLAVORING.  Allergy 
Info:  WHEAT, SOY, EGG. 
 

396. VEGETABLES – 5 WAY MIXED (Simplot 100-71179-18811-7) -356948 
INGREDIENTS:  PEAS, CARROTS, CORN, GREEN BEANS, LIMA BEANS, SALT.  Allergy Info:  None. 
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